

ANNUAL PROCUREMENT PLAN-COMMON SUPPLIES AND EQUIPMENT (APP-CSE) 2021 FORM

Department/Bureau/Office: LGU- CITY GOVERNMENT OF ZAMBOANGA
 Region: IX
 Address: NS VALDEROSA STREET, CITYHALL ZAMBOANGA CITY

Agency Account Code:
 Organization Type: LOCAL GOVERNMENT UNIT

Contact Person: RONALD A. VICETE
 Position: BAC SECRETARIAT
 E-mail : zcbac.sec@gmail.com
 Telephone/Mobile: 062-992-7763

Item & Specifications	Unit of Measure	Monthly Quantity Requirement																				Total Quantity for the year	Price Catalogue	Total Amount for the year					
		Jan	Feb	Mar	Q1	Q1 AMOUNT	April	May	June	Q2	Q2 AMOUNT	July	Aug	Sept	Q3	Q3 AMOUNT	Oct	Nov	Dec	Q4	Q4 AMOUNT								
PART I. AVAILABLE AT PROCUREMENT SERVICE STORES																													
Pesticides or Pest Repellents																													
1	10191509-IN-A01	INSECTICIDE, aerosol type, net content: 600ml min	can				0		-				0		-				0		-			0		-		139.36	-
Solvents																													
2	12191601-AL-E01	ALCOHOL, ethyl, 68%-70%, scented, 500ml (-5ml)	bottle				0		-				0		-				0		-			0		-		43.99	-
Color Compounds and Dispersions																													
3	12171703-SI-P01	STAMP PAD INK, purple or violet	bottle				0		-				0		-				0		-			0		-		24.63	-
Films																													
4	13111203-AC-F01	ACETATE, thickness: 0.075mm min (gauge #3)	roll				0		-				0		-				0		-			0		-		737.24	-
5	13111201-CF-P02	CARBON FILM, PE, black, size 210mm x 297mm	box				0		-				0		-				0		-			0		-		208.52	-
6	13111201-CF-P02	CARBON FILM, PE, black, size 216mm x 330mm	box				0		-				0		-				0		-			0		-		208.52	-
Paper Materials and Products																													
7	14111525-CA-A01	CARTOLINA, assorted colors	pack				0		-				0		-				0		-			0		-		72.78	-
8	14111506-CF-L11	CONTINUOUS FORM, 1 PLY, 280 x 241mm	box				0		-				0		-				0		-			0		-		682.24	-
9	14111506-CF-L12	CONTINUOUS FORM, 1 PLY, 280 x 378mm	box				0		-				0		-				0		-			0		-		1,029.60	-
10	14111506-CF-L22	CONTINUOUS FORM, 2 ply, 280 x 378mm, carbonless	box				0		-				0		-				0		-			0		-		1,300.00	-
11	14111506-CF-L21	CONTINUOUS FORM, 2 ply, 280mm x 241mm, carbonless	box				0		-				0		-				0		-			0		-		765.44	-
12	14111506-CF-L31	CONTINUOUS FORM, 3 PLY, 280 x 241mm, carbonless	box				0		-				0		-				0		-			0		-		596.80	-
13	14111506-CF-L32	CONTINUOUS FORM, 3 PLY, 280 x 378mm, carbonless	box				0		-				0		-				0		-			0		-		1,034.80	-
14	14111609-LL-C01	LOOSELEAF COVER, made of chipboard, for legal	bundle				0		-				0		-				0		-			0		-		670.70	-
15	14111514-NP-S02	NOTE PAD, stick on, 50mm x 76mm (2" x 3") min	pad				0		-				0		-				0		-			0		-		32.22	-
16	14111514-NP-S04	NOTE PAD, stick on, 76mm x 100mm (3" x 4") min	pad				0		-				0		-				0		-			0		-		56.06	-
17	14111514-NP-S03	NOTE PAD, stick on, 76mm x 76mm (3" x 3") min	pad				0		-				0		-				0		-			0		-		41.50	-
18	14111514-NB-S01	NOTEBOOK, STENOGRAPHER, spiral, 40 leaves	piece				0		-				0		-				0		-			0		-		12.04	-
19	14111507-PP-M01	PAPER, MULTICOPY, 80gsm, size: 210mm x 297mm	ream				0		-				0		-				0		-			0		-		132.37	-
20	14111507-PP-M02	PAPER, MULTICOPY, 80gsm, size: 216mm x 330mm	ream				0		-				0		-				0		-			0		-		154.75	-
21	14111507-PP-C01	PAPER, Multi-Purpose (COPY) A4, 70 gsm	ream				0		-				0		-				0		-			0		-		114.51	-
22	14111507-PP-C02	PAPER, Multi-Purpose (COPY) Legal, 70 gsm	ream				0		-				0		-				0		-			0		-		129.98	-
23	14111531-PP-R01	PAPER, PAD, ruled, size: 216mm x 330mm (± 2mm)	pad				0		-				0		-				0		-			0		-		17.35	-
24	14111503-PA-P01	PAPER, PARCHEMENT, size: 210 x 297mm, multi-purpose	ream				0		-				0		-				0		-			0		-		96.20	-
25	14111818-TH-P02	PAPER, THERMAL, 55gsm, size: 216mm±1mm x 30m±0.3m	roll				0		-				0		-				0		-			0		-		48.78	-

26	14111531-RE-B01	RECORD BOOK, 300 PAGES, size: 214mm x 278mm min	book				0	-				0	-				0	-				0	-				70.72	-
27	14111531-RE-B02	RECORD BOOK, 500 PAGES, size: 214mm x 278mm min	book				0	-				0	-				0	-				0	-				101.92	-
28	14111704-TT-P01	TOILET TISSUE PAPER 2-plys sheets, 150 pulls	pack				0	-				0	-				0	-				0	-				65.42	-

Batteries and Cells and Accessories

29	26111702-BT-A01	BATTERY, dry cell, AA, 2 pieces per blister pack	pack				0	-				0	-				0	-				0	-				19.73	-
30	26111702-BT-A02	BATTERY, dry cell, AAA, 2 pieces per blister pack	pack				0	-				0	-				0	-				0	-				19.50	-
31	26111702-BT-A03	BATTERY, dry cell, D, 1.5 volts, alkaline	pack				0	-				0	-				0	-				0	-				88.40	-

Manufacturing Components and Supplies

32	31201610-GL-J01	GLUE, all purpose, gross weight: 200 grams min	jar				0	-				0	-				0	-				0	-				47.82	-
33	31151804-SW-H01	STAPLE WIRE, for heavy duty staplers, (23/13)	box				0	-				0	-				0	-				0	-				20.68	-
34	31151804-SW-S01	STAPLE WIRE, STANDARD, (26/6)	box				0	-				0	-				0	-				0	-				20.05	-
35	31201502-TA-E01	TAPE, ELECTRICAL, 18mm x 16M min	roll				0	-				0	-				0	-				0	-				18.20	-
36	31201503-TA-M01	TAPE, MASKING, width: 24mm (±1mm)	roll				0	-				0	-				0	-				0	-				55.12	-
37	31201503-TA-M02	TAPE, MASKING, width: 48mm (±1mm)	roll				0	-				0	-				0	-				0	-				106.60	-
38	31201517-TA-P01	TAPE, PACKAGING, width: 48mm (±1mm)	roll				0	-				0	-				0	-				0	-				18.20	-
39	31201512-TA-T01	TAPE, TRANSPARENT, width: 24mm (±1mm)	roll				0	-				0	-				0	-				0	-				9.10	-
40	31201512-TA-T02	TAPE, TRANSPARENT, width: 48mm (±1mm)	roll				0	-				0	-				0	-				0	-				18.20	-
41	31151507-TW-P01	TWINE, plastic, one (1) kilo per roll	roll				0	-				0	-				0	-				0	-				50.96	-

Heating and Ventilation and Air Circulation

42	40101604-EF-G01	ELECTRIC FAN, INDUSTRIAL, ground type, metal blade	unit				0	-				0	-				0	-				0	-				974.48	-
43	40101604-EF-C01	ELECTRIC FAN, ORBIT type, ceiling, metal blade	unit				0	-				0	-				0	-				0	-				1,192.88	-
44	40101604-EF-S01	ELECTRIC FAN, STAND type, plastic blade	unit				0	-				0	-				0	-				0	-				1,006.39	-
45	40101604-EF-W01	ELECTRIC FAN, WALL type, plastic blade	unit				0	-				0	-				0	-				0	-				669.66	-

Lighting and Fixtures and Accessories

46	39101605-FL-T01	FLUORESCENT LAMP, 18 WATTS, linear tubular (T8)	piece				0	-				0	-				0	-				0	-				40.56	-
47	39101602-LB-L01	Ligh Bulb, LED, 7 watts 1 pc in individual box	piece				0	-				0	-				0	-				0	-				72.49	-

Measuring and Observing and Testing Equipment

48	4111604-RU-P02	RULER, plastic, 450mm (18"), width: 38mm min	piece				0	-				0	-				0	-				0	-				15.48	-
----	----------------	--	-------	--	--	--	---	---	--	--	--	---	---	--	--	--	---	---	--	--	--	---	---	--	--	--	-------	---

Cleaning Equipment and Supplies

49	47131812-AF-A01	AIR FRESHENER, aerosol, 280ml/150g min	can				0	-				0	-				0	-				0	-				86.06	-
50	47131604-BR-S01	BROOM, soft (tambo)	piece				0	-				0	-				0	-				0	-				130.00	-
51	47131604-BR-T01	BROOM, STICK (TING-TING), usable length: 760mm min	piece				0	-				0	-				0	-				0	-				30.58	-
52	47131829-TB-C01	CLEANER, TOILET BOWL AND URINAL, 900ml-1000ml cap	bottle				0	-				0	-				0	-				0	-				41.60	-
53	47131805-CL-P01	CLEANSER, SCOURING POWDER, 350g min./can	can				0	-				0	-				0	-				0	-				23.92	-
54	47131811-DE-B02	DETERGENT BAR, 140 grams as packed	bar				0	-				0	-				0	-				0	-				8.01	-
55	47131811-DE-P02	DETERGENT POWDER, all purpose, 1kg	pack				0	-				0	-				0	-				0	-				37.43	-
56	47131803-DS-A01	DISINFECTANT SPRAY, aerosol type, 400-550 grams	can				0	-				0	-				0	-				0	-				122.98	-
57	47131601-DU-P01	DUST PAN, non-rigid plastic, w/ detachable handle	piece				0	-				0	-				0	-				0	-				24.84	-

58	47131802-FW-P02	FLOOR WAX, PASTE, RED	can				0	-				0	-				0	-				0	-				269.36	-
59	47131830-FC-A01	FURNITURE CLEANER, aerosol type, 300ml min per can	can				0	-				0	-				0	-				0	-				87.36	-
60	47131804-MP-B01	MOP BUCKET, heavy duty, hard plastic	unit				0	-				0	-				0	-				0	-				1,911.00	-
61	47131613-MP-H02	MOPHANDLE, heavy duty, aluminum, screw type	piece				0	-				0	-				0	-				0	-				145.60	-
62	47131619-MP-R01	MOPHEAD, made of rayon, weight: 400 grams min	piece				0	-				0	-				0	-				0	-				110.24	-
63	47131501-RG-C01	RAGS, all cotton, 32 pieces per kilogram min	bundle				0	-				0	-				0	-				0	-				49.69	-
64	47131602-SC-N01	SCOURING PAD, made of synthetic nylon, 140 x 220mm	pack				0	-				0	-				0	-				0	-				102.96	-
65	47121701-TB-P02	TRASHBAG, plastic, transparent	roll				0	-				0	-				0	-				0	-				139.88	-
66	47121702-WB-P01	WASTEBASKET, non-rigid plastic	piece				0	-				0	-				0	-				0	-				23.59	-

Information and Communication Technology (ICT) Equipment and Devices and Accessories

67	43211507-DCT-03	Desktop Computer, branded	unit				0	-				0	-				0	-				0	-				39,208.00	-
68	43202003-DV-W01	DVD REWRITABLE, speed: 4x min, 4.7GB capacity min	piece				0	-				0	-				0	-				0	-				21.79	-
69	43201827-HD-X02	EXTERNAL HARD DRIVE, 1TB, 2.5"HDD, USB 3.0	piece				0	-				0	-				0	-				0	-				2,724.80	-
70	43202010-FD-U01	FLASH DRIVE, 16 GB capacity	piece				0	-				0	-				0	-				0	-				276.64	-
71	43211503-LCT-02	Laptop Computer, branded	unit				0	-				0	-				0	-				0	-				35,916.40	-
72	43211708-MO-O01	MOUSE, optical, USB connection type	unit				0	-				0	-				0	-				0	-				134.99	-
73	43212102-PR-D02	PRINTER, IMPACT DOT MATRIX, 24 pins, 136 column	unit				0	-				0	-				0	-				0	-				33,131.28	-
74	43212102-PR-D01	PRINTER, IMPACT DOT MATRIX, 9 pins, 80 columns	unit				0	-				0	-				0	-				0	-				7,995.52	-
75	43212105-PR-L01	PRINTER, LASER, monochrome, network-ready	unit				0	-				0	-				0	-				0	-				724.88	-
76	N/A	PRINTER, LASER, Color	unit				0	-				0	-				0	-				0	-				-	-
77	N/A	PRINTER, Inkjet, Monochrome	piece				0	-				0	-				0	-				0	-				-	-
78	N/A	PRINTER, Inkjet, Color	unit				0	-				0	-				0	-				0	-				-	-
79	N/A	Hub/Switches	unit				0	-				0	-				0	-				0	-				-	-
80	N/A	Network Routers	unit				0	-				0	-				0	-				0	-				-	-
81	N/A	Wireless Access Point	unit				0	-				0	-				0	-				0	-				-	-

Office Equipment and Accessories and Supplies

82	44121710-CH-W01	CHALK, molded, white, dustless, length: 78mm min	box				0	-				0	-				0	-				0	-				25.68	-
83	44122105-BF-C01	CLIP, BACKFOLD, all metal, clamping: 19mm (-1mm)	box				0	-				0	-				0	-				0	-				7.57	-
84	44122105-BF-C02	CLIP, BACKFOLD, all metal, clamping: 25mm (-1mm)	box				0	-				0	-				0	-				0	-				13.40	-
85	44122105-BF-C03	CLIP, BACKFOLD, all metal, clamping: 32mm (-1mm)	box				0	-				0	-				0	-				0	-				20.55	-
86	44122105-BF-C04	CLIP, BACKFOLD, all metal, clamping: 50mm (-1mm)	box				0	-				0	-				0	-				0	-				39.52	-
87	44121801-CT-R01	CORRECTION TAPE, film base type, UL 6m min	piece				0	-				0	-				0	-				0	-				17.56	-
88	44111515-DF-B01	DATA FILE BOX, made of chipboard, with closed ends	piece				0	-				0	-				0	-				0	-				69.78	-
89	44122011-DF-F01	DATA FOLDER, made of chipboard, taglia lock	piece				0	-				0	-				0	-				0	-				68.64	-
90	44121506-EN-D01	ENVELOPE, DOCUMENTARY, for A4 size document	box				0	-				0	-				0	-				0	-				408.14	-
91	44121506-EN-D02	ENVELOPE, DOCUMENTARY, for legal size document	box				0	-				0	-				0	-				0	-				518.08	-
92	44121506-EN-X01	ENVELOPE, EXPANDING, KRAFTBOARD, for legal size doc	box				0	-				0	-				0	-				0	-				738.40	-
93	44121506-EN-X02	ENVELOPE, EXPANDING, PLASTIC, 0.50mm thickness min	piece				0	-				0	-				0	-				0	-				30.49	-

94	44121506-EN-M01	ENVELOPE, MAILING,white, 80gsm (-5%)	box				0				0				0				0			328.64		-
95	44121504-EN-W01	ENVELOPE, mailing, white, with window	box				0				0				0				0			410.80		-
96	44111912-ER-B01	ERASER, FELT, for blackboard/whiteboard	piece				0				0				0				0			11.11		-
97	44122118-FA-P01	FASTENER, METAL, 70mm between prongs	box				0				0				0				0			78.92		-
98	44111515-FO-X01	FILE ORGANIZER, expanding, plastic, 12 pockets	piece				0				0				0				0			70.61		-
99	44122018-FT-D01	FILE TAB DIVIDER, bristol board, for A4	set				0				0				0				0			12.48		-
100	44122018-FT-D02	FILE TAB DIVIDER, bristol board, for legal	set				0				0				0				0			16.64		-
101	44122011-FO-F01	FOLDER, FANCY, for A4 size documents	bundle				0				0				0				0			253.29		-
102	44122011-FO-F02	FOLDER, FANCY, for legal size documents	bundle				0				0				0				0			291.20		-
103	44122011-FO-L01	FOLDER, L-TYPE, PLASTIC, for A4 size documents	pack				0				0				0				0			171.08		-
104	44122011-FO-L02	FOLDER, L-TYPE, PLASTIC, for legal size documents	pack				0				0				0				0			213.72		-
105	44122027-FO-P01	FOLDER, PRESSBOARD, size: 240mm x 370mm (-5mm)	box				0				0				0				0			746.72		-
106	44122011-FO-T03	FOLDER, TAGBOARD, for A4 size documents	pack				0				0				0				0			217.36		-
107	44122011-FO-T04	FOLDER, TAGBOARD, for legal size documents	pack				0				0				0				0			279.64		-
108	44122008-IT-T01	INDEX TAB, self-adhesive, transparent	box				0				0				0				0			51.88		-
109	44111515-MF-B02	MAGAZINE FILE BOX, LARGE size, made of chipboard	piece				0				0				0				0			41.60		-
110	44121716-MA-F01	MARKER, FLUORESCENT, 3 assorted colors per set	set				0				0				0				0			37.23		-
111	44121708-MW-B01	MARKER, whiteboard, black, felt tip, bullet type	piece				0				0				0				0			10.31		-
112	44121708-MW-B02	MARKER, whiteboard, blue, felt tip, bullet type	piece				0				0				0				0			10.31		-
113	44121708-MW-B03	MARKER, whiteboard, red, felt tip, bullet type	piece				0				0				0				0			10.31		-
114	44121708-MP-B01	MARKER, PERMANENT, bullet type, black	piece				0				0				0				0			9.65		-
115	44121708-MP-B02	MARKER, PERMANENT, bullet type, blue	piece				0				0				0				0			9.65		-
116	44121708-MP-B03	MARKER, PERMANENT, bullet type, red	piece				0				0				0				0			9.65		-
117	44122104-PC-G01	PAPER CLIP, vinyl/plastic coat, length: 32mm min	box				0				0				0				0			5.98		-
118	44122104-PC-J02	PAPER CLIP, vinyl/plastic coat, length: 48mm min	box				0				0				0				0			12.74		-
119	44121706-PE-L01	PENCIL, lead, w/ eraser, wood cased, hardness: HB	box				0				0				0				0			20.79		-
120	44122037-RB-P10	RING BINDER, 80 rings, plastic, 32mm x 1.12m	bundle				0				0				0				0			201.64		-
121	44122101-RU-B01	RUBBER BAND, 70mm min lay flat length (#18)	box				0				0				0				0			96.72		-
122	44121905-SP-F01	STAMP PAD, FELT, bed dimension: 60mm x 100mm min	piece				0				0				0				0			27.66		-
123	44121612-BL-H01	CUTTER BLADE, for heavy duty cutter	piece				0				0				0				0			11.77		-
124	44121612-CU-H01	CUTTER KNIFE, for general purpose	piece				0				0				0				0			27.40		-
125	44103202-DS-M01	DATING AND STAMPING MACHINE, heavy duty	piece				0				0				0				0			478.38		-
126	44121619-PS-M01	PENCIL SHARPENER, manual, single cutter head	piece				0				0				0				0			187.20		-
127	44101602-PU-P01	PUNCHER, paper, heavy duty, with two hole guide	piece				0				0				0				0			131.96		-
128	44121618-SS-S01	SCISSORS, symmetrical, blade length: 65mm min	pair				0				0				0				0			15.60		-
129	44121615-ST-S01	STAPLER, STANDARD TYPE, load cap: 200 staples min	piece				0				0				0				0			82.16		-
130	44121615-ST-B01	STAPLER, BINDER TYPE, heavy duty, desktop	unit				0				0				0				0			878.80		-
131	44121613-SR-P01	STAPLE REMOVER, PLIER-TYPE	piece				0				0				0				0			18.18		-
132	44121605-TD-T01	TAPE DISPENSER, TABLE TOP, for 24mm width tape	piece				0				0				0				0			55.83		-

133	44101602-PB-M01	BINDING AND PUNCHING MACHINE, binding cap: 50mm	unit				0	-				0	-				0	-				0	-				10,400.00	-
134	44101807-CA-C01	CALCULATOR, compact, 12 digits	unit				0	-				0	-				0	-				0	-				135.20	-
135	44101714-FX-M01	FACSIMILE MACHINE, uses thermal paper	unit				0	-				0	-				0	-				0	-				4,711.20	-
136	44101601-PT-M01	PAPER TRIMMER/CUTTING MACHINE, max paper size: B4	unit				0	-				0	-				0	-				0	-				8,088.08	-
137	44101603-PS-M01	PAPER SHREDDER, cutting width: 3mm-4mm (Entry Level)	unit				0	-				0	-				0	-				0	-				5,699.20	-
138	44101603-PS-M02	PAPER SHREDDER, cutting width: 3mm-4mm (Mid-Level)	unit				0	-				0	-				0	-				0	-				-	-

Printer or Facsimile or Photocopier Supplies

139	44103109-BR-D05	DRUM CART, BROTHER DR-3455	cart				0	-				0	-				0	-				0	-				6,864.00	-
140	44103105-CA-C04	INK CART, CANON CL-741, Col.	cart				0	-				0	-				0	-				0	-				1,001.52	-
141	44103105-CA-C02	INK CART, CANON CL-811, Colored	cart				0	-				0	-				0	-				0	-				1,029.60	-
142	44103105-CA-B04	INK CART, CANON PG-740, Black	cart				0	-				0	-				0	-				0	-				754.00	-
143	44103105-CA-B02	INK CART, CANON PG-810, Black	cart				0	-				0	-				0	-				0	-				780.00	-
144	44103105-EP-B17	INK CART, EPSON C13T664100 (T6641), Black	cart				0	-				0	-				0	-				0	-				254.80	-
145	44103105-EP-C17	INK CART, EPSON C13T664200 (T6642), Cyan	cart				0	-				0	-				0	-				0	-				254.80	-
146	44103105-EP-M17	INK CART, EPSON C13T664300 (T6643), Magenta	cart				0	-				0	-				0	-				0	-				254.80	-
147	44103105-EP-Y17	INK CART, EPSON C13T664400 (T6644), Yellow	cart				0	-				0	-				0	-				0	-				254.80	-
148	44103105-HP-B40	INK CART, HP C2P04AA (HP62) Black	cart				0	-				0	-				0	-				0	-				-	-
149	44103105-HP-T40	INK CART, HP C2P06AA (HP62) Tri-color	cart				0	-				0	-				0	-				0	-				-	-
150	44103105-HP-B09	INK CART, HP C9351AA, (HP21), Black	cart				0	-				0	-				0	-				0	-				658.32	-
151	44103105-HP-T10	INK CART, HP C9352AA, (HP22), Tri-color	cart				0	-				0	-				0	-				0	-				745.68	-
152	44103105-HP-T30	INK CART, HP C9363WA, (HP97), Tri-color	cart				0	-				0	-				0	-				0	-				1,492.40	-
153	44103105-HP-P48	INK CART, HP C9397A (HP72) 69ml Photo Black	cart				0	-				0	-				0	-				0	-				1,996.80	-
154	44103105-HP-C48	INK CART, HP C9398A (HP72) 69ml Cyan	cart				0	-				0	-				0	-				0	-				1,996.80	-
155	44103105-HP-M48	INK CART, HP C9399A (HP72) 69ml Magenta	cart				0	-				0	-				0	-				0	-				1,996.80	-
156	44103105-HP-Y48	INK CART, HP C9400A (HP72) 69ml Yellow	cart				0	-				0	-				0	-				0	-				1,996.80	-
157	44103105-HP-G48	INK CART, HP C9401A (HP72) 69ml Gray	cart				0	-				0	-				0	-				0	-				1,996.80	-
158	44103105-HP-B48	INK CART, HP C9403A (HP72) 130ml Matte Black	cart				0	-				0	-				0	-				0	-				3,016.00	-
159	44103105-HP-B17	INK CART, HP CC640WA, (HP60), Black	cart				0	-				0	-				0	-				0	-				650.00	-
160	44103105-HP-T17	INK CART, HP CC643WA, (HP60), Tri-color	cart				0	-				0	-				0	-				0	-				766.48	-
161	44103105-HP-B35	INK CART, HP CD887AA, (HP703), Black	cart				0	-				0	-				0	-				0	-				339.04	-
162	44103105-HP-T35	INK CART, HP CD888AA, (HP703), Tri-color	cart				0	-				0	-				0	-				0	-				339.04	-
163	44103105-HX-C40	INK CART, HP CD972AA, (HP 920XL), Cyan	cart				0	-				0	-				0	-				0	-				629.20	-
164	44103105-HX-M40	INK CART, HP CD973AA, (HP 920XL), Magenta	cart				0	-				0	-				0	-				0	-				629.20	-
165	44103105-HX-Y40	INK CART, HP CD974AA, (HP 920XL), Yellow	cart				0	-				0	-				0	-				0	-				629.20	-
166	44103105-HX-B40	INK CART, HP CD975AA, (HP 920XL), Black	cart				0	-				0	-				0	-				0	-				1,242.80	-
167	44103105-HP-B20	INK CART, HP CH561WA, (HP61), Black	cart				0	-				0	-				0	-				0	-				644.80	-
168	44103105-HP-T20	INK CART, HP CH562WA, (HP61), Tricolor	cart				0	-				0	-				0	-				0	-				826.80	-
169	44103105-HP-B49	INK CART, HP CH565A (HP82) Black	cart				0	-				0	-				0	-				0	-				1,872.00	-
170	44103105-HP-C49	INK CART, HP CH566A (HP82) Cyan	cart				0	-				0	-				0	-				0	-				1,300.00	-

171	44103105-HP-M49	INK CART, HP CH567A (HP82) Magenta	cart				0	-				0	-				0	-				0	-				0	-				1,300.00	-
172	44103105-HP-Y49	INK CART, HP CH568A (HP82) Yellow	cart				0	-				0	-				0	-				0	-				0	-				1,300.00	-
173	44103105-HX-B43	INK CART, HP CN045AA, (HP950XL), Black	cart				0	-				0	-				0	-				0	-				0	-				1,554.80	-
174	44103105-HX-C43	INK CART, HP CN046AA, (HP951XL), Cyan	cart				0	-				0	-				0	-				0	-				0	-				1,175.20	-
175	44103105-HX-M43	INK CART, HP CN047AA, (HP951XL), Magenta	cart				0	-				0	-				0	-				0	-				0	-				1,180.40	-
176	44103105-HX-Y43	INK CART, HP CN048AA, (HP951XL), Yellow	cart				0	-				0	-				0	-				0	-				0	-				1,180.40	-
177	44103105-HP-B36	INK CART, HP CN692AA, (HP704), Black	cart				0	-				0	-				0	-				0	-				0	-				339.04	-
178	44103105-HP-T36	INK CART, HP CN693AA, (HP704), Tri-color	cart				0	-				0	-				0	-				0	-				0	-				339.04	-
179	44103105-HP-B33	INK CART, HP CZ107AA, (HP678), Black	cart				0	-				0	-				0	-				0	-				0	-				339.04	-
180	44103105-HP-T33	INK CART, HP CZ108AA, (HP678), Tricolor	cart				0	-				0	-				0	-				0	-				0	-				339.04	-
181	44103105-HP-B42	INK CART, HP CZ121A (HP685A), Black	cart				0	-				0	-				0	-				0	-				0	-				366.08	-
182	44103105-HP-C33	INK CART, HP CZ122A (HP685A), Cyan	cart				0	-				0	-				0	-				0	-				0	-				249.60	-
183	44103105-HP-M33	INK CART, HP CZ123A (HP685A), Magenta	cart				0	-				0	-				0	-				0	-				0	-				249.60	-
184	44103105-HP-Y33	INK CART, HP CZ124A (HP685A), Yellow	cart				0	-				0	-				0	-				0	-				0	-				249.60	-
185	44103105-HP-T43	INK CART, HP F6V26AA (HP680) Tri-color	cart				0	-				0	-				0	-				0	-				0	-				403.83	-
186	44103105-HP-B43	INK CART, HP F6V27AA (HP680) Black	cart				0	-				0	-				0	-				0	-				0	-				403.83	-
187	44103105-HP-C50	INK CART, HP LoS51AA (HP955) Cyan Original	cart				0	-				0	-				0	-				0	-				0	-				-	-
188	44103105-HP-M50	INK CART, HP LoS54AA (HP955) Magenta Original	cart				0	-				0	-				0	-				0	-				0	-				-	-
189	44103105-HP-Y50	INK CART, HP LoS57AA (HP955) Yellow Original	cart				0	-				0	-				0	-				0	-				0	-				-	-
190	44103105-HP-B50	INK CART, HP LoS60AA (HP955) Black Original	cart				0	-				0	-				0	-				0	-				0	-				-	-
191	44103105-HX-C48	INK CART, HP LoS63AA (HP955XL) Cyan Original	cart				0	-				0	-				0	-				0	-				0	-				1,277.76	-
192	44103105-HX-M48	INK CART, HP LoS66AA (HP955XL) Magenta Original	cart				0	-				0	-				0	-				0	-				0	-				1,277.76	-
193	44103105-HX-Y48	INK CART, HP LoS69AA (HP955XL) Yellow Original	cart				0	-				0	-				0	-				0	-				0	-				1,277.76	-
194	44103105-HX-B48	INK CART, HP LoS72AA (HP955XL) Black Original	cart				0	-				0	-				0	-				0	-				0	-				1,737.02	-
195	44103105-HP-C51	INK CART, HP T6L89AA (HP905) Cyan Original	cart				0	-				0	-				0	-				0	-				0	-				453.62	-
196	44103105-HP-M51	INK CART, HP T6L93AA (HP905) Magenta Original	cart				0	-				0	-				0	-				0	-				0	-				453.62	-
197	44103105-HP-Y51	INK CART, HP T6L97AA (HP905) Yellow Original	cart				0	-				0	-				0	-				0	-				0	-				453.62	-
198	44103105-HP-B51	INK CART, HP T6M01AA (HP905) Black Original	cart				0	-				0	-				0	-				0	-				0	-				741.28	-
199	44103105-HX-C49	INK CART, HP T6M05AA (HP905XL) Cyan Original	cart				0	-				0	-				0	-				0	-				0	-				-	-
200	44103105-HX-M49	INK CART, HP T6M09AA (HP905XL) Magenta Original	cart				0	-				0	-				0	-				0	-				0	-				-	-
201	44103105-HX-Y49	INK CART, HP T6M13AA (HP905XL) Yellow Original	cart				0	-				0	-				0	-				0	-				0	-				-	-
202	44103105-HX-B49	INK CART, HP T6M17AA (HP905XL) Black Original	cart				0	-				0	-				0	-				0	-				0	-				-	-
203	44103112-EP-R05	RIBBON CART, EPSON C13S015516 (#8750), Black	cart				0	-				0	-				0	-				0	-				0	-				76.75	-
204	44103112-EP-R07	RIBBON CART, EPSON C13S015531 (S015086), Black	cart				0	-				0	-				0	-				0	-				0	-				724.88	-
205	44103112-EP-R13	RIBBON CART, EPSON C13S015632, Black, forLX-310	cart				0	-				0	-				0	-				0	-				0	-				75.92	-
206	44103103-BR-B03	TONER CART, BROTHER TN-2025, Black	cart				0	-				0	-				0	-				0	-				0	-				2,556.32	-
207	44103103-BR-B04	TONER CART, BROTHER TN-2130, Black	cart				0	-				0	-				0	-				0	-				0	-				1,820.00	-
208	44103103-BR-B05	TONER CART, BROTHER TN-2150, Black	cart				0	-				0	-				0	-				0	-				0	-				2,615.60	-
209	44103103-BR-B09	TONER CART, BROTHER TN-3320, Black	cart				0	-				0	-				0	-				0	-				0	-				2,941.95	-

210	44103103-BR-B11	TONER CART, BROTHER TN-3350, Black, for HL5450DN (CU Printer)	cart					0	-					0	-					0	-					4,288.54	-	
211	44103103-HP-B12	TONER CART, HP CB435A, Black	cart					0	-					0	-					0	-					2,857.92	-	
212	44103103-HP-B14	TONER CART, HP CB540A, Black	cart					0	-					0	-					0	-					3,312.40	-	
213	44103103-HP-B18	TONER CART, HP CE255A, Black	cart					0	-					0	-					0	-					6,791.20	-	
214	44103103-HP-B21	TONER CART, HP CE278A, Black	cart					0	-					0	-					0	-					3,179.28	-	
215	44103103-HP-B22	TONER CART, HP CE285A (HP85A), Black	cart					0	-					0	-					0	-					2,953.60	-	
216	44103103-HP-B23	TONER CART, HP CE310A, Black	cart					0	-					0	-					0	-					2,386.80	-	
217	44103103-HP-C23	TONER CART, HP CE311A, Cyan	cart					0	-					0	-					0	-					2,490.80	-	
218	44103103-HP-Y23	TONER CART, HP CE312A, Yellow	cart					0	-					0	-					0	-					2,490.80	-	
219	44103103-HP-M23	TONER CART, HP CE313A, Magenta	cart					0	-					0	-					0	-					2,490.80	-	
220	44103103-HP-B24	TONER CART, HP CE320A, Black	cart					0	-					0	-					0	-					2,854.80	-	
221	44103103-HP-C24	TONER CART, HP CE321A, Cyan	cart					0	-					0	-					0	-					3,010.80	-	
222	44103103-HP-Y24	TONER CART, HP CE322A, Yellow	cart					0	-					0	-					0	-					3,010.80	-	
223	44103103-HP-M24	TONER CART, HP CE323A, Magenta	cart					0	-					0	-					0	-					3,010.80	-	
224	44103103-HP-B25	TONER CART, HP CE390A, Black	cart					0	-					0	-					0	-					7,690.80	-	
225	44103103-HP-B26	TONER CART, HP CE400A, Black	cart					0	-					0	-					0	-					6,754.80	-	
226	44103103-HP-C26	TONER CART, HP CE401A, Cyan	cart					0	-					0	-					0	-					9,978.80	-	
227	44103103-HP-Y26	TONER CART, HP CE402A, Yellow	cart					0	-					0	-					0	-					9,978.80	-	
228	44103103-HP-M26	TONER CART, HP CE403A, Magenta	cart					0	-					0	-					0	-					9,978.80	-	
229	44103103-HP-B27	TONER CART, HP CE410A, (HP305), Black	cart					0	-					0	-					0	-					3,868.80	-	
230	44103103-HP-C27	TONER CART, HP CE411A, (HP305), Cyan	cart					0	-					0	-					0	-					5,512.00	-	
231	44103103-HP-Y27	TONER CART, HP CE412A, (HP305), Yellow	cart					0	-					0	-					0	-					5,512.00	-	
232	44103103-HP-M27	TONER CART, HP CE413A, (HP305), Magenta	cart					0	-					0	-					0	-					5,512.00	-	
233	44103103-HP-B28	TONER CART, HP CE505A, Black	cart					0	-					0	-					0	-					4,079.92	-	
234	44103103-HX-B28	TONER CART, HP CE505X, Black, high cap	cart					0	-					0	-					0	-					7,213.44	-	
235	44103103-HP-B52	TONER CART, HP CF217A (HP17A) Black LaserJet	cart					0	-					0	-					0	-					2,932.80	-	
236	44103103-HP-B53	TONER CART, HP CF226A (HP26A) Black LaserJet	cart					0	-					0	-					0	-					-	-	-
237	44103103-HX-B50	TONER CART, HP CF226XC (HP26XC) Black LaserJet	cart					0	-					0	-					0	-					-	-	-
238	44103103-HP-B55	TONER CART, HP CF280A, LaserJet Pro M401/M425 2.7K Black	cart					0	-					0	-					0	-					-	-	-
239	44103103-HP-B51	TONER CART, HP CF280XC	cart					0	-					0	-					0	-					6,962.80	-	-
240	44103103-HP-B56	TONER CART, HP CF281A (HP81A) Black LaserJet	cart					0	-					0	-					0	-					8,640.85	-	-
241	44103103-HP-B57	TONER CART, HP CF283A (HP83A) LaserJet Black	cart					0	-					0	-					0	-					3,241.70	-	-
242	44103103-HX-B51	TONER CART, HP CF283XC (HP83X) Blk Contract LJ	cart					0	-					0	-					0	-					3,946.80	-	-
243	44103103-HP-B58	TONER CART, HP CF287A (HP87) black	cart					0	-					0	-					0	-					10,051.60	-	-
244	44103103-HP-B59	TONER CART, HP CF310AC (HP826) black	cart					0	-					0	-					0	-					-	-	-
245	44103103-HP-C59	TONER CART, HP CF311AC (HP826) cyan	cart					0	-					0	-					0	-					-	-	-
246	44103103-HP-Y59	TONER CART, HP CF312AC (HP826) yellow	cart					0	-					0	-					0	-					-	-	-
247	44103103-HP-M59	TONER CART, HP CF313AC (HP826) magenta	cart					0	-					0	-					0	-					-	-	-
248	44103103-HX-B52	TONER CART, HP CF325XC (HP25X) Black LaserJet	cart					0	-					0	-					0	-					13,156.00	-	-

249	44103103-HP-B60	TONER CART, HP CF350A Black LJ	cart				0	-			0	-			0	-			0	-			2,901.60	-
250	44103103-HP-C60	TONER CART, HP CF351A Cyan LJ	cart				0	-			0	-			0	-			0	-			2,943.20	-
251	44103103-HP-Y60	TONER CART, HP CF352A Yellow LJ	cart				0	-			0	-			0	-			0	-			2,943.20	-
252	44103103-HP-M60	TONER CART, HP CF353A Magenta LJ	cart				0	-			0	-			0	-			0	-			2,943.20	-
253	44103103-HP-B61	TONER CART, HP CF360A (HP508A) Black LaserJet	cart				0	-			0	-			0	-			0	-			7,389.20	-
254	44103103-HX-B53	TONER CART, HP CF360XC (HP508X) Black Contract LJ	cart				0	-			0	-			0	-			0	-			-	-
255	44103103-HP-C61	TONER CART, HP CF361A (HP508A) Cyan LaserJet	cart				0	-			0	-			0	-			0	-			9,474.40	-
256	44103103-HX-C53	TONER CART, HP CF361XC (HP508X) Cyan Contract LJ	cart				0	-			0	-			0	-			0	-			-	-
257	44103103-HP-Y61	TONER CART, HP CF362A (HP508A) Yellow LaserJet	cart				0	-			0	-			0	-			0	-			9,474.40	-
258	44103103-HX-Y53	TONER CART, HP CF362XC (HP508X) Yellow Contract LJ	cart				0	-			0	-			0	-			0	-			-	-
259	44103103-HP-M61	TONER CART, HP CF363A (HP508A) Magenta LaserJet	cart				0	-			0	-			0	-			0	-			9,474.40	-
260	44103103-HX-M53	TONER CART, HP CF363XC (HP508X) Magenta Contract LJ	cart				0	-			0	-			0	-			0	-			-	-
261	44103103-HP-B62	TONER CART, HP CF400A (HP201A) Black LaserJet	cart				0	-			0	-			0	-			0	-			-	-
262	44103103-HP-C62	TONER CART, HP CF401A (HP201A) Cyan LaserJet	cart				0	-			0	-			0	-			0	-			-	-
263	44103103-HP-Y62	TONER CART, HP CF402A (HP201A) Yellow LaserJet	cart				0	-			0	-			0	-			0	-			-	-
264	44103103-HP-M62	TONER CART, HP CF403A (HP201A) Magenta LaserJet	cart				0	-			0	-			0	-			0	-			-	-
265	44103103-HP-B63	TONER CART, HP CF410A (HP410A) black	cart				0	-			0	-			0	-			0	-			4,440.80	-
266	44103103-HX-B54	TONER CART, HP CF410XC (HP410XC) black	cart				0	-			0	-			0	-			0	-			7,441.20	-
267	44103103-HP-C63	TONER CART, HP CF411A (HP410A) cyan	cart				0	-			0	-			0	-			0	-			5,049.20	-
268	44103103-HX-C54	TONER CART, HP CF411XC (HP410XC) cyan	cart				0	-			0	-			0	-			0	-			7,472.40	-
269	44103103-HP-Y63	TONER CART, HP CF412A (HP410A) yellow	cart				0	-			0	-			0	-			0	-			5,049.20	-
270	44103103-HX-Y54	TONER CART, HP CF412XC (HP410XC) yellow	cart				0	-			0	-			0	-			0	-			7,472.40	-
271	44103103-HP-M63	TONER CART, HP CF413A (HP410A) magenta	cart				0	-			0	-			0	-			0	-			5,049.20	-
272	44103103-HX-M54	TONER CART, HP CF413XC (HP410XC) magenta	cart				0	-			0	-			0	-			0	-			7,472.40	-
273	44103103-HP-B34	TONER CART, HP Q2612A, Black	cart				0	-			0	-			0	-			0	-			3,164.72	-
274	44103103-HP-B39	TONER CART, HP Q5942A, Black	cart				0	-			0	-			0	-			0	-			7,482.80	-
275	44103103-HP-B48	TONER CART, HP Q7553A, Black	cart				0	-			0	-			0	-			0	-			3,972.80	-
276	44103103-LX-B03	TONER CART, LEXMARK E360H11P, Black	cart				0	-			0	-			0	-			0	-			8,874.32	-
277	44103103-LX-B05	TONER CART, LEXMARK T650A11P, Black	cart				0	-			0	-			0	-			0	-			9,630.40	-
278	44103103-SA-B06	TONER CART, SAMSUNG MLT-D101S, Black	cart				0	-			0	-			0	-			0	-			2,641.60	-
279	44103103-SA-B07	TONER CART, SAMSUNG MLT-D103S, Black	cart				0	-			0	-			0	-			0	-			2,912.00	-
280	44103103-SA-B08	TONER CART, SAMSUNG MLT-D104S, Black	cart				0	-			0	-			0	-			0	-			2,444.00	-
281	44103103-SA-B09	TONER CART, SAMSUNG MLT-D105L, Black	cart				0	-			0	-			0	-			0	-			2,787.20	-
282	44103103-SA-B14	TONER CART, SAMSUNG MLT-D108S, Black	cart				0	-			0	-			0	-			0	-			2,745.60	-
283	44103103-SA-B21	TONER CART, SAMSUNG MLT-D203E, Black	cart				0	-			0	-			0	-			0	-			7,124.00	-
284	44103103-SA-B18	TONER CART, SAMSUNG MLT-D203L, Black	cart				0	-			0	-			0	-			0	-			4,617.60	-
285	44103103-SA-B20	TONER CART, SAMSUNG MLT-D203U, black	cart				0	-			0	-			0	-			0	-			9,464.00	-
286	44103103-SA-B12	TONER CART, SAMSUNG MLT-D205E, Black	cart				0	-			0	-			0	-			0	-			9,204.00	-
287	44103103-SA-B05	TONER CART, SAMSUNG MLT-D205L, Black	cart				0	-			0	-			0	-			0	-			5,064.80	-

288	44103103-SA-B10	TONER CART, SAMSUNG SCX-D6555A, Black	cart					0	-				0	-				0	-				4,357.60	-	
289	44103103-BR-B15	TONER CARTRIDGE, BROTHER TN-3478, Blackf, for printer HL-6400DW (12,000 pages)	cart					0	-				0	-				0	-				6,069.44	-	
290	44103103-CA-B00	TONER CARTRIDGE, CANON 324 II, for printer LBP6780x	cart					0	-				0	-				0	-				13,399.36	-	
Audio and Visual Equipment and Supplies																									
291	45121517-DO-C01	DOCUMENT CAMERA, 3.2M pixels	unit					0	-				0	-				0	-				28,860.00	-	
292	45111609-MM-P01	MULTIMEDIA PROJECTOR, 4000 min ANSI Lumens	unit					0	-				0	-				0	-				18,616.00	-	
Flag or Accessories																									
293	55121905-PH-F01	PHILIPPINE NATIONAL FLAG, 100% polyester	piece					0	-				0	-				0	-				319.28	-	
Printed Publications																									
294	55101524-RA-H01	HANDBOOK (RA 9184), 7th Edition	book					0	-				0	-				0	-				46.28	-	
Fire Fighting Equipment																									
295	46191601-FE-M01	FIRE EXTINGUISHER, DRY CHEMICAL, 4.5kgs	unit					0	-				0	-				0	-				1,144.00	-	
296	46191601-FE-H01	FIRE EXTINGUISHER, PURE HCFC 123, 4.5kgs	unit					0	-				0	-				0	-				4,992.00	-	
Consumer Electronics																									
297	52161535-DV-R01	DIGITAL VOICE RECORDER, memory: 4GB (expandable)	unit					0	-				0	-				0	-				6,828.14	-	
Furniture and Furnishings																									
298	56101504-CM-B01	CHAIR, monobloc, beige, with backrest, w/o armrest	piece					0	-				0	-				0	-				262.60	-	
299	56101504-CM-W01	CHAIR, monobloc, white, with backrest, w/o armrest	piece					0	-				0	-				0	-				262.60	-	
300	56101519-TM-S01	TABLE, MONOBLOC, WHITE, 889 x 889mm (35" x 35")min	unit					0	-				0	-				0	-				1,326.00	-	
301	56101519-TM-S02	TABLE, MONOBLOC, BEIGE, 889 x 889mm (35" x 35")min	unit					0	-				0	-				0	-				1,326.00	-	
Arts and Crafts Equipment and Accessories and Supplies																									
302	60121413-CB-P01	CLEARBOOK, 20 transparent pockets, for A4 size	piece					0	-				0	-				0	-				39.78	-	
303	60121413-CB-P02	CLEARBOOK, 20 transparent pockets, for LEGAL size	piece					0	-				0	-				0	-				42.38	-	
304	60121534-ER-P01	ERASER, PLASTIC/RUBBER, for pencil draft/writing	piece					0	-				0	-				0	-				4.42	-	
305	60121524-SP-G01	SIGN PEN, BLACK, liquid/gel ink, 0.5mm needle tip	piece					0	-				0	-				0	-				34.61	-	
306	60121524-SP-G02	SIGN PEN, BLUE, liquid/gel ink, 0.5mm needle tip	piece					0	-				0	-				0	-				34.61	-	
307	60121524-SP-G03	SIGN PEN, RED, liquid/gel ink, 0.5mm needle tip	piece					0	-				0	-				0	-				34.61	-	
308	60121124-WR-P01	WRAPPING PAPER, kraft, 65gsm (-5%)	pack					0	-				0	-				0	-				129.67	-	
SOFTWARE																									
1	43230000-SFT-001	Business function specific software	license					0	-				0	-				0	-						-
2	43230000-SFT-002	Finance accounting and enterprise resource planning ERP software	license					0	-				0	-				0	-						-
3	43230000-SFT-003	Computer game or entertainment software	license					0	-				0	-				0	-						-
4	43230000-SFT-004	Content authoring and editing software	license					0	-				0	-				0	-						-
5	43230000-SFT-005	Content management software	license					0	-				0	-				0	-						-
6	43230000-SFT-006	Data management and query software	license					0	-				0	-				0	-						-
7	43230000-SFT-007	Development software	license					0	-				0	-				0	-						-
8	43230000-SFT-008	Educational or reference software	license					0	-				0	-				0	-						-
9	43230000-SFT-009	Industry specific software	license					0	-				0	-				0	-						-

COMMON OFF	ALCOHOL, 70%, ethyl	bottle	1223	0	0	1223	48,076.13	570	0	0	570	22,406.70	210	0	0	210	8,255.10	60	0	0	60	2,358.60	2,063.00	39.31	81,096.53
COMMON OFF	ALCOHOL, 70%, ethyl, 500ml	bottle	4060	0	0	4060	194,149.20	1659	0	0	1659	79,333.38	781	0	0	781	37,347.42	285	0	0	285	13,628.70	6,785.00	47.82	324,458.70
COMMON OFF	CARBON FILM, A4 size, 100 sheets per box	box	104	0	0	104	20,548.32	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	104.00	197.58	20,548.32
COMMON OFF	CARBON FILM, PE, black, 216mm x 30mm, 100 sheets	box	92	0	0	92	18,657.60	3	0	0	3	608.40	2	0	0	2	405.60	1	0	0	1	202.80	98.00	202.80	19,874.40
COMMON OFF	CARTOLINA, assorted color, 20 pieces per pack	pack	287	0	0	287	18,505.76	26	0	0	26	1,676.48	7	0	0	7	451.36	2	0	0	2	128.96	322.00	64.48	20,762.56
COMMON OFF	Cartolina, Linen - white	piece	60	0	0	60	1,200.00	10	0	0	10	200.00	10	0	0	10	200.00	10	0	0	10	200.00	90.00	20.00	1,800.00
COMMON OFF	CARTOLINA, white, 20 pieces per pack	pack	15	0	0	15	822.90	2	0	0	2	109.72	2	0	0	2	109.72	2	0	0	2	109.72	21.00	54.86	1,152.06
COMMON OFF	CLEARBOOK, A4 size	piece	9	0	0	9	355.68	1	0	0	1	39.52	1	0	0	1	39.52	1	0	0	1	39.52	12.00	39.52	474.24
COMMON OFF	CLEARBOOK, Legal size	piece	14	0	0	14	611.52	26	0	0	26	1,135.68	21	0	0	21	917.28	6	0	0	6	262.08	67.00	43.68	2,926.56
COMMON OFF	CLIP, backfold, 19mm, 12 pieces per box	box	218	0	0	218	1,587.04	85	0	0	85	618.80	39	0	0	39	283.92	27	0	0	27	196.56	369.00	7.28	2,686.32
COMMON OFF	CLIP, backfold, 25mm, 12 pieces per box	box	266	0	0	266	3,591.00	110	0	0	110	1,485.00	39	0	0	39	526.50	27	0	0	27	364.50	442.00	13.50	5,967.00
COMMON OFF	CLIP, backfold, 32mm, 12 pieces per box	box	223	0	0	223	4,263.76	81	0	0	81	1,548.72	27	0	0	27	516.24	27	0	0	27	516.24	358.00	19.12	6,844.96
COMMON OFF	CLIP, backfold, 50mm, 12 pieces per box	box	303	0	0	303	13,235.04	122	0	0	122	5,328.96	27	0	0	27	1,179.36	27	0	0	27	1,179.36	479.00	43.68	20,922.72
COMMON OFF	CORRECTION TAPE, 6 meters(min), 1 piece in individual pack	piece	3544	0	0	3544	110,572.80	1127	0	0	1127	35,162.40	569	0	0	569	17,752.80	223	0	0	223	6,957.60	5,463.00	31.20	170,445.60
COMMON OFF	DATA FILE BOX, (5"x9"x15-3/4")	box	127	0	0	127	9,343.39	85	0	0	85	6,253.45	15	0	0	15	1,103.55	0	0	0	0	-	227.00	73.57	16,700.39
COMMON OFF	DATA FOLDER, w/ finger ring, (3" x 9" x 15")	piece	175	0	0	175	14,206.50	15	0	0	15	1,217.70	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	190.00	81.18	15,424.20
COMMON OFF	ENVELOPE, expanding, kraft, legal size, 100s/box	box	31	0	0	31	19,651.83	8	0	0	8	5,071.44	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	39.00	633.93	24,723.27
COMMON OFF	ENVELOPE, EXPANDING, KRAFTBOARD, for legal size	box	69	0	0	69	42,897.99	21	0	0	21	13,055.91	15	0	0	15	9,325.65	12	0	0	12	7,460.52	117.00	621.71	72,740.07
COMMON OFF	ENVELOPE, EXPANDING, plastic	piece	41	0	0	41	1,132.01	0	0	0	0	-	100	0	0	100	2,761.00	0	0	0	0	-	141.00	27.61	3,893.01
COMMON OFF	ENVELOPE, MAILING, 500 pieces per box	box	53	0	0	53	7,792.06	9	0	0	9	1,323.18	1	0	0	1	147.02	0	0	0	0	-	63.00	147.02	9,262.26
COMMON OFF	ERASER, plastic or rubber	piece	141	0	0	141	322.89	28	0	0	28	64.12	12	0	0	12	27.48	10	0	0	10	22.90	191.00	2.29	437.39
COMMON OFF	FILE ORGANIZER, expanding, legal, plastic, assorted colors	piece	16	0	0	16	1,130.72	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	1	0	0	1	70.67	17.00	70.67	1,201.39
COMMON OFF	FILE TAB DIVIDER, A4, five (5) colors per set	set	26	0	0	26	324.48	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	26.00	12.48	324.48
COMMON OFF	FILE TAB DIVIDER, Legal Size, five(5) colors per set	set	31	0	0	31	515.84	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	31.00	16.64	515.84
COMMON OFF	FOLDER, L-type, A4, 50 pieces pack	pack	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	1	0	0	1	166.40	1.00	166.40	166.40
COMMON OFF	FOLDER, L-type, Legal size, 50 pieces per pack	pack	21	0	0	21	4,280.64	0	0	0	0	-	32	0	0	32	6,522.88	1	0	0	1	203.84	54.00	203.84	11,007.36
COMMON OFF	FOLDER, morocco/fancy, legal size, 50s/pack	pack	6	0	0	6	1,843.32	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	6.00	307.22	1,843.32
COMMON OFF	FOLDER, Pressboard, size 210mm x 370mm, 100 pieces per pack	pack	25	0	0	25	24,684.00	12	0	0	12	11,848.32	6	0	0	6	5,924.16	4	0	0	4	3,949.44	47.00	987.36	46,405.92
COMMON OFF	FOLDER, Tagboard, A4, 100 pieces per pack	pack	61	0	0	61	10,936.08	3	0	0	3	537.84	2	0	0	2	358.56	2	0	0	2	358.56	68.00	179.28	12,191.04
COMMON OFF	FOLDER, Tagboard, Legal size, 100 pieces per pack	pack	228	0	0	228	45,684.36	61	0	0	61	12,222.57	55	0	0	55	11,020.35	5	0	0	5	1,001.85	349.00	200.37	69,929.13
COMMON OFF	GLUE, all purpose, 300 grams min.	jar	344	0	0	344	17,740.08	43	0	0	43	2,217.51	9	0	0	9	464.13	3	0	0	3	154.71	399.00	51.57	20,576.43
COMMON OFF	ILLUSTRATION BOARD, (30"x40"), 2 ply	piece	48	0	0	48	1,975.20	26	0	0	26	1,069.90	33	0	0	33	1,357.95	0	0	0	0	-	107.00	41.15	4,403.05
COMMON OFF	INDEX CARD BOX, 3"x5"	box	52	0	0	52	3,120.00	5	0	0	5	300.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	57.00	60.00	3,420.00
COMMON OFF	INDEX CARD BOX, 5-3/8"x8-7/8" x 6"(5" x 8")	box	50	0	0	50	3,750.00	5	0	0	5	375.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	55.00	75.00	4,125.00
COMMON OFF	INDEX CARD, 3"x5", 500 pieces per pack	pack	5	0	0	5	295.00	3	0	0	3	177.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	8.00	59.00	472.00
COMMON OFF	INDEX CARD, 5"x8", 500 pieces per pack	pack	7	0	0	7	1,029.00	3	0	0	3	441.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	10.00	147.00	1,470.00
COMMON OFF	LEAD, for mechanical pencil,0.5mm, 12 pcs/tube	tube	8	0	0	8	200.00	5	0	0	5	125.00	5	0	0	5	125.00	5	0	0	5	125.00	23.00	25.00	575.00
COMMON OFF	MARKER, fluorescent, 3 colors per set	set	463	0	0	463	16,459.65	253	0	0	253	8,994.15	81	0	0	81	2,879.55	6	0	0	6	213.30	803.00	35.55	28,546.65

COMMON OFF	MARKER, permanent, black	piece	664	0	0	664	8,578.88	597	0	0	597	7,713.24	185	0	0	185	2,390.20	10	0	0	10	129.20	1,456.00	12.92	18,811.52
COMMON OFF	MARKER, permanent, blue	piece	86	0	0	86	1,111.12	77	0	0	77	994.84	210	0	0	210	2,713.20	10	0	0	10	129.20	383.00	12.92	4,948.36
COMMON OFF	MARKER, permanent, chisel type, black	piece	47	0	0	47	478.46	23	0	0	23	234.14	23	0	0	23	234.14	23	0	0	23	234.14	116.00	10.18	1,180.88
COMMON OFF	MARKER, permanent, chisel type, blue	piece	21	0	0	21	269.22	21	0	0	21	269.22	20	0	0	20	256.40	20	0	0	20	256.40	82.00	12.82	1,051.24
COMMON OFF	MARKER, permanent, chisel type, red	piece	26	0	0	26	333.32	20	0	0	20	256.40	20	0	0	20	256.40	20	0	0	20	256.40	86.00	12.82	1,102.52
COMMON OFF	MARKER, permanent, red	piece	17	0	0	17	219.64	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	17.00	12.92	219.64
COMMON OFF	MARKER, whiteboard, bullet type, black	piece	246	0	0	246	2,528.88	171	0	0	171	1,757.88	60	0	0	60	616.80	50	0	0	50	514.00	527.00	10.28	5,417.56
COMMON OFF	MARKER, whiteboard, bullet type, blue	piece	90	0	0	90	925.20	25	0	0	25	257.00	125	0	0	125	1,285.00	25	0	0	25	257.00	265.00	10.28	2,724.20
COMMON OFF	MARKER, whiteboard, bullet type, red	piece	105	0	0	105	1,079.40	25	0	0	25	257.00	25	0	0	25	257.00	25	0	0	25	257.00	180.00	10.28	1,850.40
COMMON OFF	NOTE BOOK, stenographer's, 40 leaves, spiral	piece	205	0	0	205	2,132.00	35	0	0	35	364.00	10	0	0	10	104.00	0	0	0	0	-	250.00	10.40	2,600.00
COMMON OFF	NOTE PAD, (2"x2"), 400 sheets/pad	pad	70	0	0	70	2,304.40	20	0	0	20	658.40	10	0	0	10	329.20	0	0	0	0	-	100.00	32.92	3,292.00
COMMON OFF	NOTE PAD, stick-on, (2"x3"), 100 sheets per pad	pad	244	0	0	244	7,612.80	115	0	0	115	3,588.00	15	0	0	15	468.00	15	0	0	15	468.00	389.00	31.20	12,136.80
COMMON OFF	NOTE PAD, stick-on, (3"x3"), 100 sheets per pad	pad	250	0	0	250	10,135.00	110	0	0	110	4,459.40	10	0	0	10	405.40	10	0	0	10	405.40	380.00	40.54	15,405.20
COMMON OFF	NOTE PAD, stick-on, (3"x4"), 100 sheets per pad	pad	71	0	0	71	3,838.26	55	0	0	55	2,973.30	50	0	0	50	2,703.00	35	0	0	35	1,892.10	211.00	54.06	11,406.66
COMMON OFF	OIL, for general purpose lubricant, 120 mL	bottle	21	0	0	21	817.53	2	0	0	2	77.86	2	0	0	2	77.86	2	0	0	2	77.86	27.00	38.93	1,051.11
COMMON OFF	PAPER CLIP, gem type, 32mm, 100 pieces per box	box	816	0	0	816	5,246.88	126	0	0	126	810.18	37	0	0	37	237.91	25	0	0	25	160.75	1,004.00	6.43	6,455.72
COMMON OFF	PAPER CLIP, gem type, 48mm, 100 pieces per box	box	467	0	0	467	6,000.95	69	0	0	69	886.65	37	0	0	37	475.45	20	0	0	20	257.00	593.00	12.85	7,620.05
COMMON OFF	Paper, bond, substance 20 - short	ream	247	0	0	247	34,580.00	130	0	0	130	18,200.00	110	0	0	110	15,400.00	50	0	0	50	7,000.00	537.00	140.00	75,180.00
COMMON OFF	PAPER, for Plain Paper Copier, 210mm x 297mm	ream	100	0	0	100	10,793.00	50	0	0	50	5,396.50	100	0	0	100	10,793.00	0	0	0	0	-	250.00	107.93	26,982.50
COMMON OFF	PAPER, mimeo, Whitewove, A4, 480sheets, sub-	ream	373	0	0	373	44,760.00	3	0	0	3	360.00	103	0	0	103	12,360.00	1	0	0	1	120.00	480.00	120.00	57,600.00
COMMON OFF	PAPER, mimeo, Whitewove, legal, 480sheets/rea	ream	2005	0	0	2005	250,625.00	755	0	0	755	94,375.00	955	0	0	955	119,375.00	755	0	0	755	94,375.00	4,470.00	125.00	558,750.00
COMMON OFF	PAPER, MULTICOPY, 80gsm, size: 210mm x 297m	ream	1245	0	0	1245	157,928.25	597	0	0	597	75,729.45	207	0	0	207	26,257.95	7	0	0	7	887.95	2,056.00	126.85	260,803.60
COMMON OFF	PAPER, MULTICOPY, 80gsm, size: 216mm x 330m	ream	1948	0	0	1948	285,479.40	1290	0	0	1290	189,049.50	155	0	0	155	22,715.25	55	0	0	55	8,060.25	3,448.00	146.55	505,304.40
COMMON OFF	PAPER, ruled pad, 216mmx330mm, 90 sheets/pa	pad	150	0	0	150	2,764.50	125	0	0	125	2,303.75	125	0	0	125	2,303.75	125	0	0	125	2,303.75	525.00	18.43	9,675.75
COMMON OFF	Paper, Vellum (White) Long 20s/pack	pack	160	0	0	160	6,080.00	60	0	0	60	2,280.00	50	0	0	50	1,900.00	50	0	0	50	1,900.00	320.00	38.00	12,160.00
COMMON OFF	PARCHMENT PAPER, A4 size, 80 gsm, 100 sheets	ream	8	0	0	8	707.20	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	8.00	88.40	707.20	
COMMON OFF	PENCIL, lead, w/eraser, One(1) dozen per box	box	304	0	0	304	5,964.48	40	0	0	40	784.80	42	0	0	42	824.04	26	0	0	26	510.12	412.00	19.62	8,083.44
COMMON OFF	PHILIPPINE NATIONAL FLAG	piece	3	0	0	3	836.16	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	3.00	278.72	836.16
COMMON OFF	PUSH PIN, flat head type, assorted colors, 100 pi	case	37	0	0	37	974.21	3	0	0	3	78.99	5	0	0	5	131.65	1	0	0	1	26.33	46.00	26.33	1,211.18
COMMON OFF	RECORD BOOK, 300 pages, size: 214mm x 278mm	book	742	0	0	742	44,757.44	477	0	0	477	28,772.64	360	0	0	360	21,715.20	280	0	0	280	16,889.60	1,859.00	60.32	112,134.88
COMMON OFF	RECORD BOOK, 500 pages, size: 214mm x 278mm	book	357	0	0	357	31,005.45	166	0	0	166	14,417.10	65	0	0	65	5,645.25	20	0	0	20	1,737.00	608.00	86.85	52,804.80
COMMON OFF	RIBBON, for manual typewriter, in box,, with eac	spool	74	0	0	74	1,258.74	18	0	0	18	306.18	5	0	0	5	85.05	7	0	0	7	119.07	104.00	17.01	1,769.04
COMMON OFF	RING BINDER, 10mm x 1.12m, plastic, 10 pcs/bu	bundle	5	0	0	5	233.10	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	5.00	46.62	233.10
COMMON OFF	RING BINDER, 16mm x 1.12m, plastic, 10 pcs/bu	bundle	2	0	0	2	192.02	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	2.00	96.01	192.02
COMMON OFF	RING BINDER, 19mm x 1.12m(3/4"x44"), plastic,	bundle	5	0	0	5	529.40	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	5.00	105.88	529.40
COMMON OFF	RING BINDER, 25mm x 1.12m (1"x44"), plastic, 1	bundle	6	0	0	6	1,020.84	6	0	0	6	1,020.84	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	12.00	170.14	2,041.68
COMMON OFF	RING BINDER, 50mm x 1.12m(2" x 44"), plastic, 1	piece	3	0	0	3	900.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	5	0	0	5	1,500.00	8.00	300.00	2,400.00

COMMON OFF	RUBBER BAND, 1.0mm min thickness, min. 350g	box	65	0	0	65	7,258.55	0	0	0	0	0	10	0	0	10	1,116.70	0	0	0	0	-	75.00	111.67	8,375.25	
COMMON OFF	RUBBER BAND, 70mm min lay flat length (#18)	box	162	0	0	162	15,116.22	84	0	0	84	7,838.04	13	0	0	13	1,213.03	3	0	0	3	279.93	262.00	93.31	24,447.22	
COMMON OFF	Ruler, aluminum - 18 inches	piece	5	0	0	5	1,200.00	0	0	0	0	-	15	0	0	15	3,600.00	0	0	0	0	-	20.00	240.00	4,800.00	
COMMON OFF	RULER, plastic, 300mm	piece	119	0	0	119	357.00	20	0	0	20	60.00	20	0	0	20	60.00	20	0	0	20	60.00	179.00	3.00	537.00	
COMMON OFF	RULER, plastic, 450mm, 1 piece in individual plastic	piece	20	0	0	20	309.60	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	20.00	15.48	309.60	
COMMON OFF	SIGN PEN, black	piece	2958	0	0	2958	112,699.80	1351	0	0	1351	51,473.10	566	0	0	566	21,564.60	30	0	0	30	1,143.00	4,905.00	38.10	186,880.50	
COMMON OFF	SIGN PEN, blue	piece	2081	0	0	2081	79,286.10	781	0	0	781	29,756.10	296	0	0	296	11,277.60	36	0	0	36	1,371.60	3,194.00	38.10	121,691.40	
COMMON OFF	SIGN PEN, red	piece	485	0	0	485	18,478.50	129	0	0	129	4,914.90	77	0	0	77	2,933.70	2	0	0	2	76.20	693.00	38.10	26,403.30	
COMMON OFF	STAMP PAD INK, violet, 50mL	bottle	238	0	0	238	5,861.94	75	0	0	75	1,847.25	20	0	0	20	492.60	10	0	0	10	246.30	343.00	24.63	8,448.09	
COMMON OFF	STAMP PAD, felt pad, min 60mm x 100mm	piece	205	0	0	205	5,670.30	54	0	0	54	1,493.64	54	0	0	54	1,493.64	2	0	0	2	55.32	315.00	27.66	8,712.90	
COMMON OFF	Staple Remover, steel handle, plier type	piece	59	0	0	59	5,900.00	15	0	0	15	1,500.00	10	0	0	10	1,000.00	0	0	0	0	-	84.00	100.00	8,400.00	
COMMON OFF	STAPLE WIRE, Heavy duty, 23/13	box	11	0	0	11	334.62	10	0	0	10	304.20	10	0	0	10	304.20	0	0	0	0	-	31.00	30.42	943.02	
COMMON OFF	STAPLE WIRE, standard, #35	box	611	0	0	611	15,207.79	265	0	0	265	6,595.85	265	0	0	265	6,595.85	25	0	0	25	622.25	1,166.00	24.89	29,021.74	
COMMON OFF	Tape, Duct 2 inches	piece	80	0	0	80	8,000.00	22	0	0	22	2,200.00	6	0	0	6	600.00	6	0	0	6	600.00	114.00	100.00	11,400.00	
COMMON OFF	TAPE, masking, 24mm, 50 meters length	roll	406	0	0	406	22,378.72	106	0	0	106	5,842.72	162	0	0	162	8,929.44	10	0	0	10	551.20	684.00	55.12	37,702.08	
COMMON OFF	TAPE, masking, 48mm, 50 meters length	roll	604	0	0	604	63,444.16	99	0	0	99	10,398.96	149	0	0	149	15,650.96	35	0	0	35	3,676.40	887.00	105.04	93,170.48	
COMMON OFF	TAPE, packaging, 48mm, 50 meters length	roll	266	0	0	266	8,147.58	105	0	0	105	3,216.15	200	0	0	200	6,126.00	40	0	0	40	1,225.20	611.00	30.63	18,714.93	
COMMON OFF	TAPE, transparent, 24mm, 50 meters	roll	870	0	0	870	15,660.00	291	0	0	291	5,238.00	319	0	0	319	5,742.00	131	0	0	131	2,358.00	1,611.00	18.00	28,998.00	
COMMON OFF	TAPE, transparent, 48mm, 50 meters	roll	430	0	0	430	11,403.60	105	0	0	105	2,784.60	213	0	0	213	5,648.76	30	0	0	30	795.60	778.00	26.52	20,632.56	
COMMON OFF	Thread, Yarn	piece	10	0	0	10	130.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	10.00	13.00	130.00	
COMMON OFF	TOILET TISSUE, 12 rolls per pack	pack	1580	0	0	1580	106,808.00	769	0	0	769	51,984.40	513	0	0	513	34,678.80	189	0	0	189	12,776.40	3,051.00	67.60	206,247.60	
COMMON JANITORIAL SUPPLIES																										
COMMON JAN	BROOM, soft (tambo)	piece	711	0	0	711	62,852.40	408	0	0	408	36,067.20	350	0	0	350	30,940.00	124	0	0	124	10,961.60	1,593.00	88.40	140,821.20	
COMMON JAN	BROOM, stick (tingting)	piece	1794	0	0	1794	42,912.48	1211	0	0	1211	28,967.12	1026	0	0	1026	24,541.92	1250	0	0	1250	29,900.00	5,281.00	23.92	126,321.52	
COMMON JAN	CLEANER, TOILET BOWL AND URINAL, 900-1000	bottle	187	0	0	187	7,779.20	52	0	0	52	2,163.20	34	0	0	34	1,414.40	28	0	0	28	1,164.80	301.00	41.60	12,521.60	
COMMON JAN	CLEANSER, scouring powder, 350grams/can	can	117	0	0	117	2,488.59	70	0	0	70	1,488.90	85	0	0	85	1,807.95	60	0	0	60	1,276.20	332.00	21.27	7,061.64	
COMMON JAN	DETERGENT BAR, min 392 grams net mass, four	bar	1926	0	0	1926	35,188.02	2808	0	0	2808	51,302.16	813	0	0	813	14,853.51	5	0	0	5	91.35	5,552.00	18.27	101,435.04	
COMMON JAN	DETERGENT POWDER, all purpose, 1kilo/pouch	pouch	1409	0	0	1409	52,738.87	1774	0	0	1774	66,400.82	1642	0	0	1642	61,460.06	26	0	0	26	973.18	4,851.00	37.43	181,572.93	
COMMON JAN	DETERGENT POWDER, all purpose, 500gms.	pouch	781	0	0	781	20,563.73	280	0	0	280	7,372.40	135	0	0	135	3,554.55	20	0	0	20	526.60	1,216.00	26.33	32,017.28	
COMMON JAN	DISINFECTANT SPRAY, 400-550 grams	can	1166	0	0	1166	139,453.60	506	0	0	506	60,517.60	347	0	0	347	41,501.20	149	0	0	149	17,820.40	2,168.00	119.60	259,292.80	
COMMON JAN	DUST PAN, non-rigid plastic	piece	264	0	0	264	7,381.44	210	0	0	210	5,871.60	97	0	0	97	2,712.12	29	0	0	29	810.84	600.00	27.96	16,776.00	
COMMON JAN	FLOOR WAX, Liquid type, natural	container	6	0	0	6	2,182.32	1	0	0	1	363.72	1	0	0	1	363.72	1	0	0	1	363.72	9.00	363.72	3,273.48	
COMMON JAN	FLOOR WAX, Paste type, natural	can	2	0	0	2	781.76	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	2.00	390.88	781.76		
COMMON JAN	FLOOR WAX, Paste, red	can	185	0	0	185	37,518.00	161	0	0	161	32,650.80	25	0	0	25	5,070.00	21	0	0	21	4,258.80	392.00	202.80	79,497.60	
COMMON JAN	FURNITURE CLEANER, aerosol, 300mL/can	can	92	0	0	92	7,797.92	62	0	0	62	5,255.12	57	0	0	57	4,831.32	0	0	0	0	-	211.00	84.76	17,884.36	
COMMON JAN	INSECTICIDE, 600mL (420g) /can	can	155	0	0	155	18,706.95	100	0	0	100	12,069.00	55	0	0	55	6,637.95	0	0	0	0	-	310.00	120.69	37,413.90	
COMMON JAN	INSECTICIDE, aerosol type, 600mL/can	can	481	0	0	481	60,028.80	273	0	0	273	34,070.40	207	0	0	207	25,833.60	138	0	0	138	17,222.40	1,099.00	124.80	137,155.20	
COMMON JAN	MOPHANDLE, screw type, aluminum handle	piece	102	0	0	102	14,532.96	52	0	0	52	7,408.96	46	0	0	46	6,554.08	15	0	0	15	2,137.20	215.00	142.48	30,633.20	
COMMON JAN	MOPHANDLE, screw type, wooden handle	piece	99	0	0	99	9,776.25	22	0	0	22	2,172.50	12	0	0	12	1,185.00	0	0	0	0	-	133.00	98.75	13,133.75	
COMMON JAN	MOPHEAD, 100% rayon, 400g	piece	299	0	0	299	26,246.22	211	0	0	211	18,521.58	79	0	0	79	6,934.62	24	0	0	24	2,106.72	613.00	87.78	53,809.14	
COMMON JAN	MOPHEAD, made of rayon	piece	380	0	0	380	37,544.00	167	0	0	167	16,499.60	114	0	0	114	11,263.20	35	0	0	35	3,458.00	696.00	98.80	68,764.80	
COMMON JAN	SCOURING PAD, 5 pieces per pack	pack	9	0	0	9	926.64	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	-	6	0	0	6	617.76	15.00	102.96	1,544.40		
COMMON JAN	TOILET BOWL & URINAL CLEANER, 900ml	bottle	324	0	0	324	14,220.36	88	0	0	88	3,862.32	128	0	0	128	5,617.92	23	0	0	23	1,009.47	563.00	43.89	24,710.07	
COMMON JAN	TOILET DEODORANT CAKE, 99% paradichloroben	box	517	0	0	517	12,764.73	302	0	0	302	7,456.38	175	0	0	175	4,320.75	60	0	0	60	1,481.40	1,054.00	24.69	26,023.26	
COMMON JAN	TRASHBAG, plastic, black, (XL), 10 pcs per pack	roll	518	0	0	518	78,912.12	267	0	0	267	40,674.78	130	0	0	130	19,804.20	20	0	0	20	3,046.80	935.00	152.34	142,437.90	
Office Equipment and Accessories																										
OFFICE EQUIPM	CUTTER KNIFE, heavy duty	piece	58	0	0	58	1,146.08	18	0	0	18	355.68	25	0	0	25	494.00	0	0	0	0	-	101.00	19.76	1,995.76	
OFFICE EQUIPM	Cutter, paper w/ board (12 inches x 15 inches)	unit	1	0	0	1	1,287.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	1.00	1,287.00	1,287.00	
OFFICE EQUIPM	Cutter, paper w/ board (18 inches x 15 inches)	unit	2	0	0	2	3,256.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	2.00	1,628.00	3,256.00	
OFFICE EQUIPM	Dater, stamp - manual	piece	44	0	0	44	2,200.00	7	0	0	7	350.00	4	0	0	4	200.00	4	0	0	4	200.00	59.00	50.00	2,950.00	
OFFICE EQUIPM	Desk Tray, 3-layer, metal - 1,170 gms.	unit	58	0	0	58	41,470.00	1	0	0	1	715.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	59.00	715.00</		

OFFICE SUPPLIE	Ballpoint Pen, extra fine, oil gel, technogrip, blue	piece	4535	0	0	4535	81,630.00	2204	0	0	2204	39,672.00	1133	0	0	1133	20,394.00	96	0	0	96	1,728.00	7,968.00	18.00	143,424.00
OFFICE SUPPLIE	Ballpoint Pen, extra fine, oil gel, technogrip, blue	piece	2280	0	0	2280	41,040.00	1726	0	0	1726	31,068.00	1520	0	0	1520	27,360.00	71	0	0	71	1,278.00	5,597.00	18.00	100,746.00
OFFICE SUPPLIE	Ballpoint Pen, extra fine, oil gel, technogrip, green	piece	93	0	0	93	1,674.00	183	0	0	183	3,294.00	3	0	0	3	54.00	4	0	0	4	72.00	283.00	18.00	5,094.00
OFFICE SUPPLIE	Ballpoint Pen, extra fine, oil gel, technogrip, red	piece	350	0	0	350	6,300.00	103	0	0	103	1,854.00	12	0	0	12	216.00	1	0	0	1	18.00	466.00	18.00	8,388.00
OFFICE SUPPLIE	Ballpoint Pen, fine point, violet	piece	36	0	0	36	648.00	20	0	0	20	360.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	56.00	18.00	1,008.00
OFFICE SUPPLIE	Carbon Paper, Double Face - 5 inches x 8 inches,	bundle	1	0	0	1	957.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	1.00	957.00	957.00
OFFICE SUPPLIE	CHALK, white, enamel, 100 pieces per box	box	150	0	0	150	3,879.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	150.00	25.86	3,879.00
OFFICE SUPPLIE	Chipboard, No. 70	piece	20	0	0	20	360.00	20	0	0	20	360.00	10	0	0	10	180.00	0	0	0	0	-	50.00	18.00	900.00
OFFICE SUPPLIE	Cloth, for binding, assorted colors	meter	5	0	0	5	660.00	0	0	0	0	-	1	0	0	1	132.00	0	0	0	0	-	6.00	132.00	792.00
OFFICE SUPPLIE	Columnar Book, 18 columns	book	6	0	0	6	402.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	6.00	67.00	402.00
OFFICE SUPPLIE	Columnar Book, 20 columns	piece	4	0	0	4	268.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	4.00	67.00	268.00
OFFICE SUPPLIE	Columnar Book, 25 columns	piece	9	0	0	9	594.00	5	0	0	5	330.00	5	0	0	5	330.00	5	0	0	5	330.00	24.00	66.00	1,584.00
OFFICE SUPPLIE	Cotton, Absorbent, 400gms/pack	pack	14	0	0	14	2,814.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	14.00	201.00	2,814.00
OFFICE SUPPLIE	Cover, PVC - clear, long - 25pcs/pack	pack	0	0	0	0	-	5	0	0	5	3,715.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	5.00	743.00	3,715.00
OFFICE SUPPLIE	DVD Recordable, Dual Layer 8.5 GB (DVD 9)	piece	20	0	0	20	1,440.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	20.00	72.00	1,440.00
OFFICE SUPPLIE	Envelope, Baronial No. 6 - 127mm. x 152mm., 50	box	2	0	0	2	1,474.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	2.00	737.00	1,474.00
OFFICE SUPPLIE	Envelope, Plastic - legal size	piece	50	0	0	50	450.00	0	0	0	0	-	100	0	0	100	900.00	0	0	0	0	-	150.00	9.00	1,350.00
OFFICE SUPPLIE	Flag, Philippines - 10 feet x 21 feet (Nylon)	piece	2	0	0	2	10,680.00	2	0	0	2	10,680.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	4.00	5,340.00	21,360.00
OFFICE SUPPLIE	Flag, Philippines - 3 feet x 5 feet (Cotton)	piece	48	0	0	48	43,296.00	14	0	0	14	12,628.00	13	0	0	13	11,726.00	3	0	0	3	2,706.00	78.00	902.00	70,356.00
OFFICE SUPPLIE	Folder, hanging - long (Tagboard)	piece	30	0	0	30	1,980.00	20	0	0	20	1,320.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	50.00	66.00	3,300.00
OFFICE SUPPLIE	Glue Stick, big	piece	54	0	0	54	756.00	54	0	0	54	756.00	4	0	0	4	56.00	0	0	0	0	-	112.00	14.00	1,568.00
OFFICE SUPPLIE	Glue Stick, small	piece	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	1	0	0	1	12.00	0	0	0	0	-	1.00	12.00	12.00
OFFICE SUPPLIE	Glue, padding - 1/4 kg.	jar	33	0	0	33	3,465.00	3	0	0	3	315.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	36.00	105.00	3,780.00
OFFICE SUPPLIE	I.D., Pedicab Drivers - 8.5cm x 10cm.	piece	500	0	0	500	11,000.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	500.00	22.00	11,000.00
OFFICE SUPPLIE	Ink, Numbering Machine - black	bottle	21	0	0	21	3,360.00	16	0	0	16	2,560.00	2	0	0	2	320.00	0	0	0	0	-	39.00	160.00	6,240.00
OFFICE SUPPLIE	Ink, Risograph Machine K2 Type S-1370	tube	10	0	0	10	12,650.00	0	0	0	0	-	10	0	0	10	12,650.00	0	0	0	0	-	20.00	1,265.00	25,300.00
OFFICE SUPPLIE	Marking Pen, for transparency film, fine point, 6	set	6	0	0	6	828.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	6.00	138.00	828.00
OFFICE SUPPLIE	Moistener	can	8	0	0	8	616.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	8.00	77.00	616.00
OFFICE SUPPLIE	Notebook, 80 leaves (spiral)	piece	1003	0	0	1003	14,042.00	1003	0	0	1003	14,042.00	3	0	0	3	42.00	3	0	0	3	42.00	2,012.00	14.00	28,168.00
OFFICE SUPPLIE	Notebook, Engineers Field Notebook	piece	10	0	0	10	530.00	10	0	0	10	530.00	10	0	0	10	530.00	10	0	0	10	530.00	40.00	53.00	2,120.00
OFFICE SUPPLIE	Paper, Book - 11 inches x 17 inches Sub-20	ream	7	0	0	7	1,876.00	5	0	0	5	1,340.00	5	0	0	5	1,340.00	5	0	0	5	1,340.00	22.00	268.00	5,896.00
OFFICE SUPPLIE	Paper, Book - Blue, 8-1/2 inches x 13 inches - Su	ream	24	0	0	24	9,192.00	6	0	0	6	2,298.00	2	0	0	2	766.00	0	0	0	0	-	32.00	383.00	12,256.00
OFFICE SUPPLIE	Paper, Book - Green, 8-1/2 inches x 13inches - S	ream	7	0	0	7	2,681.00	6	0	0	6	2,298.00	2	0	0	2	766.00	0	0	0	0	-	15.00	383.00	5,745.00
OFFICE SUPPLIE	Paper, Book - long (S-20) High Bright for Inkjet/p	ream	1335	0	0	1335	275,010.00	490	0	0	490	100,940.00	932	0	0	932	191,992.00	0	0	0	0	-	2,757.00	206.00	567,942.00
OFFICE SUPPLIE	Paper, Book - Pink, 8-1/2 inches x 13 inches - Su	ream	9	0	0	9	3,447.00	6	0	0	6	2,298.00	2	0	0	2	766.00	0	0	0	0	-	17.00	383.00	6,511.00
OFFICE SUPPLIE	Paper, Book - Yellow, 8-1/2 inches x 13 inches - S	ream	101	0	0	101	38,683.00	31	0	0	31	11,873.00	2	0	0	2	766.00	0	0	0	0	-	134.00	383.00	51,322.00
OFFICE SUPPLIE	Paper, Cambric Board - short (10 pcs./pk)	pack	0	0	0	0	-	10	0	0	10	440.00	10	0	0	10	440.00	0	0	0	0	-	20.00	44.00	880.00
OFFICE SUPPLIE	Paper, Colored (Neon) - size 8-1/2 inches x 13 in	ream	1	0	0	1	594.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	1.00	594.00	594.00
OFFICE SUPPLIE	Paper, Felt - assorted colors (Red, Green, Pink, C	piece	5	0	0	5	100.00	0	0	0	0	-	5	0	0	5	100.00	0	0	0	0	-	10.00	20.00	200.00
OFFICE SUPPLIE	Paper, Laid, 85gsm - short, 500s/ream	ream	0	0	0	0	-	3	0	0	3	2,130.00	1	0	0	1	710.00	0	0	0	0	-	4.00	710.00	2,840.00
OFFICE SUPPLIE	Paper, Laid, 85gsm - long, 500s/ream	ream	3	0	0	3	2,658.00	0	0	0	0	-	1	0	0	1	886.00	0	0	0	0	-	4.00	886.00	3,544.00
OFFICE SUPPLIE	Paper, Linen - short (assorted colors)10 pcs./pk)	pack	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	8	0	0	8	224.00	0	0	0	0	-	8.00	28.00	224.00
OFFICE SUPPLIE	Paper, Linen - short (white) 10 pcs./pk)	pack	223	0	0	223	8,697.00	0	0	0	0	-	8	0	0	8	312.00	0	0	0	0	-	231.00	39.00	9,009.00
OFFICE SUPPLIE	Paper, mimeo, Groundwood, 216mm x 330mm (8	ream	36	0	0	36	3,708.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	36.00	103.00	3,708.00
OFFICE SUPPLIE	Paper, onionskin, superfine, 216mm x 330mm (8	ream	7	0	0	7	1,155.00	28	0	0	28	4,620.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	35.00	165.00	5,775.00
OFFICE SUPPLIE	Paper, Photo - 10s/pk (A4 size)	pack	584	0	0	584	125,560.00	149	0	0	149	32,035.00	142	0	0	142	30,530.00	2	0	0	2	430.00	877.00	215.00	188,555.00
OFFICE SUPPLIE	Paper, sticker - fluorescent (assorted colors - Yel	piece	56	0	0	56	840.00	0	0	0	0	-	4	0	0	4	60.00	0	0	0	0	-	60.00	15.00	900.00
OFFICE SUPPLIE	Paper, yellow-ruled, 145mm x 210mm (A5)	pad	41	0	0	41	2,173.00	6	0	0	6	318.00	5	0	0	5	265.00	0	0	0	0	-	52.00	53.00	2,756.00
OFFICE SUPPLIE	Paste, solid, with water well and applicator, 200g	jar	104	0	0	104	3,432.00	76	0	0	76	2,508.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	180.00	33.00	5,940.00
OFFICE SUPPLIE	Pen, Technical - 0.3	piece	5	0	0	5	3,935.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	5.00	787.00	3,935.00
OFFICE SUPPLIE	Pen, Technical - 0.5	piece	5	0	0	5	3,810.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	5.00	762.00	3,810.00
OFFICE SUPPLIE	Pen, Technical - 0.8	piece	5	0	0	5	3,810.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	5.00	762.00	3,810.00
OFFICE SUPPLIE	PVC Card, plain with strip, size 6R80 - 3.375 x 2.1	piece	3500	0	0	3500	70,000.00	3000	0	0	3000	60,000.00	3500	0	0	3500	70,000.00	0	0	0	0	-	10,000.00	20.00	200,000.00
OFFICE SUPPLIE	PVC Card, Plain, 30 mil. thickness, 250 pcs/pack	pack	1	0	0	1	4,148.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	1.00	4,148.00	4,148.00
OFFICE SUPPLIE	Ribbon, adding machine, double spool (black/red)	piece	6	0	0	6	258.00	6	0	0	6	258.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	12.00	43.00	516.00
OFFICE SUPPLIE	Short Pant	piece	0	0	0	0	-	250	0	0	250	24,750.00	100	0	0	100	9,900.00	0	0	0	0	-	350.00	99.00	34,650.00
OFFICE SUPPLIE	Sign Pen, high tech pen, green	piece	20	0	0	20	480.00	10	0	0	10	240.00	10	0	0	10	240.00	10	0	0	10	240.00	50.00	24.00	1,200.00
OFFICE SUPPLIE	Sign Pen, high tech pen, violet	piece	20	0	0	20	480.00	10	0	0	10	240.00	10	0	0	10	240.00	10	0	0	10	240.00	50.00	24.00	1,200.00
OFFICE SUPPLIE	Staple Remover, twin jaws	piece	13	0	0	13	226.59	0	0	0	0	-	4	0	0	4	69.72	0	0	0	0	-	17.00	17.43	296.31
OFFICE SUPPLIE	Staple Wire, # 10-HD																								

ELECTRICAL EQ	LED String Christmas Light, waterproof, 5mm/10	piece	0	0	0	0	-	180	0	0	180	58,500.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	180.00	325.00	58,500.00	
ELECTRICAL EQ	LED String Christmas Light, waterproof, 5mm/10	set	0	0	0	0	-	180	0	0	180	58,500.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	180.00	325.00	58,500.00	
ELECTRICAL EQ	Outlet, 6-gang, 3-prong with individual switch, 2	set	10	0	0	10	5,500.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	10.00	550.00	5,500.00	
ELECTRICAL EQ	Outlet, Convenience - 2 gang	piece	20	0	0	20	1,240.00	5	0	0	5	310.00	5	0	0	5	310.00	0	0	0	0	-	30.00	62.00	1,860.00	
ELECTRICAL EQ	Outlet, Convenience - 4 gang	piece	40	0	0	40	3,960.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	40.00	99.00	3,960.00	
ELECTRICAL EQ	Outlet, Female - 3 Gang, 3 Prong	piece	20	0	0	20	1,600.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	20.00	80.00	1,600.00	
ELECTRICAL EQ	Plastic, violet, 48 inches width	roll	10	0	0	10	10,430.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	10.00	1,043.00	10,430.00	
ELECTRICAL EQ	Plug, electric - rubber	piece	60	0	0	60	1,320.00	10	0	0	10	220.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	70.00	22.00	1,540.00	
ELECTRICAL EQ	Rope Light, Blue	roll	0	0	0	0	-	5	0	0	5	21,790.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	5.00	4,358.00	21,790.00	
ELECTRICAL EQ	Rope Light, Green	roll	0	0	0	0	-	5	0	0	5	21,790.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	5.00	4,358.00	21,790.00	
ELECTRICAL EQ	Rope Light, Pink/Magenta	roll	0	0	0	0	-	5	0	0	5	21,790.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	5.00	4,358.00	21,790.00	
ELECTRICAL EQ	Rope Light, Red	roll	0	0	0	0	-	5	0	0	5	21,790.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	5.00	4,358.00	21,790.00	
ELECTRICAL EQ	Rope Light, Violet	roll	0	0	0	0	-	5	0	0	5	21,790.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	5.00	4,358.00	21,790.00	
ELECTRICAL EQ	Rope Light, White	roll	0	0	0	0	-	5	0	0	5	21,790.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	5.00	4,358.00	21,790.00	
ELECTRICAL EQ	Socket, electrical - rubber	piece	600	0	0	600	33,000.00	400	0	0	400	22,000.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	1,000.00	55.00	55,000.00	
ELECTRICAL EQ	Soldering Lead, 1.2mm.	roll	5	0	0	5	2,175.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	5.00	435.00	2,175.00	
ELECTRICAL EQ	Switch Box	piece	0	0	0	0	-	10	0	0	10	325.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	10.00	32.50	325.00	
ELECTRICAL EQ	Switch, electrical - 2 gang	piece	0	0	0	0	-	10	0	0	10	1,200.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	10.00	120.00	1,200.00	
ELECTRICAL EQ	Switch, electrical - 3 gang	piece	0	0	0	0	-	5	0	0	5	750.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	5.00	150.00	750.00	
ELECTRICAL EQ	Wire, Automotive # 14	roll	10	0	0	10	5,420.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	10.00	542.00	5,420.00	
ELECTRICAL EQ	Wire, Automotive # 8	roll	5	0	0	5	11,895.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	5.00	2,379.00	11,895.00	
ELECTRICAL EQ	Wire, electrical # 12 - flatcord (meter)	meter	50	0	0	50	3,500.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	50.00	70.00	3,500.00	
ELECTRICAL EQ	Wire, electrical # 14 - flatcord	roll	6	0	0	6	39,864.00	6	0	0	6	39,864.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	12.00	6,644.00	79,728.00	
ELECTRICAL EQ	Wire, electrical # 14 - flatcord (per meter)	meter	50	0	0	50	3,850.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	50.00	77.00	3,850.00	
ELECTRICAL EQ	Wire, electrical # 16 - flatcord	roll	8	0	0	8	30,048.00	4	0	0	4	15,024.00	3	0	0	3	11,268.00	0	0	0	0	-	15.00	3,756.00	56,340.00	
ELECTRICAL EQ	Wire, electrical # 18 - flatcord (150mtrs/roll)	roll	5	0	0	5	14,000.00	5	0	0	5	14,000.00	5	0	0	5	14,000.00	0	0	0	0	-	15.00	2,800.00	42,000.00	
ELECTRICAL EQ	Wire, Electrical # 6 - AWG Duplex Drop, 500 met	roll	5	0	0	5	51,500.00	5	0	0	5	51,500.00	5	0	0	5	51,500.00	0	0	0	0	-	15.00	10,300.00	154,500.00	
ELECTRICAL EQ	Wire, electrical PDX # 10	roll	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	3	0	0	3	21,217.50	0	0	0	0	-	3.00	7,072.50	21,217.50	
ELECTRICAL EQ	Wire, THW, 14mm2 stranded	roll	5	0	0	5	46,000.00	3	0	0	3	27,600.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	8.00	9,200.00	73,600.00	
ELECTRICAL EQ	Wire, THW, 3.5 mm2	meter	6	0	0	6	414.00	6	0	0	6	414.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	12.00	69.00	828.00	
ELECTRICAL EQ	Wire, THW, 5.5mm2 stranded	roll	10	0	0	10	59,640.00	3	0	0	3	17,892.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	13.00	5,964.00	77,532.00	
ELECTRICAL EQ	Wire, THW, 8.0mm2 stranded	roll	3	0	0	3	24,891.00	2	0	0	2	16,594.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	5.00	8,297.00	41,485.00	
ELECTRICAL EQ	Wire, TW No. 10	meter	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	100	0	0	100	5,500.00	0	0	0	0	-	100.00	55.00	5,500.00	
ELECTRICAL EQ	Wire, TW, # 14, 150m/box	box	11	0	0	11	19,800.00	0	0	0	0	-	3	0	0	3	5,400.00	0	0	0	0	-	14.00	1,800.00	25,200.00	
Computer Supplies																										
COMPUTER SU	Cable Converter, USB 2.0 to SATA / IDE 2.5 inch	set	4	0	0	4	2,400.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	4.00	600.00	2,400.00	
COMPUTER SU	Cable, Cat5e Network Cable UTP 24 AWG coppe	roll	3	0	0	3	21,477.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	3.00	7,159.00	21,477.00	
COMPUTER SU	Developer, Copier Machine Gestetner Dsm 615/	pack	3	0	0	3	13,089.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	3.00	4,363.00	13,089.00	
COMPUTER SU	DVD Recordable, 16x speed, 4.7 GB capacity	piece	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	2	0	0	2	30.00	0	0	0	0	-	2.00	15.00	30.00	
COMPUTER SU	Flash Drive, 16 GB capacity, USB 2.0	piece	54	0	0	54	28,679.40	25	0	0	25	13,277.50	3	0	0	3	1,593.30	3	0	0	3	1,593.30	85.00	531.10	45,143.50	
COMPUTER SU	Hard Disk with Enclosure, 500GB (SATA)	unit	3	0	0	3	15,000.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	3.00	5,000.00	15,000.00	
COMPUTER SU	Ink Cartridge, Hewlett Packard Part No. CN692A	cart	10	0	0	10	3,550.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	10.00	355.00	3,550.00	
COMPUTER SU	Ink Cartridge, Hewlett Packard Part No. CN693A	cart	10	0	0	10	3,550.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	10.00	355.00	3,550.00	
COMPUTER SU	Ink, Brother DCP-700W - magenta	bottle	10	0	0	10	5,000.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	10.00	500.00	5,000.00	
COMPUTER SU	Ink, Brother DCP-700W - cyan	bottle	10	0	0	10	5,000.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	10.00	500.00	5,000.00	
COMPUTER SU	Ink, Brother DCP-700W - yellow	bottle	10	0	0	10	5,000.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	10.00	500.00	5,000.00	
COMPUTER SU	Ink, Continuous Flow System, Epson, 1 liter/bot.	bottle	33	0	0	33	17,985.00	14	0	0	14	7,630.00	2	0	0	2	1,090.00	0	0	0	0	-	49.00	545.00	26,705.00	
COMPUTER SU	Ink, Continuous Flow System, Epson, 1 liter/bot.	bottle	16	0	0	16	8,720.00	5	0	0	5	2,725.00	2	0	0	2	1,090.00	0	0	0	0	-	23.00	545.00	12,535.00	
COMPUTER SU	Ink, Continuous Flow System, Epson, 1 liter/bot.	bottle	19	0	0	19	10,355.00	8	0	0	8	4,360.00	2	0	0	2	1,090.00	0	0	0	0	-	29.00	545.00	15,805.00	
COMPUTER SU	Ink, Continuous Flow System, Epson, 1 liter/bot.	bottle	16	0	0	16	8,720.00	5	0	0	5	2,725.00	2	0	0	2	1,090.00	0	0	0	0	-	23.00	545.00	12,535.00	
COMPUTER SU	Ink, Continuous Flow System, Epson, 100ml/bot.	bottle	35	0	0	35	1,750.00	22	0	0	22	1,100.00	12	0	0	12	600.00	0	0	0	0	-	69.00	50.00	3,450.00	
COMPUTER SU	Ink, Continuous Flow System, Epson, 100ml/bot.	bottle	7	0	0	7	350.00	6	0	0	6	300.00	6	0	0	6	300.00	0	0	0	0	-	19.00	50.00	950.00	
COMPUTER SU	Ink, Continuous Flow System, Epson, 100ml/bot.	bottle	7	0	0	7	350.00	6	0	0	6	300.00	6	0	0	6	300.00	0	0	0	0	-	19.00	50.00	950.00	
COMPUTER SU	Ink, Continuous Flow System, Epson, 100ml/bot.	bottle	7	0	0	7	280.00	16	0	0	16	640.00	6	0	0	6	240.00	0	0	0	0	-	29.00	40.00	1,160.00	
COMPUTER SU	Ink, Continuous Flow System, Hewlett Packard, 1	bottle	200	0	0	200	10,000.00	210	0	0	210	10,500.00	100	0	0	100	5,000.00	0	0	0	0	-	510.00	50.00	25,500.00	
COMPUTER SU	Ink, Continuous Flow System, Hewlett Packard, 1	bottle	100	0	0	100	5,000.00	110	0	0	110	5,500.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	210.00	50.00	10,500.00	
COMPUTER SU	Ink, Continuous Flow System, Hewlett Packard, 1	bottle	100	0	0	100	5,000.00	110	0	0	110	5,500.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	210.00	50.00	10,500.00	
COMPUTER SU	Ink, Copy Printer Gestetner CP 5307/5306B/543	tube	31	0	0	31	38,037.00	11	0	0	11	13,497.00	7	0	0	7	8,589.00	0	0	0	0	-	49.00	1,227.00	60,123.00	
COMPUTER SU	Ink, Duplicating Machine Gestetner DX2430	tube	146	0	0	146	173,448.00	75	0	0	75	89,100.00	15	0	0	15	17,820.00	10	0	0	10	11,880.00	246.00	1,188.00	292,248.00	
COMPUTER SU	Master, Copy Printer Gestetner 5307/5308b (CP	roll	2	0	0	2	11,228.00	3	0	0	3	18,842.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	5.00	5,614.00	28,070.00	
COMPUTER SU	Master, Copy Printer Gestetner 6123 (CPMT21)	roll	5	0	0	5	10,290.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	5.00	2,058.00	10,290.00	
COMPUTER SU	Master, Copy Printer Gestetner DX3440/3443 (C	roll	6	0	0	6	37,596.00	0	0	0	0	-</														

*OTHER CATEG	Angle Grinder/Sander, 220 volts, 50-60 Hz, input	unit	2	0	0	2	9,000.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	-	2.00	4,500.00	9,000.00	
*OTHER CATEG	Anti-Rabies Vaccine, 10 doses/vl.	vial	100	0	0	100	33,000.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	-	100.00	330.00	33,000.00	
*OTHER CATEG	Auto Transmission Fluid, 1 liter	bottle	7	0	0	7	1,400.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	-	7.00	200.00	1,440.00	
*OTHER CATEG	Auto Transmission Fluid, 1 liter	bottle	138	0	0	138	30,360.00	9	0	0	9	1,980.00	5	0	0	5	1,100.00	5	0	0	5	1,100.00	157.00	220.00	34,540.00
*OTHER CATEG	Automatic Voltage Regulator (AVR) - 3000W, 30	unit	1	0	0	1	6,000.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	-	1.00	6,000.00	6,000.00	
*OTHER CATEG	Bactericide, Thiodazole Copper 20SC, 250ml/bot	bottle	14	0	0	14	3,500.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	-	14.00	250.00	3,500.00	
*OTHER CATEG	Badminton Racket, graphite shaft w/ string, grip	piece	2	0	0	2	3,588.00	2	0	0	2	3,588.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	-	4.00	1,794.00	7,176.00	
*OTHER CATEG	Badminton Shuttle Cock (Tournament Standard)	piece	45	0	0	45	3,825.00	5	0	0	5	425.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	-	50.00	85.00	4,250.00	
*OTHER CATEG	Bag, Delivery (Heavy Duty)	unit	25	0	0	25	22,150.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	-	25.00	886.00	22,150.00	
*OTHER CATEG	Bag, Napsack - size 8.5 x 11.5 x 17 (water resista	piece	20	0	0	20	42,900.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	-	20.00	2,145.00	42,900.00	
*OTHER CATEG	Bag, Plastic - 20 x 30 inches (gauge 0.003)	piece	300	0	0	300	1,800.00	0	0	0	0	-	6	0	0	6	36.00	0	0	0	-	306.00	6.00	1,836.00	
*OTHER CATEG	Bag, Poly - 1.5 x 3 inches, 100s/pack	pack	504	0	0	504	6,048.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	-	504.00	12.00	6,048.00	
*OTHER CATEG	Bag, Poly - 4 inches width x 6 inches height, 100s	pack	300	0	0	300	15,000.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	200	0	0	200	10,000.00	500.00	25,000.00	
*OTHER CATEG	Bag, Sando (plastic), extra-large - 100s/pack	pack	63	0	0	63	9,450.00	45	0	0	45	6,750.00	50	0	0	50	7,500.00	15	0	0	15	2,250.00	173.00	150.00	25,950.00
*OTHER CATEG	Bag, Sando (plastic), large - 100s/pack	pack	16	0	0	16	1,920.00	10	0	0	10	1,200.00	10	0	0	10	1,200.00	10	0	0	10	1,200.00	46.00	120.00	5,200.00
*OTHER CATEG	Bag, Sando (plastic), medium - 100s/pack	pack	10	0	0	10	800.00	10	0	0	10	800.00	10	0	0	10	800.00	0	0	0	0	-	30.00	80.00	2,400.00
*OTHER CATEG	Baking Powder	kg	1	0	0	1	216.00	1	0	0	1	216.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	-	2.00	216.00	432.00	
*OTHER CATEG	Baking Soda, 500gms/box	box	6	0	0	6	480.00	6	0	0	6	480.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	-	12.00	80.00	960.00	
*OTHER CATEG	Ballast, Electronic, single - 40watts, 240volts	piece	10	0	0	10	2,500.00	10	0	0	10	2,500.00	10	0	0	10	2,500.00	0	0	0	0	-	30.00	250.00	7,500.00
*OTHER CATEG	Ballpoint Pen, 1.0mm Ball, Water-based Pigment	piece	56	0	0	56	5,600.00	25	0	0	25	2,500.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	-	81.00	100.00	8,100.00	
*OTHER CATEG	Bar, Angle - 1/4 inch x 1-1/2 inch x 1-1/2 inch x 2	piece	10	0	0	10	10,950.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	-	10.00	1,095.00	10,950.00	
*OTHER CATEG	Bar, Angle - 3/16 inch x 1 inch x 20 feet	piece	4	0	0	4	1,916.00	2	0	0	2	958.00	29	0	0	29	13,891.00	4	0	0	4	1,916.00	39.00	479.00	18,681.00
*OTHER CATEG	Bar, Angle - 3/16 inch x 1-1/2 inches x 20 feet	piece	9	0	0	9	8,316.00	4	0	0	4	3,696.00	2	0	0	2	1,848.00	3	0	0	3	2,772.00	18.00	924.00	16,632.00
*OTHER CATEG	Bar, Angle - 3/16 inch x 2 inches x 2 inches x 20 f	piece	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	21	0	0	21	18,942.00	0	0	0	0	-	21.00	902.00	18,942.00
*OTHER CATEG	Bar, Claw - 24 inches	piece	5	0	0	5	1,265.00	5	0	0	5	1,265.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	-	10.00	253.00	2,530.00	
*OTHER CATEG	Bar, Claw - 36 inches	piece	0	0	0	0	-	2	0	0	2	566.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	-	2.00	283.00	566.00	
*OTHER CATEG	Bar, Flat 3/16 inch x 1-1/2 inches x 20 feet	piece	0	0	0	0	-	5	0	0	5	2,695.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	-	5.00	539.00	2,695.00	
*OTHER CATEG	Bar, Flat - 1/2 inch x 3 inches x 20 feet	piece	0	0	0	0	-	5	0	0	5	18,115.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	-	5.00	3,623.00	18,115.00	
*OTHER CATEG	Bar, Flat - 1/4 inch x 1-1/2 inches x 20 feet	piece	10	0	0	10	3,900.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	-	10.00	390.00	3,900.00	
*OTHER CATEG	Bar, Round - Stainless - 1/2 inch dia. x 20 feet	piece	1	0	0	1	2,310.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	-	1.00	2,310.00	2,310.00	
*OTHER CATEG	Bar, Round Plain - 10mm x 20 feet	piece	40	0	0	40	12,400.00	40	0	0	40	12,400.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	-	80.00	310.00	24,800.00	
*OTHER CATEG	Bar, Round Plain - 5/8 inch dia. x 20 feet	piece	4	0	0	4	2,156.00	3	0	0	3	1,617.00	2	0	0	2	1,078.00	3	0	0	3	1,617.00	12.00	539.00	6,468.00
*OTHER CATEG	Bar, Round Plain - 5mm. x 20 ft.	piece	100	0	0	100	6,800.00	200	0	0	200	13,600.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	-	300.00	68.00	20,400.00	
*OTHER CATEG	Bar, RSB - 12mm. x 20 feet	piece	60	0	0	60	15,180.00	45	0	0	45	11,385.00	6	0	0	6	1,518.00	4	0	0	4	1,012.00	115.00	253.00	29,095.00
*OTHER CATEG	Bar, RSB - 8mm. x 20 feet	piece	40	0	0	40	5,640.00	40	0	0	40	5,640.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	-	80.00	141.00	11,280.00	
*OTHER CATEG	Bar, Square - 12mm. x 20 feet	piece	10	0	0	10	3,000.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	-	10.00	300.00	3,000.00	
*OTHER CATEG	Bar, Square - 3/8 inch x 20 feet	piece	0	0	0	0	-	2	0	0	2	1,078.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	-	2.00	539.00	1,078.00	
*OTHER CATEG	Bar, Square - 5/8 inch x 20 feet	piece	10	0	0	10	2,420.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	-	10.00	242.00	2,420.00	
*OTHER CATEG	Baseball Ball, leather (Major League)	piece	5	0	0	5	2,500.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	-	5.00	500.00	2,500.00	
*OTHER CATEG	Basin, Plastic - Medium	piece	2	0	0	2	500.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	-	2.00	250.00	500.00	
*OTHER CATEG	Basin, Plastic - small	piece	10	0	0	10	1,500.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	-	10.00	150.00	1,500.00	
*OTHER CATEG	Basket, Rattan (Round) - Big	piece	400	0	0	400	120,000.00	350	0	0	350	105,000.00	200	0	0	200	60,000.00	200	0	0	200	60,000.00	1,150.00	300.00	345,000.00
*OTHER CATEG	Basketball Ball, Leather, for indoor/outdoor (FIBA)	piece	2	0	0	2	5,382.00	1	0	0	1	2,691.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	-	3.00	2,691.00	8,073.00	
*OTHER CATEG	BATHROOM SOAP, 90gms.	piece	1568	0	0	1568	35,264.32	1364	0	0	1364	30,676.36	1309	0	0	1309	29,439.41	39	0	0	39	877.11	4,280.00	22.49	96,257.20
*OTHER CATEG	Battery - 12 volts, 13 plates (N70)	unit	2	0	0	2	17,000.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	-	2.00	8,500.00	17,000.00	
*OTHER CATEG	Battery - 12 volts, 17 plates (N120)	unit	0	0	0	0	-	4	0	0	4	24,720.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	-	4.00	6,180.00	24,720.00	
*OTHER CATEG	Battery - 12 volts, 19 plates	unit	8	0	0	8	57,680.00	0	0	0	0	-	8	0	0	8	57,680.00	0	0	0	0	-	16.00	7,210.00	115,360.00
*OTHER CATEG	Battery - 12 volts, 21 plates (N150)	unit	4	0	0	4	32,000.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	-	4.00	8,000.00	32,000.00	
*OTHER CATEG	Battery Terminal Clamp	piece	30	0	0	30	1,800.00	30	0	0	30	1,800.00	20	0	0	20	1,200.00	0	0	0	0	-	80.00	60.00	4,800.00
*OTHER CATEG	Battery, 12 volt, 88Ah 680A (EN)	unit	2	0	0	2	19,000.00	2	0	0	2	19,000.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	-	4.00	9,500.00	38,000.00	
*OTHER CATEG	Battery, 12 volts (for Honda TMS 125)	unit	9	0	0	9	10,800.00	1	0	0	1	1,200.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	-	10.00	1,200.00	6,924.00	
*OTHER CATEG	Battery, 12 volts (for Honda TMX 155)	unit	3	0	0	3	1,908.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	-	3.00	636.00	1,908.00	
*OTHER CATEG	Battery, 12 volts (for Honda Wave 125)	unit	2	0	0	2	1,272.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	-	2.00	636.00	1,272.00	
*OTHER CATEG	Battery, 12 volts (for Honda XLR-200)	unit	1	0	0	1	1,100.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	-	1.00	1,100.00	1,100.00	
*OTHER CATEG	Battery, 12 volts (for Kawasaki Rouser)	unit	1	0	0	1	850.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	-	1.00	850.00	850.00	
*OTHER CATEG	Battery, 12 volts (for Suzuki TS-125)	unit	2	0	0	2	1,272.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	-	2.00	636.00	1,272.00	
*OTHER CATEG	Battery, 12 volts (for XRM 125)	unit	8	0	0	8	5,088.00	3	0	0	3	1,908.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	-	11.00	636.00	6,996.00	
*OTHER CATEG	Battery, 12 volts (UPS Battery)	piece	20	0	0	20	13,100.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	-	20.00	655.00	13,100.00	
*OTHER CATEG	Battery, 12 volts - Maintenance Free (for Honda	unit	10	0	0	10	10,780.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	-	10.00	1,078.00	10,780.00	
*OTHER CATEG	Battery, 12 volts - UPS Battery	unit	44	0	0	44	30,800.00	0	0	0	0	-	5	0	0	5	3,500.00	0	0	0	0	-	49.00	700.00	34,300.00
*OTHER CATEG	Battery, 12 volts, 11 plates (Gold 3SMF)	unit	0	0	0	0	-	2	0	0	2	16,000.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	-	2.00	8,000.00	16,000.00	
*OTHER CATEG	Battery, 12 volts, 11 plates (N70) - Maintenance	unit	2	0	0	2																			

*OTHER CATEG	Battery, 12 volts, 15 plates - N100	unit	1	0	0	1	6,000.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	-	1.00	6,000.00	6,000.00	
*OTHER CATEG	Battery, 12 volts, 15 plates - N70 (Maintenance Free)	unit	0	0	0	0	-	1	0	0	1	8,500.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	-	1.00	8,500.00	8,500.00	
*OTHER CATEG	Battery, 12 volts, 17 plates (N-120)	unit	0	0	0	0	-	2	0	0	2	12,360.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	-	2.00	6,180.00	12,360.00	
*OTHER CATEG	Battery, 12 volts, 31 BCI Premium High Output, N100	unit	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	2	0	0	2	26,126.00	0	0	0	-	2.00	13,063.00	26,126.00	
*OTHER CATEG	Battery, 12 volts, 7 plates (Maintenance Free)	unit	2	0	0	2	9,346.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	-	2.00	4,673.00	9,346.00	
*OTHER CATEG	Battery, 12 volts, 77Ah 760A (EN)	unit	1	0	0	1	9,000.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	-	1.00	9,000.00	9,000.00	
*OTHER CATEG	Battery, alkaline, type 522 - 9 volts	piece	69	0	0	69	11,385.00	49	0	0	49	8,085.00	35	0	0	35	5,775.00	0	0	0	-	153.00	165.00	25,245.00	
*OTHER CATEG	BATTERY, dry cell AA, 2 pieces per blister pack	pack	234	0	0	234	4,076.28	162	0	0	162	2,822.04	31	0	0	31	540.02	15	0	0	261.30	442.00	17.42	7,699.64	
*OTHER CATEG	BATTERY, dry cell AAA, 2 pieces per blister pack	pack	268	0	0	268	4,028.04	164	0	0	164	2,464.92	33	0	0	33	495.99	17	0	0	255.51	482.00	15.03	7,244.46	
*OTHER CATEG	BATTERY, dry cell D, 2 pieces per blister pack	piece	10	0	0	10	775.60	10	0	0	10	775.60	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	-	20.00	77.56	1,551.20	
*OTHER CATEG	Battery, size AA, 1.2v Ni-MH 2500 mAh recharge	pack	2	0	0	2	1,760.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	-	2.00	880.00	1,760.00	
*OTHER CATEG	Battery, size AA, 1.2v Ni-MH 2500 mAh recharge	pack	4	0	0	4	5,940.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	-	4.00	1,485.00	5,940.00	
*OTHER CATEG	Bearing # 6205	piece	20	0	0	20	3,300.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	-	20.00	165.00	3,300.00	
*OTHER CATEG	Beef (Lean Meat)	kg	12	0	0	12	3,960.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	-	12.00	330.00	3,960.00	
*OTHER CATEG	Beef Loaf, 48 x 170gms./ctn.	carton	5	0	0	5	5,500.00	5	0	0	5	5,500.00	5	0	0	5	5,500.00	5	0	0	5,500.00	20.00	1,100.00	22,000.00	
*OTHER CATEG	Bidet, for bowl	piece	29	0	0	29	8,410.00	12	0	0	12	3,480.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	-	41.00	290.00	11,890.00	
*OTHER CATEG	Bihon, 400gms.	pack	10	0	0	10	800.00	10	0	0	10	800.00	10	0	0	10	800.00	10	0	0	800.00	40.00	80.00	3,200.00	
*OTHER CATEG	Biscuits, assorted with fillings - 10 pcs. x 30 gms.	pack	370	0	0	370	13,690.00	70	0	0	70	2,590.00	70	0	0	70	2,590.00	70	0	0	2,590.00	580.00	37.00	21,460.00	
*OTHER CATEG	Biscuits, assorted with fillings - 10 x 30 packs/ctn	carton	20	0	0	20	31,980.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	-	20.00	1,599.00	31,980.00	
*OTHER CATEG	Biscuits, Cracker - 10 pcs. x 30 gms/ pack	pack	300	0	0	300	16,200.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	-	300.00	54.00	16,200.00	
*OTHER CATEG	Bit, Drill size 1.5mm. to 13mm. (steel)	set	1	0	0	1	1,480.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	-	1.00	1,480.00	1,480.00	
*OTHER CATEG	Bit, Drill size 4mm. to 10mm. (masonry)	set	1	0	0	1	1,363.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	-	1.00	1,363.00	1,363.00	
*OTHER CATEG	Blade, Bush Cutter Heavy Duty, 4T	piece	9	0	0	9	4,455.00	3	0	0	3	1,485.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	-	12.00	495.00	5,940.00	
*OTHER CATEG	Blade, Cut-Off Wheel (for steel), 4 inches x 3/32	piece	15	0	0	15	2,400.00	15	0	0	15	2,400.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	-	30.00	160.00	4,800.00	
*OTHER CATEG	Blade, for cutter NT-500, 10s	tube	17	0	0	17	204.00	10	0	0	10	120.00	10	0	0	10	120.00	10	0	0	120.00	47.00	12.00	564.00	
*OTHER CATEG	Blade, Hacksaw	piece	20	0	0	20	1,000.00	25	0	0	25	1,250.00	0	0	0	0	-	20	0	0	20	1,000.00	65.00	50.00	3,250.00
*OTHER CATEG	Blade, Hacksaw Original, Good Quality, 100/1	box	5	0	0	5	24,940.00	1	0	0	1	4,988.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	-	6.00	4,988.00	29,928.00	
*OTHER CATEG	Blade, Lawn Mower	piece	2	0	0	2	1,960.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	-	2.00	980.00	1,960.00	
*OTHER CATEG	Blanket, Single	piece	300	0	0	300	60,000.00	300	0	0	300	60,000.00	300	0	0	300	60,000.00	0	0	0	0	-	900.00	200.00	180,000.00
*OTHER CATEG	Bleaching Liquid (for colored fabric), 900ml/bot.	bottle	43	0	0	43	2,365.00	43	0	0	43	2,365.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	-	86.00	55.00	4,730.00	
*OTHER CATEG	Bleaching Liquid, 1 gal.	gallon	135	0	0	135	19,575.00	65	0	0	65	9,425.00	63	0	0	63	9,135.00	11	0	0	1,595.00	274.00	145.00	39,730.00	
*OTHER CATEG	Bowl, Kitchen, plain color w/o design - Big	piece	140	0	0	140	3,920.00	134	0	0	134	3,752.00	133	0	0	133	3,724.00	0	0	0	0	-	407.00	28.00	11,396.00
*OTHER CATEG	Bowl, Kitchen, plain color w/o design - small	piece	24	0	0	24	600.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	-	24.00	25.00	600.00	
*OTHER CATEG	Bowl, Kitchen, porcelain - medium	piece	7	0	0	7	231.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	-	7.00	33.00	231.00	
*OTHER CATEG	Brake Fluid, 1 liter (shall comply with DOT3)	bottle	141	0	0	141	33,558.00	88	0	0	88	20,944.00	17	0	0	17	4,046.00	2	0	0	476.00	248.00	238.00	63,632.00	
*OTHER CATEG	Brake Fluid, 250ml. (shall comply with DOT3)	bottle	341	0	0	341	31,031.00	180	0	0	180	16,380.00	160	0	0	160	14,560.00	150	0	0	13,650.00	831.00	91.00	75,621.00	
*OTHER CATEG	Brake Fluid, 300ml. (shall comply with DOT3)	bottle	100	0	0	100	12,000.00	50	0	0	50	6,000.00	50	0	0	50	6,000.00	0	0	0	0	-	200.00	120.00	24,000.00
*OTHER CATEG	Brake Fluid, 500ml. (shall comply with DOT3)	bottle	102	0	0	102	16,932.00	27	0	0	27	4,482.00	12	0	0	12	1,992.00	12	0	0	1,992.00	153.00	166.00	27,897.00	
*OTHER CATEG	Brake Fluid, 500ml. (shall comply with DOT3)	bottle	10	0	0	10	1,830.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	-	10.00	183.00	1,830.00	
*OTHER CATEG	Bread Crumbs, 230 gms.	pack	6	0	0	6	246.00	6	0	0	6	246.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	-	12.00	41.00	492.00	
*OTHER CATEG	Brief, Large - plain (Underwear)	dozen	3	0	0	3	1,050.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	-	3.00	350.00	1,050.00	
*OTHER CATEG	Brief, Medium - plain (Underwear)	dozen	3	0	0	3	1,050.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	-	3.00	350.00	1,050.00	
*OTHER CATEG	Brief, Small - plain (Underwear)	dozen	3	0	0	3	1,050.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	-	3.00	350.00	1,050.00	
*OTHER CATEG	Brush, Nylon with Handle	piece	10	0	0	10	600.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	-	10.00	60.00	600.00	
*OTHER CATEG	Brush, Paint - 1 inch	piece	16	0	0	16	144.00	10	0	0	10	90.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	-	26.00	9.00	234.00	
*OTHER CATEG	Brush, Paint - 2 inches	piece	64	0	0	64	1,280.00	51	0	0	51	1,020.00	12	0	0	12	240.00	8	0	0	160.00	135.00	20.00	2,700.00	
*OTHER CATEG	Brush, Paint - 3 inches	piece	19	0	0	19	1,045.00	16	0	0	16	880.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	-	35.00	55.00	1,925.00	
*OTHER CATEG	Brush, Paint - 4 inches	piece	57	0	0	57	4,104.00	41	0	0	41	2,952.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	-	98.00	72.00	7,056.00	
*OTHER CATEG	Brush, Steel	piece	40	0	0	40	960.00	10	0	0	10	240.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	-	50.00	24.00	1,200.00	
*OTHER CATEG	Bulb, 11 watts - LED	piece	133	0	0	133	22,610.00	85	0	0	85	14,450.00	65	0	0	65	11,050.00	0	0	0	0	-	283.00	170.00	48,110.00
*OTHER CATEG	Bulb, 3 watts, LED, 180-264 volts, 230 lumens - d	piece	630	0	0	630	94,500.00	610	0	0	610	91,500.00	10	0	0	10	1,500.00	10	0	0	1,500.00	1,260.00	150.00	189,000.00	
*OTHER CATEG	Bulb, 3 watts, LED, 180-264 volts, 210 lumens -	piece	200	0	0	200	30,000.00	500	0	0	500	75,000.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	-	700.00	150.00	105,000.00	
*OTHER CATEG	Bulb, Compact Fluorescent - 55 watts (Daylight)	piece	40	0	0	40	25,000.00	20	0	0	20	12,500.00	20	0	0	20	12,500.00	0	0	0	0	-	80.00	625.00	50,000.00
*OTHER CATEG	Bulb, Compact Fluorescent - 7 watts (warm white)	piece	50	0	0	50	5,500.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	-	50.00	110.00	5,500.00	
*OTHER CATEG	Bulb, Compact Fluorescent - 75 watts	piece	25	0	0	25	22,500.00	25	0	0	25	22,500.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	-	50.00	900.00	45,000.00	
*OTHER CATEG	Bulb, LED Light - 3.3 watts (Warm White)	piece	10	0	0	10	1,500.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	-	10.00	150.00	1,500.00	
*OTHER CATEG	Bundy Clock, electronic	unit	4	0	0	4	20,000.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	-	4.00	5,000.00	20,000.00	
*OTHER CATEG	Butter, 200gms.	piece	30	0	0	30	2,550.00	10	0	0	10	850.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	-	40.00	85.00	3,400.00	
*OTHER CATEG	Cable Tie, 12 inches x 100's	pack	7	0	0	7	2,387.00	6	0	0	6	2,046.00	4	0	0	4	1,364.00	0	0	0	0	-	17.00	341.00	5,797.00
*OTHER CATEG	Cable, Flexible Twist Cable Ties - medium, 20's/p	pack	2	0	0	2	300.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	-	2.00	150.00	300.00	
*OTHER CATEG	Canvas, 12 feet x 12 feet	piece	3	0	0	3	7,200.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	-	3.00	2,400.00	7,200.00	
*OTHER CATEG	Canvas, 22 feet x 22 feet	set	1	0																					

*OTHER CATEG	Chair, monobloc, with armrest, with backrest	unit	120	0	0	120	84,000.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	-	120.00	700.00	84,000.00	
*OTHER CATEG	Chair, Swivel, with backlift, upholstered leather	unit	10	0	0	10	50,000.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	-	10.00	5,000.00	50,000.00	
*OTHER CATEG	Cheeze, 185 gms.	piece	34	0	0	34	1,632.00	34	0	0	34	1,632.00	14	0	0	14	672.00	14	0	0	14	672.00	96.00	48.00	4,608.00
*OTHER CATEG	Chicken Wire, plastic (green) - 4 feet x 1/8 inch	roll	0	0	0	0	-	2	0	0	2	7,570.00	2	0	0	2	7,570.00	0	0	0	0	-	4.00	3,785.00	15,140.00
*OTHER CATEG	Chicken Wire, plastic (green) - 6 feet x 1 inch	roll	0	0	0	0	-	2	0	0	2	13,320.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	2.00	6,660.00	13,320.00
*OTHER CATEG	Chicken, Dressed - Fresh	kg	10	0	0	10	1,760.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	10.00	176.00	1,760.00
*OTHER CATEG	Chlorine Powder, ordinary - 40kgs/pail	pail	17	0	0	17	102,000.00	12	0	0	12	72,000.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	29.00	6,000.00	174,000.00
*OTHER CATEG	Chlorine, Granular 70, Oxidizer 5.3, ISO 9001/90	pail	34	0	0	34	295,800.00	20	0	0	20	174,000.00	2	0	0	2	17,400.00	0	0	0	0	-	56.00	8,700.00	487,200.00
*OTHER CATEG	Chlorine, powder	kg	53	0	0	53	15,741.00	32	0	0	32	9,504.00	15	0	0	15	4,455.00	0	0	0	0	-	100.00	297.00	29,700.00
*OTHER CATEG	Christmas Garland, Vinyl Green Leaves, 8 inches	piece	0	0	0	0	-	400	0	0	400	92,400.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	400.00	231.00	92,400.00
*OTHER CATEG	Circuit Breaker, 60 amps., single phase, bolt-on t	piece	1	0	0	1	800.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	1.00	800.00	800.00
*OTHER CATEG	Clamp, PVC - 1/2 inch	piece	127	0	0	127	254.00	100	0	0	100	200.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	227.00	2.00	454.00
*OTHER CATEG	Coco Coir Powder (Microorganism Enzyme (Pre-	bag	7000	0	0	7000	2,065,000.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	7,000.00	295.00	2,065,000.00
*OTHER CATEG	Cocoa Powder, unsweetened, 453gms/pack	pack	2	0	0	2	1,080.00	2	0	0	2	1,080.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	4.00	540.00	2,160.00
*OTHER CATEG	Coffee, instant, 3 in 1 sachet - 20gms x 10s/pack	pack	40	0	0	40	2,560.00	40	0	0	40	2,560.00	25	0	0	25	1,600.00	25	0	0	25	1,600.00	130.00	64.00	8,320.00
*OTHER CATEG	Coffee, instant, 3 in 1 sachet - 240pcs/box	box	54	0	0	54	91,800.00	33	0	0	33	56,100.00	33	0	0	33	56,100.00	0	0	0	0	-	120.00	1,700.00	204,000.00
*OTHER CATEG	Concentrate Culture Medium Boar Semen Antibio	pack	800	0	0	800	211,200.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	800.00	264.00	211,200.00
*OTHER CATEG	Coolant (Ethylene Glycol Base, ready to use), 1 li	bottle	144	0	0	144	33,408.00	10	0	0	10	2,320.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	154.00	232.00	35,728.00
*OTHER CATEG	Coolant, ready to use, 1 liter	can	214	0	0	214	45,154.00	89	0	0	89	18,779.00	60	0	0	60	12,660.00	25	0	0	25	5,275.00	388.00	211.00	88,966.00
*OTHER CATEG	Coolant, ready to use, 1 liter	can	40	0	0	40	9,280.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	40.00	232.00	9,280.00
*OTHER CATEG	Corned Beef, 150gms/can x 48 cans/ctn.	carton	100	0	0	100	120,000.00	100	0	0	100	120,000.00	100	0	0	100	120,000.00	0	0	0	0	-	300.00	1,200.00	360,000.00
*OTHER CATEG	Corned Beef, 175grams/can x 48 cans/ctn.	carton	15	0	0	15	24,525.00	15	0	0	15	24,525.00	15	0	0	15	24,525.00	15	0	0	15	24,525.00	60.00	1,635.00	98,100.00
*OTHER CATEG	Cornstarch, 400 gms.	box	50	0	0	50	1,850.00	50	0	0	50	1,850.00	40	0	0	40	1,480.00	37	0	0	40	1,480.00	180.00	37.00	6,660.00
*OTHER CATEG	Cotton, Absorbent, 50gms/pack	pack	12	0	0	12	276.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	12.00	23.00	276.00
*OTHER CATEG	Coupling, G.I. - 1/2 inch	piece	5	0	0	5	100.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	5.00	20.00	100.00
*OTHER CATEG	Coupling, plason - 1/2 inch	piece	6	0	0	6	432.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	6.00	72.00	432.00
*OTHER CATEG	Cream, All-purpose, 250ml.	box	42	0	0	42	2,184.00	42	0	0	42	2,184.00	30	0	0	30	1,560.00	30	0	0	30	1,560.00	144.00	52.00	7,488.00
*OTHER CATEG	Crowbar, 36 inches	piece	1	0	0	1	500.00	1	0	0	1	500.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	2.00	500.00	1,000.00
*OTHER CATEG	CS Form No. 48 (Daily Time Record)	piece	21385	0	0	21385	21,385.00	7525	0	0	7525	7,525.00	10025	0	0	10025	10,025.00	3525	0	0	3525	3,525.00	42,460.00	1.00	42,460.00
*OTHER CATEG	Cup & Saucer, porcelain	set	24	0	0	24	840.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	24.00	35.00	840.00
*OTHER CATEG	DATA FILE BOX, made with chipboard, with close	box	216	0	0	216	15,072.48	99	0	0	99	6,908.22	24	0	0	24	1,674.72	0	0	0	0	-	339.00	69.78	23,655.42
*OTHER CATEG	DATA FOLDER, made with chipboard, taglia lock	piece	590	0	0	590	40,497.60	450	0	0	450	30,888.00	150	0	0	150	10,296.00	0	0	0	0	-	1,190.00	68.64	81,681.60
*OTHER CATEG	Deodorant, Underarm (Men & Women)	bottle	30	0	0	30	1,590.00	35	0	0	35	1,855.00	35	0	0	35	1,855.00	0	0	0	0	-	100.00	53.00	5,300.00
*OTHER CATEG	Dipper, water - plastic	piece	90	0	0	90	1,980.00	5	0	0	5	110.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	95.00	22.00	2,090.00
*OTHER CATEG	Dish Towel, large	piece	10	0	0	10	500.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	10.00	50.00	500.00
*OTHER CATEG	Dish Tray, 45cm x 35cm	piece	2	0	0	2	526.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	2.00	263.00	526.00
*OTHER CATEG	Dishwashing Liquid - 250 ml	bottle	718	0	0	718	39,490.00	336	0	0	336	18,480.00	213	0	0	213	11,715.00	93	0	0	93	5,115.00	1,360.00	55.00	74,800.00
*OTHER CATEG	Dishwashing Liquid, 800ml/bot.	bottle	77	0	0	77	16,940.00	20	0	0	20	4,400.00	5	0	0	5	1,100.00	5	0	0	5	1,100.00	107.00	220.00	23,540.00
*OTHER CATEG	Disinfectant Liquid, 1 gal. (Hospital use)	can	16	0	0	16	29,408.00	16	0	0	16	29,408.00	1	0	0	1	1,838.00	1	0	0	1	1,838.00	34.00	1,838.00	62,492.00
*OTHER CATEG	DISINFECTANT, bleaching solution	container	32	0	0	32	3,258.24	20	0	0	20	2,036.40	18	0	0	18	1,832.76	0	0	0	0	-	70.00	101.82	7,127.40
*OTHER CATEG	Distilled Water, 1 liter/bot.	bottle	20	0	0	20	1,100.00	20	0	0	20	1,100.00	20	0	0	20	1,100.00	20	0	0	20	1,100.00	80.00	55.00	4,400.00
*OTHER CATEG	Distilled Water, Tripple	bottle	1000	0	0	1000	103,000.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	1,000.00	103.00	103,000.00
*OTHER CATEG	Dog Deworming Tablet	tablet	25	0	0	25	2,000.00	25	0	0	25	2,000.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	50.00	80.00	4,000.00
*OTHER CATEG	Dog Food, 22.72 kls/bag	bag	10	0	0	10	16,380.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	10.00	1,638.00	16,380.00
*OTHER CATEG	Door Closer, heavy duty (good quality)	unit	2	0	0	2	3,780.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	2.00	1,890.00	3,780.00
*OTHER CATEG	Door Knob (heavy duty)	piece	70	0	0	70	53,900.00	38	0	0	38	29,260.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	108.00	770.00	83,160.00
*OTHER CATEG	Doormat, cloth	piece	438	0	0	438	28,032.00	241	0	0	241	15,424.00	166	0	0	166	10,624.00	41	0	0	41	2,624.00	886.00	64.00	56,704.00
*OTHER CATEG	Doormat, Rubber, Thick Without Holes - Heavy	piece	39	0	0	39	14,820.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	39.00	380.00	14,820.00
*OTHER CATEG	Drum, Plastic - 200lrs. Cap.	unit	15	0	0	15	25,200.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	15.00	1,680.00	25,200.00
*OTHER CATEG	Duster, thread	piece	149	0	0	149	3,725.00	85	0	0	85	2,125.00	30	0	0	30	750.00	25	0	0	25	625.00	289.00	25.00	7,225.00
*OTHER CATEG	DVD REWRITABLE, 4x speed, 4.7GB capacity	piece	103	0	0	103	2,244.37	5	0	0	5	108.95	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	108.00	21.79	2,353.32
*OTHER CATEG	Eggs (Fresh), 30 pcs/tray	tray	46	0	0	46	10,626.00	16	0	0	16	3,696.00	10	0	0	10	2,310.00	10	0	0	10	2,310.00	82.00	231.00	18,942.00
*OTHER CATEG	Elbow, 90 deg., plason - 1/2 inch dia.	piece	3	0	0	3	177.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	3.00	59.00	177.00
*OTHER CATEG	Electric Fan, industrial, 240 - 350 watts, 220 volts	unit	10	0	0	10	85,000.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	10.00	8,500.00	85,000.00
*OTHER CATEG	Electric Hand Drill, 220 volts, 50-60Hz, chuck cap	unit	1	0	0	1	6,500.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	1.00	6,500.00	6,500.00
*OTHER CATEG	Emergency Lamp, Rechargeable Twinhead LED L	unit	1	0	0	1	1,250.00	5	0	0	5	6,250.00	1	0	0	1	1,250.00	0	0	0	0	-	7.00	1,250.00	8,750.00
*OTHER CATEG	Engine Oil # 30 Diesel, 1 liter	bottle	594	0	0	594	97,416.00	340	0	0	340	55,760.00	264	0	0	264	43,296.00	168	0	0	168	27,552.00	1,366.00	164.00	224,024.00
*OTHER CATEG	Engine Oil # 30 Gasoline, 1 gallon	gallon	28	0	0	28	16,492.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	28.00	589.00	16,492.00
*OTHER CATEG	Engine Oil # 30 Gasoline, 1 liter	bottle	61	0	0	61	9,089.00	27	0	0	27	4,023.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0						

*OTHER CATEG	Engine Oil 15W40 Diesel, 1 liter (shall comply with Part No. 3)	bottle	1612	0	0	1612	298,220.00	1412	0	0	1412	261,220.00	212	0	0	212	39,220.00	300	0	0	300	55,500.00	3,536.00	185.00	714,960.00
*OTHER CATEG	Engine Oil 15W40 Diesel, 5 liters/bot (Part No. 3)	bottle	6	0	0	6	4,830.00	0	0	0	-	6	0	0	6	4,830.00	0	0	0	0	-	12.00	805.00	9,660.00	
*OTHER CATEG	Engine Oil 15W40 Diesel, for Generator (shall comply with Part No. 3)	liter	65	0	0	65	10,595.00	41	0	0	41	6,683.00	6	0	0	6	978.00	6	0	0	6	978.00	118.00	163.00	20,738.00
*OTHER CATEG	Engine Oil 15W40 Gasoline, 1 gallon	gallon	9	0	0	9	6,282.00	9	0	0	9	6,282.00	9	0	0	9	6,282.00	0	0	0	0	-	27.00	698.00	18,846.00
*OTHER CATEG	Engine Oil 15W40 Multigrade Diesel, 1 liter	bottle	121	0	0	121	25,773.00	25	0	0	25	5,325.00	25	0	0	25	5,325.00	25	0	0	25	5,325.00	196.00	213.00	41,748.00
*OTHER CATEG	Engine Oil 15W50 Gasoline, 1 liter	bottle	8	0	0	8	1,632.00	0	0	0	0	-	8	0	0	8	1,632.00	0	0	0	0	-	16.00	204.00	3,264.00
*OTHER CATEG	Engine Oil 15W50, Fully Synthetic, 1 liter	bottle	31	0	0	31	19,375.00	6	0	0	6	3,750.00	6	0	0	6	3,750.00	6	0	0	6	3,750.00	49.00	625.00	30,625.00
*OTHER CATEG	Engine Oil 20W40 Adv. S4 Gasoline, 1 liter for 4 stroke	bottle	95	0	0	95	15,010.00	40	0	0	40	6,320.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	135.00	158.00	23,090.00
*OTHER CATEG	Engine Oil 20W40 Gasoline, 1 liter	bottle	203	0	0	203	32,480.00	47	0	0	47	7,520.00	46	0	0	46	7,360.00	27	0	0	27	4,320.00	323.00	160.00	55,904.00
*OTHER CATEG	Engine Oil 20W50 4T Sprint Gasoline, 1 liter for 4 stroke	bottle	32	0	0	32	6,752.00	20	0	0	20	4,220.00	8	0	0	8	1,688.00	0	0	0	0	-	60.00	211.00	12,660.00
*OTHER CATEG	Engine Oil 20W50 Gasoline, 1liter	bottle	15	0	0	15	3,360.00	15	0	0	15	3,360.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	30.00	224.00	6,720.00
*OTHER CATEG	Engine Oil 5W30 Diesel, all terrain, 1 liter (shall comply with Part No. 3)	bottle	6	0	0	6	3,780.00	6	0	0	6	3,780.00	5	0	0	5	3,150.00	5	0	0	5	3,150.00	22.00	630.00	13,860.00
*OTHER CATEG	Engine Oil 5W40 Fully-Synthetic Gasoline, 1 liter	bottle	30	0	0	30	24,630.00	20	0	0	20	16,420.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	50.00	821.00	41,050.00
*OTHER CATEG	Engine Oil Flushing, 1 liter	bottle	6	0	0	6	1,104.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	6.00	184.00	1,104.00
*OTHER CATEG	Engine Oil Flushing, 1 liter	bottle	15	0	0	15	3,030.00	15	0	0	15	3,030.00	5	0	0	5	1,010.00	5	0	0	5	1,010.00	40.00	202.00	8,080.00
*OTHER CATEG	Engine Oil Flushing, 450ml.	bottle	15	0	0	15	2,415.00	15	0	0	15	2,415.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	30.00	161.00	4,830.00
*OTHER CATEG	Engine Oil Treatment, 443 ml.	bottle	15	0	0	15	1,050.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	15.00	70.00	1,050.00
*OTHER CATEG	Engine Oil Treatment, 443 ml.	bottle	15	0	0	15	1,155.00	15	0	0	15	1,155.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	30.00	77.00	2,310.00
*OTHER CATEG	Engine Oil, F5W30 for diesel, 1 liter	bottle	100	0	0	100	72,800.00	50	0	0	50	36,400.00	50	0	0	50	36,400.00	0	0	0	0	-	200.00	728.00	145,600.00
*OTHER CATEG	ENVELOPE, DOCUMENTARY, for A4 size documents	box	16	0	0	16	6,104.64	19	0	0	19	7,249.26	11	0	0	11	4,196.94	11	0	0	11	4,196.94	57.00	381.54	21,747.78
*OTHER CATEG	ENVELOPE, DOCUMENTARY, for Legal size documents	box	73	0	0	73	37,040.20	32	0	0	32	16,236.80	28	0	0	28	14,207.20	28	0	0	28	14,207.20	161.00	507.40	81,691.40
*OTHER CATEG	ENVELOPE, MAILING, 500 pieces per box, 80 gsm	box	28	0	0	28	13,977.60	2	0	0	2	998.40	1	0	0	1	499.20	1	0	0	1	499.20	32.00	499.20	15,974.40
*OTHER CATEG	ENVELOPE, MAILING, with window, 500 pieces per box	box	4	0	0	4	2,246.40	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	4.00	561.60	2,246.40
*OTHER CATEG	Envelope, Ziplock - 15cm x 22cm, 100s	pack	25	0	0	25	2,500.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	25.00	100.00	2,500.00
*OTHER CATEG	Envelope, Zipper Type - long	piece	150	0	0	150	3,750.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	150.00	25.00	3,750.00
*OTHER CATEG	Epoxy, Marine	gallon	4	0	0	4	7,400.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	4.00	1,850.00	7,400.00
*OTHER CATEG	ERASER, felt, for blackboard/whiteboard	piece	48	0	0	48	533.28	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	48.00	11.11	533.28
*OTHER CATEG	Extension Cord, 3 meters, 2000W	piece	3	0	0	3	1,320.00	3	0	0	3	1,320.00	3	0	0	3	1,320.00	3	0	0	3	1,320.00	12.00	440.00	5,280.00
*OTHER CATEG	Extension Cord, 6 meters, 3-gang	roll	9	0	0	9	1,980.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	9.00	220.00	1,980.00
*OTHER CATEG	EXTERNAL HARD DRIVE, 1TB, 2.5" HDD, USB 3.0	unit	6	0	0	6	21,000.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	6.00	3,500.00	21,000.00
*OTHER CATEG	External Hard Drive, 4TB, USB 3.0 portable hard drive	unit	6	0	0	6	48,000.00	1	0	0	1	8,000.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	7.00	8,000.00	56,000.00
*OTHER CATEG	Face Mask, Ear Loop	box	229	0	0	229	39,159.00	78	0	0	78	13,338.00	28	0	0	28	4,788.00	28	0	0	28	4,788.00	363.00	171.00	62,073.00
*OTHER CATEG	Face Mask, particulate respirator 8210v, N95	piece	92	0	0	92	9,200.00	75	0	0	75	7,500.00	75	0	0	75	7,500.00	0	0	0	0	-	242.00	100.00	24,200.00
*OTHER CATEG	Face Shield, acrylic, face/neck length, visor assembly	piece	37	0	0	37	33,300.00	10	0	0	10	9,000.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	47.00	900.00	42,300.00
*OTHER CATEG	FASTENER, for paper, metal, 50 sets per box	box	684	0	0	684	39,049.56	349	0	0	349	19,924.41	239	0	0	239	13,644.51	51	0	0	51	2,911.59	1,323.00	57.09	75,530.07
*OTHER CATEG	Faucet, 20mm.	piece	10	0	0	10	1,320.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	10.00	132.00	1,320.00
*OTHER CATEG	Faucet, Brass - 1/2 inch dia.	piece	20	0	0	20	3,240.00	20	0	0	20	3,240.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	40.00	162.00	6,480.00
*OTHER CATEG	Faucet, Brass - 20mm.	piece	20	0	0	20	3,300.00	5	0	0	5	825.00	10	0	0	10	1,650.00	0	0	0	0	-	35.00	165.00	5,775.00
*OTHER CATEG	Faucet, Lavatory - 1/2 inch dia. (single)	piece	22	0	0	22	11,220.00	16	0	0	16	8,160.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	38.00	510.00	19,380.00
*OTHER CATEG	Feeds, Aqua (Grower), 25 kgs/sack	sack	20	0	0	20	18,480.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	20.00	924.00	18,480.00
*OTHER CATEG	Feeds, Aqua (Starter), 25 kgs/sack	sack	20	0	0	20	22,740.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	20.00	1,137.00	22,740.00
*OTHER CATEG	Feeds, Hog Food, 50 kgs/bag	bag	210	0	0	210	344,400.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	210.00	1,640.00	344,400.00
*OTHER CATEG	Fertilizer, Inorganic ON, OK, 60P, 50 kgs/bag	bag	10	0	0	10	15,000.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	10.00	1,500.00	15,000.00
*OTHER CATEG	Fertilizer, Inorganic 46N, OP, OK, 50kgs/bag	bag	10	0	0	10	13,000.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	10.00	1,300.00	13,000.00
*OTHER CATEG	Fertilizer, Inorganic, 14N, 14P, 14K, 50 kgs/bag	bag	10	0	0	10	14,000.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	10.00	1,400.00	14,000.00
*OTHER CATEG	File, Flat (fine) - 12 inches	piece	9	0	0	9	4,851.00	6	0	0	6	3,234.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	15.00	539.00	8,085.00
*OTHER CATEG	File, Round (Course), 12 inches	piece	2	0	0	2	1,024.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	2.00	512.00	1,024.00
*OTHER CATEG	File, Round - Power Saw	piece	40	0	0	40	5,720.00	20	0	0	20	2,860.00	20	0	0	20	2,860.00	0	0	0	0	-	80.00	143.00	11,440.00
*OTHER CATEG	File, Triangular 4 inches	piece	15	0	0	15	2,235.00	10	0	0	10	1,490.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	25.00	149.00	3,725.00
*OTHER CATEG	Fish, Dried (Dilis, smallest size)	kilo	0	0	0	0	-	6	0	0	6	1,320.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	6.00	220.00	1,320.00
*OTHER CATEG	Fish, Fresh - Tuna	kg	9	0	0	9	2,475.00	9	0	0	9	2,475.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	18.00	275.00	4,950.00
*OTHER CATEG	Flap, for 23.5 x 25	piece	8	0	0	8	21,600.00	0	0	0	0	-	8	0	0	8	21,600.00	0	0	0	0	-	16.00	2,700.00	43,200.00
*OTHER CATEG	Flash Drive, 32GB, USB 2.0	piece	135	0	0	135	78,435.00	29	0	0	29	16,849.00	15	0	0	15	8,715.00	5	0	0	5	2,905.00	184.00	581.00	106,904.00
*OTHER CATEG	Flavoring Cubes, 2 cubes/box (Beef, fish, chicken)	box	42	0	0	42	798.00	42	0	0	42	798.00	30	0	0	30	570.00	30	0	0	30	570.00	144.00	19.00	2,736.00
*OTHER CATEG	Flour, All-purpose - 25 kgs/sack	sack	4	0	0	4	7,056.00	2	0	0	2	3,528.00	1	0	0	1	1,764.00	1	0	0	1	1,764.00	8.00	1,764.00	14,112.00
*OTHER CATEG	Flour, Cake - 25 kgs/sack	sack	1	0	0	1	1,234.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	1.00	1,234.00	1,234.00
*OTHER CATEG	Fluorescent Tube, T5, 28 watts (Cool White)	piece	10	0	0	10	1,250.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	10.00	125.00	1,250.00
*OTHER CATEG	Foam, glass cleaner w/ handle	piece	27	0	0	27	5,373.00	0	0	0	0	-	5	0	0	5	995.00	0	0	0	0	-	32.00	199.00	6,368.00
*OTHER CATEG	FOLDER, Fancy, A4, 50s/ bundle	bundle	15	0	0	15	3,510.00	3	0	0	3	702.00</													

*OTHER CATEG	G.I. Pipe - 3/4 inch dia. Sch 40	piece	5	0	0	5	4,070.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	5.00	814.00	4,070.00
*OTHER CATEG	G.I. Pipe, 1 inch dia. Sch 40	piece	5	0	0	5	4,870.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	5.00	974.00	4,870.00
*OTHER CATEG	G.I. Pipe, 1-1/2 inches dia. Sch 40	piece	4	0	0	4	7,352.00	2	0	0	2	3,676.00	4	0	0	4	7,352.00	0	0	0	0	0	10.00	1,838.00	18,380.00
*OTHER CATEG	G.I. Pipe, 1/2 inch dia. Sch 40	piece	2	0	0	2	990.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	0	2.00	495.00	990.00
*OTHER CATEG	G.I. Pipe, 2 inches dia. Sch 40	piece	2	0	0	2	3,360.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	0	2.00	1,680.00	3,360.00
*OTHER CATEG	G.I. Sheet, plain - G-14 x 4 x 8	piece	0	0	0	0	-	1	0	0	1	3,990.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	0	1.00	3,990.00	3,990.00
*OTHER CATEG	G.I. Sheet, plain - G-16 x 4 x 8	piece	5	0	0	5	8,665.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	0	5.00	1,733.00	8,665.00
*OTHER CATEG	G.I. Sheet, Plain - G-18 x 4 x 8	piece	5	0	0	5	7,975.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	0	5.00	1,595.00	7,975.00
*OTHER CATEG	G.I. Sheet, Plain - G-26 x 4 x 8	piece	15	0	0	15	4,290.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	0	15.00	286.00	4,290.00
*OTHER CATEG	G.I. Tee, 1/2 inch dia.	piece	4	0	0	4	126.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	0	4.00	31.50	126.00
*OTHER CATEG	Garden Hose, 40m x 1/2 inch dia., with coupling	set	2	0	0	2	2,900.00	0	0	0	0	-	1	0	0	1	1,450.00	0	0	0	0	0	3.00	1,450.00	4,350.00
*OTHER CATEG	Garden Hose, 40m x 1/2 inch dia., with coupling,	set	2	0	0	2	3,180.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	0	2.00	1,590.00	3,180.00
*OTHER CATEG	Garden Hose, Pressure - 1/2 inch, 60 psi WP - 90	roll	5	0	0	5	9,900.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	0	5.00	1,980.00	9,900.00
*OTHER CATEG	Garden Knife (Bolo/Hilamon), with wooden handle	piece	4	0	0	4	1,100.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	0	4.00	275.00	1,100.00
*OTHER CATEG	Garlic	kg	6	0	0	6	852.00	6	0	0	6	852.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	0	12.00	142.00	1,704.00
*OTHER CATEG	Gate Valve, 1/2 inch	piece	2	0	0	2	512.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	0	2.00	256.00	512.00
*OTHER CATEG	Gate Valve, 2 inches (Standard)	piece	2	0	0	2	3,256.00	1	0	0	1	1,628.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	0	3.00	1,628.00	4,884.00
*OTHER CATEG	Gear Oil # 140, 1 gallon (shall comply with API-G)	gallon	25	0	0	25	24,175.00	25	0	0	25	24,175.00	25	0	0	25	24,175.00	25	0	0	25	24,175.00	100.00	967.00	96,700.00
*OTHER CATEG	Gear Oil # 140, 1 liter (shall comply with API-GL)	bottle	105	0	0	105	19,530.00	5	0	0	5	930.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	0	110.00	186.00	20,460.00
*OTHER CATEG	Gear Oil # 90, 1 gallon	gallon	6	0	0	6	4,218.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	0	6.00	703.00	4,218.00
*OTHER CATEG	Gear Oil # 90, 1 liter	bottle	203	0	0	203	35,931.00	110	0	0	110	19,470.00	70	0	0	70	12,390.00	70	0	0	70	12,390.00	453.00	177.00	80,181.00
*OTHER CATEG	GF No. 2 (Reimbursement Expense Receipt)	pad	25	0	0	25	900.00	4	0	0	4	144.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	0	29.00	36.00	1,044.00
*OTHER CATEG	Ginger	kg	6	0	0	6	1,140.00	6	0	0	6	1,140.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	0	12.00	190.00	2,280.00
*OTHER CATEG	Glass Cleaner, spray (500 ml.)	bottle	324	0	0	324	49,896.00	108	0	0	108	16,632.00	61	0	0	61	9,394.00	4	0	0	4	616.00	497.00	154.00	76,538.00
*OTHER CATEG	Glass Top, clear - 1/4 inch thick	sq. ft.	100	0	0	100	9,400.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	0	100.00	94.00	9,400.00
*OTHER CATEG	Glass, Drinking - Crystal	piece	36	0	0	36	828.00	0	0	0	0	-	24	0	0	24	552.00	0	0	0	0	0	60.00	23.00	1,380.00
*OTHER CATEG	Glass, Drinking - Stainless	piece	350	0	0	350	9,450.00	300	0	0	300	8,100.00	350	0	0	350	9,450.00	0	0	0	0	0	1,000.00	27.00	27,000.00
*OTHER CATEG	Gloves, Cloth w/ Rubber Palm - assorted sizes	pair	1991	0	0	1991	135,388.00	862	0	0	862	58,616.00	1780	0	0	1780	121,040.00	700	0	0	700	47,600.00	5,333.00	68.00	362,644.00
*OTHER CATEG	Gloves, Long - for Welding	pair	2	0	0	2	264.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	0	2.00	132.00	264.00
*OTHER CATEG	Gloves, rubberized - assorted sizes	pair	82	0	0	82	4,510.00	34	0	0	34	1,870.00	20	0	0	20	1,100.00	0	0	0	0	0	136.00	55.00	7,480.00
*OTHER CATEG	Gloves, Rubberized, Industrial/Chemical	pair	15	0	0	15	2,175.00	2	0	0	2	290.00	10	0	0	10	1,450.00	0	0	0	0	0	27.00	145.00	3,915.00
*OTHER CATEG	Glue Gun, G-250 (big)	unit	10	0	0	10	2,500.00	12	0	0	12	3,000.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	0	22.00	250.00	5,500.00
*OTHER CATEG	Glue, Instant - for wood, metal, 1 gram	tube	5	0	0	5	165.00	5	0	0	5	165.00	5	0	0	5	165.00	5	0	0	5	165.00	20.00	33.00	660.00
*OTHER CATEG	Glue, liquid - white, 1 gal.	gallon	7	0	0	7	2,786.00	1	0	0	1	398.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	0	8.00	398.00	3,184.00
*OTHER CATEG	Glue, Rubber - 1 gallon	gallon	30	0	0	30	21,450.00	30	0	0	30	21,450.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	0	60.00	715.00	42,900.00
*OTHER CATEG	Glue, Wood - White	gallon	2	0	0	2	796.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	0	2.00	398.00	796.00
*OTHER CATEG	Glue, Wood - White, quart size	can	5	0	0	5	605.00	5	0	0	5	605.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	0	10.00	121.00	1,210.00
*OTHER CATEG	Goggles, Heavy Duty	piece	20	0	0	20	2,320.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	0	20.00	116.00	2,320.00
*OTHER CATEG	Grease, 0.5kg.	can	8	0	0	8	1,064.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	0	8.00	133.00	1,142.00
*OTHER CATEG	Grease, 0.5kg.	can	130	0	0	130	18,980.00	80	0	0	80	11,680.00	90	0	0	90	13,140.00	93	0	0	93	13,578.00	393.00	146.00	57,378.00
*OTHER CATEG	Grease, 2 kg.	can	20	0	0	20	11,520.00	1	0	0	1	576.00	1	0	0	1	576.00	0	0	0	0	0	22.00	576.00	12,672.00
*OTHER CATEG	Grinding Disc, 4 inches dia.	piece	21	0	0	21	2,541.00	14	0	0	14	1,694.00	12	0	0	12	1,452.00	8	0	0	8	968.00	55.00	121.00	6,655.00
*OTHER CATEG	Gun Tucker, T-150	unit	5	0	0	5	16,540.00	5	0	0	5	16,540.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	0	10.00	3,308.00	33,080.00
*OTHER CATEG	Gutter Seal, 1 gallon	gallon	15	0	0	15	19,800.00	10	0	0	10	13,200.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	0	25.00	1,320.00	33,000.00
*OTHER CATEG	Gutter Seal, quart size	can	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	4	0	0	4	1,144.00	0	0	0	0	0	4.00	286.00	1,144.00
*OTHER CATEG	Hacksaw Frame, adjustable	unit	5	0	0	5	1,750.00	3	0	0	3	1,050.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	0	8.00	350.00	2,800.00
*OTHER CATEG	Hammer, Ball - 40mm.	piece	1	0	0	1	517.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	0	1.00	517.00	517.00
*OTHER CATEG	Hammer, Claw - Heavy Duty	piece	9	0	0	9	2,529.00	2	0	0	2	562.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	0	11.00	281.00	3,091.00
*OTHER CATEG	Hand Sanitizer Spray, 500ml.	bottle	40	0	0	40	16,000.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	0	40.00	400.00	16,000.00
*OTHER CATEG	Hand Soap, Liquid - 500ml.	bottle	356	0	0	356	35,600.00	40	0	0	40	4,000.00	28	0	0	28	2,800.00	0	0	0	0	0	424.00	100.00	42,400.00
*OTHER CATEG	Hard Hat, for construction	piece	30	0	0	30	3,750.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	0	30.00	125.00	3,750.00
*OTHER CATEG	Headphone, monitor style, maximum input power	unit	22	0	0	22	12,716.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	0	22.00	578.00	12,716.00
*OTHER CATEG	Hearing Aid, Digital	set	2	0	0	2	16,000.00	2	0	0	2	16,000.00	2	0	0	2	16,000.00	0	0	0	0	0	6.00	8,000.00	48,000.00
*OTHER CATEG	Helmet, Motorcycle - Full-face	unit	2	0	0	2	5,250.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	0	2.00	2,625.00	5,250.00
*OTHER CATEG	Hinges, 2x3 inches	pair	0	0	0	0	-	5	0	0	5	165.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	0	5.00	33.00	165.00
*OTHER CATEG	Hinges, 2x4 inches	pair	0	0	0	0	-	5	0	0	5	240.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	0	5.00	48.00	240.00
*OTHER CATEG	Hog Cholera Vaccine, 10 doses /vial.	vial	50	0	0	50	7,700.00	50	0	0	50	7,700.00	50	0	0	50	7,700.00	50	0	0	50	7,700.00	200.00	154.00	30,800.00
*OTHER CATEG	Holder, Welding Rod 500A	piece	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	1	0	0	1	297.00	1	0	0	1	297.00	2.00	297.00	594.00
*OTHER CATEG	Hose, Flexible - 1/2 x 1/2 x 18 inches	piece	12	0	0	12	1,500.00	9	0	0	9	1,125.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	0	21.00	125.00	2,625.00
*OTHER CATEG	Hose, Power Sprayer - 50 meters/roll	roll	10	0	0	10	20,000.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	0	10.00	2,000.00	20,000.00
*OTHER CATEG	Hydraulic Oil # 10, 1 gallon (shall comply with API)	gallon	125	0	0	125	73,625.00	125	0	0	125	73,625.00	125	0	0	125	73,625.00	125	0	0	125				

*OTHER CATEG	Ink Cartridge, Epson 003, cyan (for printer L3110)	cart	393	0	0	393	117,900.00	115	0	0	115	34,500.00	80	0	0	80	24,000.00	0	0	0	0	-	588.00	300.00	176,400.00
*OTHER CATEG	Ink Cartridge, Epson 003, magenta (for printer 3	cart	354	0	0	354	106,200.00	95	0	0	95	28,500.00	80	0	0	80	24,000.00	0	0	0	0	-	529.00	300.00	158,700.00
*OTHER CATEG	Ink Cartridge, Epson 003, yellow (for printer L31	cart	394	0	0	394	118,200.00	115	0	0	115	34,500.00	80	0	0	80	24,000.00	0	0	0	0	-	589.00	300.00	176,700.00
*OTHER CATEG	Ink Cartridge, Epson T6731 - black	bottle	43	0	0	43	27,950.00	0	0	0	0	-	10	0	0	10	6,500.00	0	0	0	0	-	53.00	650.00	34,450.00
*OTHER CATEG	Ink Cartridge, Epson T6732 - cyan	bottle	31	0	0	31	20,150.00	0	0	0	0	-	10	0	0	10	6,500.00	0	0	0	0	-	41.00	650.00	26,650.00
*OTHER CATEG	Ink Cartridge, Epson T6733 -magenta	bottle	32	0	0	32	20,800.00	0	0	0	0	-	10	0	0	10	6,500.00	0	0	0	0	-	42.00	650.00	27,300.00
*OTHER CATEG	Ink Cartridge, Epson T6734 - yellow	bottle	31	0	0	31	20,150.00	0	0	0	0	-	10	0	0	10	6,500.00	0	0	0	0	-	41.00	650.00	26,650.00
*OTHER CATEG	Ink Cartridge, Epson T6735 - light cyan	bottle	32	0	0	32	20,800.00	0	0	0	0	-	10	0	0	10	6,500.00	0	0	0	0	-	42.00	650.00	27,300.00
*OTHER CATEG	Ink Cartridge, Epson T6736 - light magenta	bottle	32	0	0	32	20,800.00	0	0	0	0	-	10	0	0	10	6,500.00	0	0	0	0	-	42.00	650.00	27,300.00
*OTHER CATEG	Ink, Brother BT6000bk - Black (for DCP-T700W P	bottle	10	0	0	10	4,950.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	10.00	495.00	4,950.00
*OTHER CATEG	Ink, Colour - ID Machine - YMCKT-K	pack	5	0	0	5	85,000.00	8	0	0	8	136,000.00	7	0	0	7	119,000.00	0	0	0	0	-	20.00	17,000.00	340,000.00
*OTHER CATEG	Ink, Continuous Flow System, Hewlett Packard M	bottle	36	0	0	36	14,184.00	5	0	0	5	1,970.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	41.00	394.00	16,154.00
*OTHER CATEG	Ink, Continuous Flow System, Hewlett Packard M	bottle	36	0	0	36	14,184.00	5	0	0	5	1,970.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	41.00	394.00	16,154.00
*OTHER CATEG	Ink, Continuous Flow System, Hewlett Packard M	bottle	36	0	0	36	14,184.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	36.00	394.00	14,184.00
*OTHER CATEG	Ink, Continuous Flow System, Hewlett Packard M	bottle	54	0	0	54	21,276.00	5	0	0	5	1,970.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	59.00	394.00	23,246.00
*OTHER CATEG	Insecticide, Cartap Hydrochloride, 500gms/box	box	16	0	0	16	11,200.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	16.00	700.00	11,200.00
*OTHER CATEG	Insecticide, Chlorantraniliprole 55C, 250ml/bot.	bottle	19	0	0	19	26,600.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	19.00	1,400.00	26,600.00
*OTHER CATEG	Insecticide, Lambda-cyhalothrin 25gms/ltr. 2.5 EC	bottle	16	0	0	16	6,384.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	16.00	399.00	6,384.00
*OTHER CATEG	Insecticide, liquid - 420 ml.	bottle	4	0	0	4	2,068.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	4.00	517.00	2,068.00
*OTHER CATEG	Insecticide, Methomyl SP, 250gms.	pack	20	0	0	20	18,000.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	20.00	900.00	18,000.00
*OTHER CATEG	Iron Dextran Polymaltose w/ Vitamin B12, 10ml/	bottle	250	0	0	250	30,250.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	250.00	121.00	30,250.00
*OTHER CATEG	Judicial Form No. 44 (Court Criminal Docket)	book	1	0	0	1	1,900.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	1.00	1,900.00	1,900.00
*OTHER CATEG	Juice Powder - 250 gms. x 24/pack	pack	5	0	0	5	9,000.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	5.00	1,800.00	9,000.00
*OTHER CATEG	Juice, Pineapple (unsweetened), 1 gallon	can	2	0	0	2	346.00	1	0	0	1	173.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	3.00	173.00	519.00
*OTHER CATEG	Keyboard, USB wired	unit	61	0	0	61	18,300.00	15	0	0	15	4,500.00	5	0	0	5	1,500.00	5	0	0	5	1,500.00	86.00	300.00	25,800.00
*OTHER CATEG	Knife, Butcher (thick stainless) - 8 inches	piece	1	0	0	1	108.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	1.00	108.00	108.00
*OTHER CATEG	Knife, Kitchen - 10 inches	unit	5	0	0	5	495.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	5.00	99.00	495.00
*OTHER CATEG	Ladder, Aluminum - 10 feet	unit	6	0	0	6	48,000.00	2	0	0	2	16,000.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	8.00	8,000.00	64,000.00
*OTHER CATEG	Ladder, Aluminum - 6 feet	unit	2	0	0	2	6,300.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	2.00	3,150.00	6,300.00
*OTHER CATEG	Lasota, 100ml.	vial	20	0	0	20	4,840.00	20	0	0	20	4,840.00	10	0	0	10	2,420.00	10	0	0	10	2,420.00	60.00	242.00	14,520.00
*OTHER CATEG	LED String Christmas Lights, waterproof, 5mm/1	set	0	0	0	0	-	180	0	0	180	42,840.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	180.00	238.00	42,840.00
*OTHER CATEG	Levamisole, 2 kgs/can	can	8	0	0	8	17,640.00	8	0	0	8	17,640.00	8	0	0	8	17,640.00	8	0	0	8	17,640.00	32.00	2,205.00	70,560.00
*OTHER CATEG	Lifebouy Rescue Can	unit	0	0	0	0	-	3	0	0	3	4,500.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	3.00	1,500.00	4,500.00
*OTHER CATEG	Liquid Hand Soap, 225ml.	bottle	7	0	0	7	3,500.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	7.00	500.00	3,500.00
*OTHER CATEG	LOOSELEAF COVER, 50sets per bundle	bundle	14	0	0	14	7,556.64	2	0	0	2	1,079.52	2	0	0	2	1,079.52	0	0	0	0	-	18.00	539.76	9,715.68
*OTHER CATEG	Lumber, Good - 1x2x12 feet	piece	30	0	0	30	2,760.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	30.00	92.00	2,760.00
*OTHER CATEG	Lumber, Good - 2x2x12 feet	piece	30	0	0	30	5,550.00	8	0	0	8	1,480.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	38.00	185.00	7,030.00
*OTHER CATEG	Lumber, Good - 2x2x8 feet	piece	0	0	0	0	-	8	0	0	8	800.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	8.00	100.00	800.00
*OTHER CATEG	Lumber, Good - 2x3x12 feet	piece	0	0	0	0	-	8	0	0	8	2,216.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	8.00	277.00	2,216.00
*OTHER CATEG	Lumber, Luan - 1x2x8 feet	piece	0	0	0	0	-	8	0	0	8	496.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	8.00	62.00	496.00
*OTHER CATEG	Lumber, Luan - 1x6x8 feet	piece	0	0	0	0	-	8	0	0	8	1,480.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	8.00	185.00	1,480.00
*OTHER CATEG	Lumber, Luan - 2x4x8 feet	piece	0	0	0	0	-	8	0	0	8	1,968.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	8.00	246.00	1,968.00
*OTHER CATEG	Macaroni, Elbow - 1 kilo/pack	pack	38	0	0	38	12,160.00	30	0	0	30	9,600.00	30	0	0	30	9,600.00	30	0	0	30	9,600.00	128.00	320.00	40,960.00
*OTHER CATEG	MAGAZINE FILE BOX, LARGE	piece	35	0	0	35	1,456.00	15	0	0	15	624.00	5	0	0	5	208.00	5	0	0	5	208.00	60.00	41.60	2,496.00
*OTHER CATEG	Margarine	kg	6	0	0	6	1,062.00	6	0	0	6	1,062.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	12.00	177.00	2,124.00
*OTHER CATEG	MARKER, permanent, bullet type, black	piece	769	0	0	769	7,420.85	297	0	0	297	2,866.05	207	0	0	207	1,997.55	45	0	0	45	434.25	1,318.00	9.65	12,718.70
*OTHER CATEG	MARKER, permanent, bullet type, blue	piece	303	0	0	303	2,923.95	111	0	0	111	1,071.15	21	0	0	21	202.65	21	0	0	21	202.65	456.00	9.65	4,400.40
*OTHER CATEG	MARKER, permanent, bullet type, red	piece	80	0	0	80	772.00	18	0	0	18	173.70	18	0	0	18	173.70	18	0	0	18	173.70	134.00	9.65	1,293.10
*OTHER CATEG	Mask, sanitary - good quality	piece	500	0	0	500	14,000.00	300	0	0	300	8,400.00	500	0	0	500	14,000.00	200	0	0	200	5,600.00	1,500.00	28.00	42,000.00
*OTHER CATEG	Mask, Surgical (Medical Grade), 50s/box	box	57	0	0	57	57,000.00	6	0	0	6	6,000.00	6	0	0	6	6,000.00	0	0	0	0	-	69.00	1,000.00	69,000.00
*OTHER CATEG	Master, Duplicating Machine (CV BA UA), for Ris	roll	1	0	0	1	2,900.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	1.00	2,900.00	2,900.00
*OTHER CATEG	Mat, Plastic (double)	piece	250	0	0	250	130,000.00	250	0	0	250	130,000.00	250	0	0	250	130,000.00	0	0	0	0	-	750.00	520.00	390,000.00
*OTHER CATEG	Matting, Steel - 1/4 inch x 4 feet x 8 feet	piece	10	0	0	10	7,920.00	10	0	0	10	7,920.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	20.00	792.00	15,840.00
*OTHER CATEG	Matting, Steel - 3/16 inch x 4 feet x 8 feet	piece	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	20	0	0	20	18,700.00	0	0	0	0	-	20.00	935.00	18,700.00
*OTHER CATEG	Mayonnaise, 3.5 ltrs/bot.	bottle	10	0	0	10	9,500.00	10	0	0	10	9,500.00	10	0	0	10	9,500.00	10	0	0	10	9,500.00	40.00	950.00	38,000.00
*OTHER CATEG	Mayonnaise, 700 ml.	bottle	8	0	0	8	2,256.00	8	0	0	8	2,256.00	2	0	0	2	564.00	2	0	0	2	564.00	20.00	282.00	5,640.00
*OTHER CATEG	Measuring Wheel, collapsible, 2 wheels	unit	2	0	0	2	4,000.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	2.00	2,000.00	4,000.00
*OTHER CATEG	MF No. 102 (Certificate of Birth)	pad	115	0	0	115	38,640.00	65	0	0	65	21,840.00	65	0	0	65	21,840.00	60	0	0	60	20,160.00	305.00	336.00	102,480.00
*OTHER CATEG	MF No. 103 (Certificate of Death)	pad	40	0	0	40	13,440.00	25	0	0	25	8,400.00	25	0	0	25	8,400.00	25	0	0	25	8,400.00	115.00	336.00	38,640.00
*OTHER CATEG	MF No. 25 (Register of Marriage)	book	7	0	0	7	3,290.00	0	0	0	0	-	0</												

*OTHER CATEG	Multivitamin Injection Rebuilds Muscle, 100ml/bottle	20	0	0	20	14,740.00	20	0	0	20	14,740.00	20	0	0	20	14,740.00	20	0	0	20	14,740.00	80.00	737.00	58,960.00
*OTHER CATEG	Nail, C.W. - 1 inch	kg	40	0	40	2,600.00	25	0	0	25	1,625.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	65.00	65.00	4,225.00
*OTHER CATEG	Nail, C.W. - 1-1/2 inches	kg	66	0	66	4,092.00	25	0	0	25	1,550.00	25	0	0	25	1,550.00	0	0	0	0	-	116.00	62.00	7,192.00
*OTHER CATEG	Nail, C.W. - 2 inches	kg	41	0	41	2,665.00	5	0	0	5	325.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	46.00	65.00	2,990.00
*OTHER CATEG	Nail, C.W. - 2 inches (box)	box	4	0	4	4,532.00	4	0	0	4	4,532.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	8.00	1,133.00	9,064.00
*OTHER CATEG	Nail, C.W. - 2-1/2 inches	kg	6	0	6	390.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	6.00	65.00	390.00
*OTHER CATEG	Nail, C.W. - 3 inches	kg	16	0	16	976.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	16.00	61.00	976.00
*OTHER CATEG	Nail, C.W. - 3 inches (box)	box	4	0	4	5,720.00	4	0	0	4	5,720.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	8.00	1,430.00	11,440.00
*OTHER CATEG	Nail, C.W. - 4 inches	kg	16	0	16	976.00	5	0	0	5	305.00	5	0	0	5	305.00	0	0	0	0	-	26.00	61.00	1,586.00
*OTHER CATEG	Nail, C.W. - 4 inches (box)	box	7	0	7	10,010.00	7	0	0	7	10,010.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	14.00	1,430.00	20,020.00
*OTHER CATEG	Nail, Concrete - 2 inches	kg	31	0	31	2,914.00	5	0	0	5	470.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	36.00	94.00	3,384.00
*OTHER CATEG	Nail, Concrete - 3 inches	kg	7	0	7	658.00	5	0	0	5	470.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	12.00	94.00	1,128.00
*OTHER CATEG	Nail, Finishing - 1 inch	kg	25	0	25	1,850.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	25.00	74.00	1,850.00
*OTHER CATEG	Nail, Finishing - 1-1/2 inches	kg	25	0	25	1,850.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	25.00	74.00	1,850.00
*OTHER CATEG	Nail, Finishing - 2-1/2 inches (box)	box	1	0	1	2,103.00	1	0	0	1	2,103.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	2.00	2,103.00	4,206.00
*OTHER CATEG	Needle, Hypodermic G-18, 1-1/2 inches	piece	20	0	20	5,060.00	10	0	0	10	2,530.00	10	0	0	10	2,530.00	10	0	0	10	2,530.00	50.00	253.00	12,650.00
*OTHER CATEG	Needle, Suturing (big) none cutting	pack	1	0	1	249.00	1	0	0	1	249.00	1	0	0	1	249.00	1	0	0	1	249.00	4.00	249.00	996.00
*OTHER CATEG	Neomycin/Tylosin/Trimetophrim Sulfazine	capsule	300	0	300	5,700.00	100	0	0	100	1,900.00	50	0	0	50	950.00	50	0	0	50	950.00	500.00	19.00	9,500.00
*OTHER CATEG	Net, B54 (Knotless)	roll	5	0	5	25,200.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	5.00	5,040.00	25,200.00
*OTHER CATEG	Net, Fine Mesh Sinamay (Blue)	roll	5	0	5	22,680.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	5.00	4,536.00	22,680.00
*OTHER CATEG	Noodle, Beef/chicken - Curry, 79gms/pack	pack	325	0	325	5,525.00	25	0	0	25	425.00	25	0	0	25	425.00	25	0	0	25	425.00	400.00	17.00	6,800.00
*OTHER CATEG	Noodles, Beef/chicken - 50gms x 72/ctn.	carton	30	0	30	21,600.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	30.00	720.00	21,600.00
*OTHER CATEG	Noodles, Instant - 30gms. x 36/ctn.	carton	166	0	166	129,314.00	168	0	0	168	130,872.00	166	0	0	166	129,314.00	0	0	0	0	-	500.00	779.00	389,500.00
*OTHER CATEG	Noodles, Instant - 75gms. x 24/ctn.	carton	33	0	33	16,764.00	3	0	0	3	1,524.00	3	0	0	3	1,524.00	3	0	0	3	1,524.00	42.00	508.00	21,336.00
*OTHER CATEG	Nylon Chord, # 500	roll	225	0	225	32,175.00	175	0	0	175	25,025.00	100	0	0	100	14,300.00	0	0	0	0	-	500.00	143.00	71,500.00
*OTHER CATEG	Nylon Cutter Assembly (for Bush Cutter)	set	20	0	20	28,600.00	15	0	0	15	21,450.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	35.00	1,430.00	50,050.00
*OTHER CATEG	Nylon, Monofilament - # 500	roll	5	0	5	5,000.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	5.00	1,000.00	5,000.00
*OTHER CATEG	Oatmeal, Instant - 1 kg/pack	pack	30	0	30	4,200.00	30	0	0	30	4,200.00	30	0	0	30	4,200.00	30	0	0	30	4,200.00	120.00	140.00	16,800.00
*OTHER CATEG	OCRG Form No. 111 (Register of Legal Instrumen	book	10	0	10	6,000.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	10.00	600.00	6,000.00
*OTHER CATEG	Odor Eliminator/Germicidal Cleaner (w/ Quarter	liter	30	0	30	12,720.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	30.00	424.00	12,720.00
*OTHER CATEG	Odor Eliminator/Germicidal Cleaner (w/ Quarter	drum	120	0	120	1,236,000.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	120.00	10,300.00	1,236,000.00
*OTHER CATEG	Office Chair, Executive (high back, swivel functio	unit	22	0	22	187,000.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	22.00	8,500.00	187,000.00
*OTHER CATEG	Office Chair, frame - chrome plated material, sed	unit	12	0	12	48,000.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	12.00	4,000.00	48,000.00
*OTHER CATEG	Office Chair, mesh back w/ arm-rest, swivel with	unit	55	0	55	165,000.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	55.00	3,000.00	165,000.00
*OTHER CATEG	Office Table, wooden (4 x 2 feet) with 1 center a	unit	35	0	35	245,000.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	35.00	7,000.00	245,000.00
*OTHER CATEG	Oil Treatment, Additive Premium Oil for diesel, C	can	33	0	33	4,587.00	33	0	0	33	4,587.00	13	0	0	13	1,807.00	13	0	0	13	1,807.00	92.00	139.00	12,788.00
*OTHER CATEG	Oil Treatment, Additive Premium Oil for gasoline	can	20	0	20	2,780.00	20	0	0	20	2,780.00	2	0	0	2	278.00	2	0	0	2	278.00	44.00	139.00	6,116.00
*OTHER CATEG	Oil, Cooking	gallon	16	0	16	8,560.00	16	0	0	16	8,560.00	10	0	0	10	5,350.00	10	0	0	10	5,350.00	52.00	535.00	27,820.00
*OTHER CATEG	Oil, Cooking (Corn) - 1 liter/bot.	bottle	56	0	56	8,400.00	56	0	0	56	8,400.00	50	0	0	50	7,500.00	50	0	0	50	7,500.00	212.00	150.00	31,800.00
*OTHER CATEG	Onion	kg	8	0	8	1,136.00	7	0	0	7	994.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	15.00	142.00	2,130.00
*OTHER CATEG	Oyster Sauce, 420ml.	bottle	16	0	16	2,960.00	16	0	0	16	2,960.00	10	0	0	10	1,850.00	10	0	0	10	1,850.00	52.00	185.00	9,620.00
*OTHER CATEG	P Trap, Lavatory - 1-1/4 inch	piece	5	0	5	300.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	5.00	60.00	300.00
*OTHER CATEG	PAD PAPER, Ruled	pad	100	0	100	1,826.00	15	0	0	15	273.90	15	0	0	15	273.90	15	0	0	15	273.90	145.00	18.26	2,647.70
*OTHER CATEG	Padlock, 30mm. (Good Quality)	piece	50	0	50	3,650.00	5	0	0	5	365.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	55.00	73.00	4,015.00
*OTHER CATEG	Padlock, 50mm. (Good Quality)	piece	116	0	116	22,388.00	11	0	0	11	2,123.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	127.00	193.00	24,511.00
*OTHER CATEG	Padlock, 60mm. (Good Quality)	piece	5	0	5	1,210.00	5	0	0	5	1,210.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	10.00	242.00	2,420.00
*OTHER CATEG	Pail, Plastic (White) - Big	piece	1	0	1	220.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	1.00	220.00	220.00
*OTHER CATEG	Pail, Plastic - 6 ltrs. Cap.	piece	87	0	87	12,963.00	35	0	0	35	5,215.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	122.00	149.00	18,178.00
*OTHER CATEG	Pail, plastic w/ cover (blue), 12 ltrs cap.	piece	12	0	12	1,920.00	3	0	0	3	480.00	1	0	0	1	160.00	0	0	0	0	-	16.00	160.00	2,560.00
*OTHER CATEG	Pail, w/ cover - 105 ltrs. cap.	unit	20	0	20	13,000.00	5	0	0	5	3,250.00	5	0	0	5	3,250.00	0	0	0	0	-	30.00	650.00	19,500.00
*OTHER CATEG	Pail, w/ Cover - 60 ltrs. cap.	piece	26	0	26	8,242.00	10	0	0	10	3,170.00	12	0	0	12	3,804.00	10	0	0	10	3,170.00	58.00	317.00	18,386.00
*OTHER CATEG	Paint, Acrylic - Gray	gallon	8	0	8	10,120.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	8.00	1,265.00	10,120.00
*OTHER CATEG	Paint, Aerosol - Black	can	40	0	40	6,600.00	0	0	0	0	-	10	0	0	10	1,650.00	0	0	0	0	-	50.00	165.00	8,250.00
*OTHER CATEG	Paint, Aerosol - Fluorescent Pink	can	20	0	20	3,300.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	20.00	165.00	3,300.00
*OTHER CATEG	Paint, Aerosol - Mazda Green	can	22	0	22	3,630.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	22.00	165.00	3,630.00
*OTHER CATEG	Paint, Aerosol - Medium Yellow	can	20	0	20	3,300.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	20.00	165.00	3,300.00
*OTHER CATEG	Paint, Aerosol - River Blue	can	20	0	20	3,300.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	20.00	165.00	3,300.00
*OTHER CATEG	Paint, Aerosol - Sky Blue/Light Blue	can	20	0	20	3,300.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	20.00	165.00	3,300.00
*OTHER CATEG	Paint, Aerosol - White	can	22	0	22	3,630.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	22.00	165.00	3,630.00
*OTHER CATEG	Paint, Aerosol - Yamaha Red	can	20	0	20	3,300.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	20.00	165.00	3,300.00
*OTHER CATEG	Paint, Enamel - Choco Brown (QDE)	gallon	5	0	5	2,750.00	5	0	0	5	2,750.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	10.00	550.00	5,500.00
*OTHER CATEG	Paint, Enamel - Flatwall White	gallon	54	0	54	38,610.00	10	0	0	10	7,150.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	64.00		

*OTHER CATEG	Paint, Enamel - Tinting Color - Green	can	2	0	0	2	220.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	-	2.00	110.00	220.00	
*OTHER CATEG	Paint, Enamel - Tinting Color - Raw Sienna	can	17	0	0	17	1,870.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	-	17.00	110.00	1,870.00	
*OTHER CATEG	Paint, Enamel - Tinting Color - Yellow	can	2	0	0	2	220.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	-	2.00	110.00	220.00	
*OTHER CATEG	Paint, Enamel - Wood Stain Maple	gallon	5	0	0	5	2,110.00	5	0	0	5	2,110.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	-	10.00	422.00	4,220.00	
*OTHER CATEG	Paint, Epoxy - gray	gallon	5	0	0	5	4,675.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	-	5.00	935.00	4,675.00	
*OTHER CATEG	Paint, Latex - Flat White	gallon	47	0	0	47	28,952.00	21	0	0	21	12,936.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	-	68.00	616.00	41,888.00	
*OTHER CATEG	Paint, Latex - Gloss White	gallon	68	0	0	68	48,620.00	39	0	0	39	27,885.00	8	0	0	8	5,720.00	6	0	0	6	4,290.00	121.00	715.00	86,515.00
*OTHER CATEG	Paint, Latex - Gloss, Green	gallon	0	0	0	0	-	3	0	0	3	2,145.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	-	3.00	715.00	2,145.00	
*OTHER CATEG	Paint, Latex - Gloss, Lemon Yellow	gallon	3	0	0	3	2,145.00	3	0	0	3	2,145.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	-	6.00	715.00	4,290.00	
*OTHER CATEG	Paint, Latex - Red, quart size	can	8	0	0	8	1,336.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	-	8.00	167.00	1,336.00	
*OTHER CATEG	Paint, Latex - Thalo Blue, quart size	can	6	0	0	6	990.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	-	6.00	165.00	990.00	
*OTHER CATEG	Paint, Latex - Tile Red	gallon	20	0	0	20	8,800.00	20	0	0	20	8,800.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	-	40.00	440.00	17,600.00	
*OTHER CATEG	Paint, Latex - White, quart size	can	6	0	0	6	1,068.00	0	0	0	0	-	4	0	0	4	712.00	0	0	0	-	10.00	178.00	1,780.00	
*OTHER CATEG	Paint, Latex - Yellow, quart size	can	6	0	0	6	858.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	-	6.00	143.00	858.00	
*OTHER CATEG	Paint, Latex Tinting Color - Burnt Sienna, pint size	can	15	0	0	15	765.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	-	15.00	51.00	765.00	
*OTHER CATEG	Paint, Latex Tinting Color - Hanza Yellow, pint size	can	15	0	0	15	795.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	-	15.00	53.00	795.00	
*OTHER CATEG	Paint, Latex Tinting Color - Lamp Black, pint size	can	15	0	0	15	690.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	-	15.00	46.00	690.00	
*OTHER CATEG	Paint, Latex Tinting Color - Raw Sienna, pint size	can	21	0	0	21	924.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	-	21.00	44.00	924.00	
*OTHER CATEG	Paint, Latex Tinting Color - Thalo Blue, pint size	can	15	0	0	15	660.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	-	15.00	44.00	660.00	
*OTHER CATEG	Paint, Latex Tinting Color - Thalo Green, pint size	can	15	0	0	15	660.00	9	0	0	9	396.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	-	24.00	44.00	1,056.00	
*OTHER CATEG	Paint, Latex Tinting Color - Thaloudine Red, pint size	can	15	0	0	15	660.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	-	15.00	44.00	660.00	
*OTHER CATEG	Paint, Liquid Tile (Gloss White)	gallon	10	0	0	10	10,590.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	-	10.00	1,059.00	10,590.00	
*OTHER CATEG	Paint, Liquid Tile Primer	gallon	4	0	0	4	3,916.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	-	4.00	979.00	3,916.00	
*OTHER CATEG	Paint, Liquid Tile Tinting Color - Black	pint	2	0	0	2	232.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	-	2.00	116.00	232.00	
*OTHER CATEG	Paint, Liquid Tile Tinting Color - Blue	pint	2	0	0	2	232.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	-	2.00	116.00	232.00	
*OTHER CATEG	Paint, Liquid Tile Tinting Color - Red	pint	2	0	0	2	232.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	-	2.00	116.00	232.00	
*OTHER CATEG	Paint, Liquid Tile Tinting Color - Yellow	pint	2	0	0	2	232.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	-	2.00	116.00	232.00	
*OTHER CATEG	Paint, Roofing - Baguio Green	gallon	12	0	0	12	8,976.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	-	12.00	748.00	8,976.00	
*OTHER CATEG	Pajama, chinese cotton cloth	piece	100	0	0	100	10,900.00	100	0	0	100	10,900.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	-	200.00	109.00	21,800.00	
*OTHER CATEG	Pallet, Scrape with Handle - 2-1/2 inches	piece	12	0	0	12	600.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	-	12.00	50.00	600.00	
*OTHER CATEG	Panty, Large (Underwear)	dozen	3	0	0	3	990.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	-	3.00	330.00	990.00	
*OTHER CATEG	Panty, Medium (Underwear)	dozen	3	0	0	3	966.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	-	3.00	322.00	966.00	
*OTHER CATEG	Panty, Small (Underwear)	dozen	3	0	0	3	966.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	-	3.00	322.00	966.00	
*OTHER CATEG	PAPER TRIMMER/CUTTING MACHINE, max paper	unit	1	0	0	1	7,488.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	-	1.00	7,488.00	7,488.00	
*OTHER CATEG	Paper, Cambric Board - long (10 pcs/pk)	pack	31	0	0	31	1,550.00	6	0	0	6	300.00	6	0	0	6	300.00	6	0	0	6	300.00	49.00	50.00	2,450.00
*OTHER CATEG	PAPER, Multi-Purpose (COPY) A4, 70gsm	ream	7403	0	0	7403	812,849.40	3330	0	0	3330	365,634.00	2094	0	0	2094	229,921.20	516	0	0	516	56,656.80	13,343.00	109.80	1,465,061.40
*OTHER CATEG	PAPER, Multi-Purpose (COPY), Legal size, 70gsm	ream	9328	0	0	9328	1,202,379.20	4600	0	0	4600	592,940.00	2502	0	0	2502	322,507.80	672	0	0	672	86,620.80	17,102.00	128.90	2,204,447.80
*OTHER CATEG	Paper, Specialty Board, 220gsm - 8-1/2 x 13, 10's	pack	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	12	0	0	12	660.00	12	0	0	12	660.00	24.00	55.00	1,320.00
*OTHER CATEG	Paper, Sticker (white matte) - 8.5 x 13	pack	27	0	0	27	2,376.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	12	0	0	12	1,056.00	39.00	88.00	3,432.00
*OTHER CATEG	PAPER, Thermal, 216mm x 30m	roll	12	0	0	12	373.80	1	0	0	1	31.15	1	0	0	1	31.15	1	0	0	1	31.15	15.00	31.15	467.25
*OTHER CATEG	Peas, Green - 450 gms.	can	20	0	0	20	560.00	20	0	0	20	560.00	20	0	0	20	560.00	20	0	0	20	560.00	80.00	28.00	2,240.00
*OTHER CATEG	Penicilin V Potassium/Streptomycin, 50s/box	box	1	0	0	1	1,785.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	-	1.00	1,785.00	1,785.00	
*OTHER CATEG	Penicillin Streptomycin	piece	50	0	0	50	4,950.00	50	0	0	50	4,950.00	50	0	0	50	4,950.00	50	0	0	50	4,950.00	200.00	99.00	19,800.00
*OTHER CATEG	Pepper Powder	kg	1	0	0	1	396.00	1	0	0	1	396.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	-	2.00	396.00	792.00	
*OTHER CATEG	Personal Protective Equipment Jacket and Pants	set	240	0	0	240	144,000.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	-	240.00	600.00	144,000.00	
*OTHER CATEG	Personal Protective Equipment, reusable, full body	set	32	0	0	32	124,800.00	20	0	0	20	78,000.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	-	52.00	3,900.00	202,800.00	
*OTHER CATEG	PF No. 58 (Bolts for Provincial Form 58)	piece	600	0	0	600	12,000.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	-	600.00	20.00	12,000.00	
*OTHER CATEG	PF No. 58 (Cover for Provincial Form No. 140)	piece	300	0	0	300	44,700.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	-	300.00	149.00	44,700.00	
*OTHER CATEG	Pickle Relish, 405 gms.	bottle	0	0	0	0	-	6	0	0	6	726.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	-	6.00	121.00	726.00	
*OTHER CATEG	Pillow Case, Large	piece	100	0	0	100	7,700.00	100	0	0	100	7,700.00	100	0	0	100	7,700.00	0	0	0	0	-	300.00	77.00	23,100.00
*OTHER CATEG	Pillow, Large	piece	100	0	0	100	32,200.00	100	0	0	100	32,200.00	100	0	0	100	32,200.00	0	0	0	0	-	300.00	322.00	96,600.00
*OTHER CATEG	Pipe, B.I. - 3/4 inch dia. x 6 meters	piece	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	30	0	0	30	14,520.00	0	0	0	0	-	30.00	484.00	14,520.00
*OTHER CATEG	Pipe, PE SDR II, 1/2 inch (black) - 300 mtrs/roll	roll	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	1	0	0	1	4,000.00	0	0	0	0	-	1.00	4,000.00	4,000.00
*OTHER CATEG	Pipe, PE SDR II, 3/4 inches - 150 meters	roll	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	1	0	0	1	3,500.00	0	0	0	0	-	1.00	3,500.00	3,500.00
*OTHER CATEG	Pitoxal, 5ml.	bottle	10	0	0	10	1,940.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	-	10.00	194.00	1,940.00	
*OTHER CATEG	Plastic Mulch, 1.2 x 400 x 0.003	roll	2	0	0	2	5,880.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	-	2.00	2,940.00	5,880.00	
*OTHER CATEG	Plastic Mulch, 400m/roll	roll	4	0	0	4	12,000.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	-	4.00	3,000.00	12,000.00	
*OTHER CATEG	Plastic Straw, Soft Tie, 1000m/roll	roll	15	0	0	15	2,550.00	15	0	0	15	2,550.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	-	30.00	170.00	5,100.00	
*OTHER CATEG	Plastic, Clear, Soft # 2.60	roll	20	0	0	20	17,380.00	20	0	0	20	17,380.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	-	40.00	869.00	34,760.00	
*OTHER CATEG	Plastic, Dark Blue Color, 48 inches width	roll	10	0	0	10	10,430.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	-	10.00	1,043.00	10,430.00	
*OTHER CATEG	Plastic, Green Color, 48 inches width	roll	10	0	0	10	10,430.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	-	10.00	1,043.00	10,430.00	
*OTHER CATEG	Plastic, Light Blue Color, 48 inches width	roll	10	0	0	10	10,430.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	-	10.00	1,043.00	10,430.00	
*OTHER CATEG	Plastic, Pink, 48 inches width	roll	10	0	0	10	10,430.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	-	10.00	1,043.00	10,430.00	
*OTHER CATEG	Plastic, Red Color, 48 inches width																								

*OTHER CATEG	Plyboard, 3/4	piece	22	0	0	22	22,990.00	0	0	0	0	-	35	0	0	35	36,575.00	0	0	0	0	-	57.00	1,045.00	59,565.00
*OTHER CATEG	Plywood, Marine - 1/2 inch	piece	35	0	0	35	41,195.00	28	0	0	28	32,956.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	63.00	1,177.00	74,151.00
*OTHER CATEG	Plywood, Marine - 1/4 inch	piece	53	0	0	53	27,984.00	30	0	0	30	15,840.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	83.00	528.00	43,824.00
*OTHER CATEG	Plywood, Marine - 3/4 inch	piece	35	0	0	35	60,655.00	25	0	0	25	43,325.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	60.00	1,733.00	103,980.00
*OTHER CATEG	Plywood, Ordinary - 1/2 x 4 x 8	piece	5	0	0	5	3,850.00	0	0	0	0	-	35	0	0	35	26,950.00	0	0	0	0	-	40.00	770.00	30,800.00
*OTHER CATEG	Plywood, Ordinary - 1/4 inch	piece	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	30	0	0	30	11,880.00	0	0	0	0	-	30.00	396.00	11,880.00
*OTHER CATEG	Portable Emergency Medical Kit with Complete	unit	2	0	0	2	6,000.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	2.00	3,000.00	6,000.00
*OTHER CATEG	Pot, Clay - decorative, heavy duty - 20 - 24 inches	piece	12	0	0	12	7,920.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	12.00	660.00	7,920.00
*OTHER CATEG	Pot, Cooking - Medium	unit	60	0	0	60	36,000.00	70	0	0	70	42,000.00	70	0	0	70	42,000.00	0	0	0	0	-	200.00	600.00	120,000.00
*OTHER CATEG	Pot, Poly - 24 cm. dia.	piece	300	0	0	300	8,400.00	200	0	0	200	5,600.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	500.00	28.00	14,000.00
*OTHER CATEG	Power Booster	can	10	0	0	10	590.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	10.00	59.00	590.00
*OTHER CATEG	Printer, All-One Ink Tank Printer - 180 black and	unit	8	0	0	8	72,000.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	8.00	9,000.00	72,000.00
*OTHER CATEG	Pulley, 4 inches dia.	piece	0	0	0	0	-	2	0	0	2	1,100.00	2	0	0	2	1,100.00	0	0	0	0	-	4.00	550.00	2,200.00
*OTHER CATEG	Push Cart, 2-wheel, 12 inches plate type	unit	2	0	0	2	16,000.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	2.00	8,000.00	16,000.00
*OTHER CATEG	Push Cart, platform - 200kgs or up capacity, tubi	unit	5	0	0	5	40,000.00	2	0	0	2	16,000.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	7.00	8,000.00	56,000.00
*OTHER CATEG	RAG, all cotton, 32 pieces per kilo per bundle	kilo	34	0	0	34	1,689.46	21	0	0	21	1,043.49	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	55.00	49.69	2,732.95
*OTHER CATEG	Raincoat, overall, with finest vinyl quality, 100 pe	piece	145	0	0	145	36,685.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	145.00	253.00	36,685.00
*OTHER CATEG	Raincoat, pants & blouse, w/ finest vinyl quality,	set	27	0	0	27	7,425.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	27.00	275.00	7,425.00
*OTHER CATEG	Raincoat, Poncho Type	piece	351	0	0	351	115,830.00	30	0	0	30	9,900.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	381.00	330.00	125,730.00
*OTHER CATEG	Raisin, 100 gms/pack	pack	13	0	0	13	429.00	12	0	0	12	396.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	25.00	33.00	825.00
*OTHER CATEG	Rake	unit	30	0	0	30	4,950.00	5	0	0	5	825.00	7	0	0	7	1,155.00	8	0	0	8	1,320.00	50.00	165.00	8,250.00
*OTHER CATEG	Rake, Garden - heavy duty with steel handle	unit	5	0	0	5	12,500.00	3	0	0	3	7,500.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	8.00	2,500.00	20,000.00
*OTHER CATEG	Red Cement	drum	3	0	0	3	6,000.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	3.00	2,000.00	6,000.00
*OTHER CATEG	Refrigerant, R-22	kilo	100	0	0	100	45,100.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	100.00	451.00	45,100.00
*OTHER CATEG	Rice, 25kgs/sack (Commercial)	sack	1722	0	0	1722	2,238,600.00	1707	0	0	1707	2,219,100.00	1706	0	0	1706	2,217,800.00	40	0	0	40	52,000.00	5,175.00	1,300.00	6,727,500.00
*OTHER CATEG	Rice, Glutinous (Malagkit)	kg	25	0	0	25	1,850.00	25	0	0	25	1,850.00	25	0	0	25	1,850.00	25	0	0	25	1,850.00	100.00	74.00	7,400.00
*OTHER CATEG	Rivet, Blind - 3/16 inch dia. x 3/4 inch	box	1	0	0	1	561.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	1.00	561.00	561.00
*OTHER CATEG	Rodenticide - 10mg./pack	pack	1007	0	0	1007	20,140.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	1,007.00	20.00	20,140.00
*OTHER CATEG	Roller, Paint - 4 inches	piece	6	0	0	6	144.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	6.00	24.00	144.00
*OTHER CATEG	Roller, Paint - 7 inches	piece	36	0	0	36	1,152.00	10	0	0	10	320.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	46.00	32.00	1,472.00
*OTHER CATEG	Roller, Paint with Tray (Cotton) - 4 inches	set	10	0	0	10	1,220.00	5	0	0	5	610.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	15.00	122.00	1,830.00
*OTHER CATEG	Roller, Paint with Tray (Cotton) - 7 inches	set	0	0	0	0	-	10	0	0	10	1,340.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	10.00	134.00	1,340.00
*OTHER CATEG	Roller, Paint with Tray - 6 inches	set	5	0	0	5	440.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	5.00	88.00	440.00
*OTHER CATEG	Rope, Nylon - 12mm.	meter	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	50	0	0	50	750.00	0	0	0	0	-	50.00	15.00	750.00
*OTHER CATEG	Rope, Nylon - 24mm.	meter	5	0	0	5	305.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	5.00	61.00	305.00
*OTHER CATEG	Rope, Polyethylene # 12	roll	5	0	0	5	3,430.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	5.00	686.00	3,430.00
*OTHER CATEG	Rope, Polyethylene - # 16 - 250m/roll	roll	3	0	0	3	10,500.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	3.00	3,500.00	10,500.00
*OTHER CATEG	Rope, Polyethylene No. 14	roll	5	0	0	5	4,705.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	5.00	941.00	4,705.00
*OTHER CATEG	Router, 8-port 10/100Mbps Fast Ethernet Deskto	unit	2	0	0	2	8,000.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	2.00	4,000.00	8,000.00
*OTHER CATEG	Rubber Boots, black color - assorted sizes	pair	242	0	0	242	71,390.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	242.00	295.00	71,390.00
*OTHER CATEG	Rubber Flapper (Good Quality)	piece	10	0	0	10	2,960.00	0	0	0	0	-	10	0	0	10	2,960.00	0	0	0	0	-	20.00	296.00	5,920.00
*OTHER CATEG	Sack, Empty - 50 kgs capacity	piece	1050	0	0	1050	12,600.00	1000	0	0	1000	12,000.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	2,050.00	12.00	24,600.00
*OTHER CATEG	Salt, Iodized	kg	12	0	0	12	372.00	12	0	0	12	372.00	5	0	0	5	155.00	5	0	0	5	155.00	34.00	31.00	1,054.00
*OTHER CATEG	Sand Paper, # 100 - 1 foot	piece	12	0	0	12	528.00	12	0	0	12	528.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	24.00	44.00	1,056.00
*OTHER CATEG	Sand Paper, # 1000	piece	30	0	0	30	510.00	35	0	0	35	595.00	5	0	0	5	85.00	20	0	0	20	340.00	90.00	17.00	1,530.00
*OTHER CATEG	Sand Paper, # 120	piece	45	0	0	45	765.00	40	0	0	40	680.00	20	0	0	20	340.00	35	0	0	35	595.00	140.00	17.00	2,380.00
*OTHER CATEG	Sand Paper, # 180	piece	15	0	0	15	255.00	15	0	0	15	255.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	30.00	17.00	510.00
*OTHER CATEG	Sand Paper, # 220	piece	10	0	0	10	170.00	10	0	0	10	170.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	20.00	17.00	340.00
*OTHER CATEG	Sand Paper, # 240	piece	25	0	0	25	425.00	25	0	0	25	425.00	15	0	0	15	255.00	15	0	0	15	255.00	80.00	17.00	1,360.00
*OTHER CATEG	Sand Paper, # 280	piece	10	0	0	10	140.00	10	0	0	10	140.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	20.00	14.00	280.00
*OTHER CATEG	Sand Paper, # 300	piece	15	0	0	15	255.00	15	0	0	15	255.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	30.00	17.00	510.00
*OTHER CATEG	Sand Paper, # 360	piece	15	0	0	15	255.00	15	0	0	15	255.00	15	0	0	15	255.00	15	0	0	15	255.00	60.00	17.00	1,020.00
*OTHER CATEG	Sand Paper, # 400	piece	10	0	0	10	140.00	10	0	0	10	140.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	20.00	14.00	280.00
*OTHER CATEG	Sand Paper, # 80	piece	10	0	0	10	590.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	10.00	59.00	590.00
*OTHER CATEG	Sanitary Napkin, 8s/pack	pack	0	0	0	0	-	50	0	0	50	1,650.00	50	0	0	50	1,650.00	0	0	0	0	-	100.00	33.00	3,300.00
*OTHER CATEG	Sardines, 155grams x 100/ctn. (good quality)	carton	69	0	0	69	117,300.00	69	0	0	69	117,300.00	71	0	0	71	120,700.00	3	0	0	3	5,100.00	212.00	1,700.00	360,400.00
*OTHER CATEG	Saw, Hand - 20 inches (wooden handle)	piece	13	0	0	13	3,900.00	5	0	0	5	1,500.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	18.00	300.00	5,400.00
*OTHER CATEG	School Uniform, Blouse (White) & Skirt (Blue) - l	set	0	0	0	0	-	20	0	0	20	7,160.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	20.00	358.00	7,160.00
*OTHER CATEG	School Uniform, Blouse (White) & Skirt (Blue) - n	set	0	0	0	0	-	20	0	0	20	7,160.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	20.00	358.00	7,160.00
*OTHER CATEG	School Uniform, Polo Shirt, large - White (for bo	piece	0	0	0	0	-	20	0	0	20	4,960.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	20.00	248.00	4,960.00
*OTHER CATEG	School Uniform, Polo Shirt, medium - White (for	piece	0	0	0	0	-	20	0	0	20	4,960.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	20.00	248.00	4,960.00
*OTHER CATEG	School Uniform, Polo Shirt, small - White (for																								

*OTHER CATEG	Seeds, Chinese Cabbage (Variety - Super Queen)	can	6	0	0	6	9,300.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	-	6.00	1,550.00	9,300.00	
*OTHER CATEG	Seeds, Chinese Kangkong (Variety - OP), 1 kg/pa	pack	10	0	0	10	6,500.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	-	10.00	650.00	6,500.00	
*OTHER CATEG	Seeds, Corn (OPV Certified) - 18kgs/bag	bag	15	0	0	15	27,000.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	-	15.00	1,800.00	27,000.00	
*OTHER CATEG	Seeds, Cucumber (Solen), 50gms/can	can	6	0	0	6	5,940.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	-	6.00	990.00	5,940.00	
*OTHER CATEG	Seeds, Eggplant (Variety - Sikat), 50gms/can	can	6	0	0	6	10,080.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	-	6.00	1,680.00	10,080.00	
*OTHER CATEG	Seeds, Mustaza (Variety - OP), 1 kg/pack	pack	6	0	0	6	4,284.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	-	6.00	714.00	4,284.00	
*OTHER CATEG	Seeds, Okra (Variety - OP), 1kg/pack	pack	6	0	0	6	12,282.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	-	6.00	2,047.00	12,282.00	
*OTHER CATEG	Seeds, Pechay (Variety - OP), 1 kg/pack	pack	6	0	0	6	4,182.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	-	6.00	697.00	4,182.00	
*OTHER CATEG	Seeds, Radish (Variety - OP), 1kg/pack	pack	7	0	0	7	5,880.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	-	7.00	840.00	5,880.00	
*OTHER CATEG	Seeds, Red Squash (Variety - Supremo), 250gms,	can	6	0	0	6	20,160.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	-	6.00	3,360.00	20,160.00	
*OTHER CATEG	Seeds, Rice (Inbred Registered) - 20kgs/bag	bag	40	0	0	40	68,000.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	-	40.00	1,700.00	68,000.00	
*OTHER CATEG	Seeds, String Beans (Open Pollinated Variety)	kilo	6	0	0	6	6,600.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	-	6.00	1,100.00	6,600.00	
*OTHER CATEG	Seeds, Sweet Pepper (Variety - Hybrid Emperor)	can	6	0	0	6	9,420.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	-	6.00	1,570.00	9,420.00	
*OTHER CATEG	Seeds, Tomato (Variety - Diamante Max), 50gms	can	5	0	0	5	16,200.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	-	5.00	3,240.00	16,200.00	
*OTHER CATEG	Shafting, Mild Steel (MS) - 2 inch dia. x 20 feet	piece	2	0	0	2	3,700.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	-	2.00	1,850.00	3,700.00	
*OTHER CATEG	Shampoo, Car - 1 gallon	bottle	3	0	0	3	1,200.00	3	0	0	3	1,200.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	-	6.00	400.00	2,400.00	
*OTHER CATEG	Shampoo, Sachet	dozen	367	0	0	367	23,855.00	66	0	0	66	4,290.00	467	0	0	467	30,355.00	4,290.00	0	0	-	900.00	65.00	58,500.00	
*OTHER CATEG	Shovel, # 2	piece	2	0	0	2	572.00	2	0	0	2	572.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	-	4.00	286.00	1,144.00	
*OTHER CATEG	Shovel, coal with wooden handle, premium qual	unit	1	0	0	1	430.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	-	1.00	430.00	430.00	
*OTHER CATEG	Shovel, flat # 4	piece	50	0	0	50	15,000.00	40	0	0	40	12,000.00	35	0	0	35	10,500.00	25	0	0	25	7,500.00	150.00	300.00	45,000.00
*OTHER CATEG	Shovel, round point, all steel	unit	56	0	0	56	78,400.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	-	56.00	1,400.00	78,400.00	
*OTHER CATEG	Silicon Sealant	tube	6	0	0	6	1,296.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	-	6.00	216.00	1,296.00	
*OTHER CATEG	Slippers, Rubber - Size 9 & 10	pair	150	0	0	150	7,500.00	0	0	0	0	-	150	0	0	150	7,500.00	0	0	0	-	300.00	50.00	15,000.00	
*OTHER CATEG	Softball Ball, Top Grain Leather (Tournament Sta	piece	5	0	0	5	3,120.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	-	5.00	624.00	3,120.00	
*OTHER CATEG	Sotanghon	kg	30	0	0	30	5,250.00	30	0	0	30	5,250.00	30	0	0	30	5,250.00	30	0	0	30	5,250.00	120.00	175.00	21,000.00
*OTHER CATEG	Soy Sauce	gallon	12	0	0	12	1,476.00	12	0	0	12	1,476.00	6	0	0	6	738.00	6	0	0	6	738.00	36.00	123.00	4,428.00
*OTHER CATEG	Space Spray Concentrate, S-Bioallethrin Permeth	bottle	25	0	0	25	156,300.00	25	0	0	25	156,300.00	25	0	0	25	156,300.00	25	0	0	25	156,300.00	100.00	6,252.00	625,200.00
*OTHER CATEG	Sparkplug, Bush Cutter, 4 pieces/box	box	16	0	0	16	6,304.00	5	0	0	5	1,970.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	-	21.00	394.00	8,274.00	
*OTHER CATEG	Sponge, for Dishwashing	piece	40	0	0	40	400.00	12	0	0	12	120.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	-	52.00	10.00	520.00	
*OTHER CATEG	Spoon, Stainless	dozen	11	0	0	11	946.00	0	0	0	0	-	20	0	0	20	1,720.00	0	0	0	-	31.00	86.00	2,666.00	
*OTHER CATEG	Spotlight, LED, 2 inches dia. with stand (wall mou	unit	24	0	0	24	10,800.00	15	0	0	15	6,750.00	4	0	0	4	1,800.00	0	0	0	-	43.00	450.00	19,350.00	
*OTHER CATEG	Squeeze Bottle	piece	3000	0	0	3000	54,000.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	-	3,000.00	18.00	54,000.00	
*OTHER CATEG	Stainless Sheet, Plain - No. 20 x 4 feet x 8 feet	piece	0	0	0	0	-	1	0	0	1	2,625.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	-	1.00	2,625.00	2,625.00	
*OTHER CATEG	Stamp Pad Ink, Black, 30 ml., with applicator	bottle	2	0	0	2	78.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	-	2.00	39.00	78.00	
*OTHER CATEG	Staple Wire, Gun Tucker T-30	box	30	0	0	30	5,400.00	20	0	0	20	3,600.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	-	50.00	180.00	9,000.00	
*OTHER CATEG	STAPLE WIRE, Standard	box	666	0	0	666	12,600.72	211	0	0	211	3,992.12	155	0	0	155	2,932.60	40	0	0	40	756.80	1,072.00	18.92	20,282.24
*OTHER CATEG	Staple Wire, T50, 9/16 inch	box	2	0	0	2	436.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	-	2.00	218.00	436.00	
*OTHER CATEG	STAPLER, standard	piece	378	0	0	378	31,056.48	195	0	0	195	16,021.20	70	0	0	70	5,751.20	10	0	0	10	821.60	653.00	82.16	53,650.48
*OTHER CATEG	Steel Plate, 3/16 x 4 x 8	piece	10	0	0	10	39,900.00	5	0	0	5	19,950.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	-	15.00	3,990.00	59,850.00	
*OTHER CATEG	Storage Box, Plastic - 90 ltrs.	unit	5	0	0	5	6,000.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	-	5.00	1,200.00	6,000.00	
*OTHER CATEG	Stretcher, Folding - Heavy Duty, max. load high	unit	1	0	0	1	5,500.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	-	1.00	5,500.00	5,500.00	
*OTHER CATEG	Structural Adhesive, A & B (2qrts/set)	set	3	0	0	3	1,815.00	3	0	0	3	1,815.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	-	6.00	605.00	3,630.00	
*OTHER CATEG	Styrofoam, Compact - 1 inch x 4 feet x 8 feet	piece	10	0	0	10	5,780.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	-	10.00	578.00	5,780.00	
*OTHER CATEG	Styrofoam, Compact - 1/2 inch x 4 feet x 8 feet	piece	10	0	0	10	3,300.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	-	10.00	330.00	3,300.00	
*OTHER CATEG	Styrofoam, Compact - 1/4 inch x 4 feet x 8 feet	sheet	10	0	0	10	3,300.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	-	10.00	330.00	3,300.00	
*OTHER CATEG	Sugar, Brown, 50 kilos/sack	sack	2	0	0	2	6,456.00	2	0	0	2	6,456.00	1	0	0	1	3,228.00	1	0	0	1	3,228.00	6.00	3,228.00	19,368.00
*OTHER CATEG	Sugar, White	kg	125	0	0	125	8,625.00	125	0	0	125	8,625.00	125	0	0	125	8,625.00	125	0	0	125	8,625.00	500.00	69.00	34,500.00
*OTHER CATEG	Sugar, White - 50kls/sack	sack	2	0	0	2	6,678.00	1	0	0	1	3,339.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	-	3.00	3,339.00	10,017.00	
*OTHER CATEG	Suturing Needle, cutting (big), 12s/pack	pack	10	0	0	10	2,640.00	5	0	0	5	1,320.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	-	15.00	264.00	3,960.00	
*OTHER CATEG	Syringe, disposable - 10ml.	piece	250	0	0	250	2,250.00	250	0	0	250	2,250.00	250	0	0	250	2,250.00	250	0	0	250	2,250.00	1,000.00	9.00	9,000.00
*OTHER CATEG	Syringe, w/ Needle, Disposable - 2.5cc.	piece	1250	0	0	1250	10,000.00	1250	0	0	1250	10,000.00	1250	0	0	1250	10,000.00	1250	0	0	1250	10,000.00	5,000.00	8.00	40,000.00
*OTHER CATEG	Syringe, w/ Needle, Disposable - 5cc.	piece	125	0	0	125	1,000.00	125	0	0	125	1,000.00	125	0	0	125	1,000.00	125	0	0	125	1,000.00	500.00	8.00	4,000.00
*OTHER CATEG	T Shirt, (Luminous-Green) long-sleeves w/o colla	piece	390	0	0	390	136,500.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	-	390.00	350.00	136,500.00	
*OTHER CATEG	Tape, Steel 5m, heavy duty	piece	20	0	0	20	6,300.00	20	0	0	20	6,300.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	-	40.00	315.00	12,600.00	
*OTHER CATEG	Teflon Tape, 1 inch	roll	25	0	0	25	975.00	2	0	0	2	78.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	-	27.00	39.00	1,053.00	
*OTHER CATEG	Tester, Multi	unit	5	0	0	5	11,550.00	5	0	0	5	11,550.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	-	10.00	2,310.00	23,100.00	
*OTHER CATEG	Thermal Gun, Non-contact Infrared Thermomete	unit	8	0	0	8	32,000.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	-	8.00	4,000.00	32,000.00	
*OTHER CATEG	Thinner, Lacquer - 1 gallon	can	12	0	0	12	3,168.00	6	0	0	6	1,584.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	-	18.00	264.00	4,752.00	
*OTHER CATEG	Thinner, Paint (320ml.)	bottle	10	0	0	10	330.00	14	0	0	14	462.00	13	0	0	13	429.00	11	0	0	11	363.00	48.00	33.00	1,584.00
*OTHER CATEG	Thinner, Paint - 1 gallon	gallon	8	0	0	8	2,112.00	7	0	0	7	1,848.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	-	15.00	264.00	3,960.00	
*OTHER CATEG	Thread, Surgical # 000	piece	10	0	0	10	2,090.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	-	10.00	209.00	2,090.00	
*OTHER CATEG	Tie Wire, # 10, 40 kgs/roll	roll	5	0	0	5	14,500.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	0							

*OTHER CATEG	Tire w/ Inner Tube & Flap - 7.50 x 16 x 12 ply (M	set	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	6	0	0	6	49,500.00	0	0	0	0	-	6.00	8,250.00	49,500.00
*OTHER CATEG	Tire w/ Inner Tube & Flap - 7.50 x 16 x 14 Ply - Tr	set	57	0	0	57	435,936.00	49	0	0	49	374,752.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	106.00	7,648.00	810,688.00
*OTHER CATEG	Tire w/ Inner Tube & Flap - 8.25 x 16 x 14 PR, Tra	set	6	0	0	6	38,736.00	6	0	0	6	38,736.00	6	0	0	6	38,736.00	0	0	0	0	-	18.00	6,456.00	116,208.00
*OTHER CATEG	Tire w/ Inner Tube & Flap, 7.00 x 15 x 12-Ply Tra	set	5	0	0	5	38,240.00	0	0	0	0	-	5	0	0	5	38,240.00	0	0	0	0	-	10.00	7,648.00	76,480.00
*OTHER CATEG	Tire w/ Inner Tube & Flap, 7.00 x 16 x 15 Ply Tra	set	6	0	0	6	28,830.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	6.00	4,805.00	28,830.00
*OTHER CATEG	Tire w/ Inner Tube & Flap, 700R/16 LT	set	5	0	0	5	33,990.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	5.00	6,798.00	33,990.00
*OTHER CATEG	Tire w/ Inner Tube & Flap, 8.25 x 16 x 14-Ply, Tra	set	110	0	0	110	689,480.00	75	0	0	75	470,100.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	185.00	6,268.00	1,159,580.00
*OTHER CATEG	Tire w/ Inner Tube - 12.50 x 18 x 12PR	set	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	2	0	0	2	25,748.00	0	0	0	0	-	2.00	12,874.00	25,748.00
*OTHER CATEG	Tire w/ Inner Tube - 16.90 x 28 x 12PR	set	2	0	0	2	58,626.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	2.00	29,313.00	58,626.00
*OTHER CATEG	Tire w/ Inner Tube - 7.00 x 16, 14 ply	set	0	0	0	0	-	2	0	0	2	17,000.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	2.00	8,500.00	17,000.00
*OTHER CATEG	Tire w/ Inner Tube, 5.00 x 12	set	10	0	0	10	42,000.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	10.00	4,200.00	42,000.00
*OTHER CATEG	Tire, Exterior - 12.4 x 24	unit	0	0	0	0	-	4	0	0	4	101,120.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	4.00	25,280.00	101,120.00
*OTHER CATEG	Tire, Exterior, 2.25 x 17	piece	22	0	0	22	9,680.00	2	0	0	2	880.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	24.00	440.00	10,560.00
*OTHER CATEG	Tire, Exterior, 2.50 x 17	piece	51	0	0	51	27,489.00	11	0	0	11	5,929.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	62.00	539.00	33,418.00
*OTHER CATEG	Tire, Exterior, 2.75 x 17	piece	18	0	0	18	11,682.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	18.00	649.00	11,682.00
*OTHER CATEG	Tire, Exterior, 2.75 x 21	piece	1	0	0	1	1,595.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	1.00	1,595.00	1,595.00
*OTHER CATEG	Tire, Exterior, 250 x 17	piece	2	0	0	2	1,052.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	2.00	526.00	1,052.00
*OTHER CATEG	Tire, Exterior, 3.00 x 17	piece	4	0	0	4	2,640.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	4.00	660.00	2,640.00
*OTHER CATEG	Tire, Exterior, 4.10 x 18	piece	1	0	0	1	1,941.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	1.00	1,941.00	1,941.00
*OTHER CATEG	Tire, Exterior, 5.00 x 12	piece	10	0	0	10	42,000.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	10.00	4,200.00	42,000.00
*OTHER CATEG	Tire, Interior - 12.4 x 24	piece	0	0	0	0	-	4	0	0	4	10,000.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	4.00	2,500.00	10,000.00
*OTHER CATEG	Tire, Interior - 23.5 x 25	piece	8	0	0	8	29,200.00	8	0	0	8	29,200.00	8	0	0	8	29,200.00	8	0	0	8	29,200.00	32.00	3,650.00	116,800.00
*OTHER CATEG	Tire, Interior, 2.25 x 17	piece	22	0	0	22	2,904.00	2	0	0	2	264.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	24.00	132.00	3,168.00
*OTHER CATEG	Tire, Interior, 2.50 x 17	piece	38	0	0	38	5,434.00	11	0	0	11	1,573.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	49.00	143.00	7,007.00
*OTHER CATEG	Tire, Interior, 2.75 x 17	piece	7	0	0	7	1,078.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	7.00	154.00	1,078.00
*OTHER CATEG	Tire, Interior, 2.75 x 21	piece	2	0	0	2	418.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	2.00	209.00	418.00
*OTHER CATEG	Tire, Interior, 3.00 x 17	piece	3	0	0	3	594.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	3.00	198.00	594.00
*OTHER CATEG	Tire, Interior, 4.10 x 18	piece	1	0	0	1	228.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	228.00	-	1.00	228.00	228.00
*OTHER CATEG	Tire, Interior, 825 x 16	piece	90	0	0	90	58,500.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	90.00	650.00	58,500.00
*OTHER CATEG	Tire, tubeless - 185 x R14 - 12PR	piece	55	0	0	55	305,470.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	55.00	5,554.00	305,470.00
*OTHER CATEG	Tire, Tubeless - 195 x15	unit	4	0	0	4	17,260.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	4.00	4,315.00	17,260.00
*OTHER CATEG	Tire, tubeless - 205 x 16C x 8PR - 110/108Q	piece	4	0	0	4	39,204.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	4.00	9,801.00	39,204.00
*OTHER CATEG	Tire, tubeless - 205 x 65 x 15	piece	4	0	0	4	28,000.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	4.00	7,000.00	28,000.00
*OTHER CATEG	Tire, Tubeless - 255 x 70 x R15, All-Terrain	unit	4	0	0	4	28,224.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	4.00	7,056.00	28,224.00
*OTHER CATEG	Tire, Tubeless - 255/65 x R17	unit	4	0	0	4	60,000.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	4.00	15,000.00	60,000.00
*OTHER CATEG	Tire, Tubeless - 9.5R x 17.5 x 18PR - Miller	piece	6	0	0	6	90,000.00	6	0	0	6	90,000.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	12.00	15,000.00	180,000.00
*OTHER CATEG	Tire, tubeless, 175 x R13, 8PR Max Miler	piece	4	0	0	4	21,000.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	4.00	5,250.00	21,000.00
*OTHER CATEG	Tire, tubeless, 185/80 R14C, 4PR, asymmetric tre	piece	4	0	0	4	15,120.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	4.00	3,780.00	15,120.00
*OTHER CATEG	Tire, Tubeless, 195 x 65 x 15	piece	8	0	0	8	26,240.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	8.00	3,280.00	26,240.00
*OTHER CATEG	Tire, Tubeless, 195 x 65 x 15	piece	0	0	0	0	-	5	0	0	5	25,000.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	5.00	5,000.00	25,000.00
*OTHER CATEG	Tire, Tubeless, 195R 14C	piece	18	0	0	18	72,900.00	5	0	0	5	20,250.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	23.00	4,050.00	93,150.00
*OTHER CATEG	Tire, Tubeless, 195R x 14C	piece	6	0	0	6	21,420.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	6.00	3,570.00	21,420.00
*OTHER CATEG	Tire, tubeless, 205 x 25 - 16 PR (V-Traction)	piece	4	0	0	4	222,480.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	4.00	55,620.00	222,480.00
*OTHER CATEG	Tire, tubeless, 205 x 70, 15R	piece	21	0	0	21	111,111.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	21.00	5,291.00	111,111.00
*OTHER CATEG	Tire, tubeless, 245/70 R16, Highway/Terrain, 10	piece	8	0	0	8	53,976.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	8.00	6,747.00	53,976.00
*OTHER CATEG	Tire, Tubeless, 245/75 x R16	piece	4	0	0	4	39,000.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	4.00	9,750.00	39,000.00
*OTHER CATEG	Tire, tubeless, 255/70 R15, highway/terrain.	piece	4	0	0	4	30,900.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	4.00	7,725.00	30,900.00
*OTHER CATEG	Tire, tubeless, 265 x 65, 17R	piece	9	0	0	9	48,204.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	9.00	5,356.00	48,204.00
*OTHER CATEG	Tire, tubeless, 265/70 R16, highway/terrain, 11	piece	4	0	0	4	27,400.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	4.00	6,850.00	27,400.00
*OTHER CATEG	Tire, Tubeless, 30 x 9.5 R15, ATSA	unit	4	0	0	4	24,308.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	4.00	6,077.00	24,308.00
*OTHER CATEG	Tire, tubeless, 30 x 9.5R x 15LT	piece	9	0	0	9	80,154.00	4	0	0	4	35,624.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	13.00	8,906.00	115,778.00
*OTHER CATEG	Tire, tubeless, 31 x 10.5, R15 LT	piece	0	0	0	0	-	4	0	0	4	28,256.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	4.00	7,064.00	28,256.00
*OTHER CATEG	Toilet Bowl Brush w/ Container	piece	132	0	0	132	11,616.00	22	0	0	22	1,936.00	30	0	0	30	2,640.00	20	0	0	20	1,760.00	204.00	88.00	17,952.00
*OTHER CATEG	Toilet Brush	piece	163	0	0	163	12,388.00	130	0	0	130	9,880.00	15	0	0	15	1,140.00	0	0	0	0	-	308.00	76.00	23,408.00
*OTHER CATEG	Toilet Pump, Rubber	piece	70	0	0	70	10,990.00	50	0	0	50	7,850.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	120.00	157.00	18,840.00
*OTHER CATEG	Tomato Sauce, 250 gms/pack	pack	12	0	0	12	300.00	12	0	0	12	300.00	6	0	0	6	150.00	6	0	0	6	150.00	36.00	25.00	900.00
*OTHER CATEG	TONER CART, SAMSUNG MLT-D203L, Black	cart	14	0	0	14	61,152.00	10	0	0	10	43,680.00	4	0	0	4	17,472.00	0	0	0	0	-	28.00	4,368.00	122,304.00
*OTHER CATEG	Toner Cartridge, Hewlett Packard Part No. CF21	cart	18	0	0	18	68,400.00	5	0	0	5	19,000.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-	23.00	3,800.00	87,400.00
*OTHER CATEG	Toner Cartridge, Hewlett Packard Part No. CF22	cart	72	0	0	72	481,680.00	25	0	0	25	167,250.00	5	0	0	5	33,450.00	0	0	0	0	-	102.00	6,690.00	682,380.00
*OTHER CATEG	Toner Cartridge, Hewlett Packard Part No. CF28	cart	8	0	0	8	64,000.00	0	0	0	0	-	0	0	0	0	-								

